2026 Legislative Session
AGENCY FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT FORM
For instructions on how to fill out this form, please open embedded Excel worksheet. 


	Impact type: 
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	No fiscal impact
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	Fiscal impact
	Date Submitted:
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Section 3: Agency Written Analysis 
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Agency Name: Measure Number & Version:

 No fiscal impact

Preparer Name/Title:

 Minimal Impact

Preparer Phone #:

 Fiscal Impact

Date Submitted:

Effect on Expenditures

General Fund Lottery Funds Other Funds Federal Funds NL Other Funds NL Federal Funds TOTAL FUNDS

2025-27 Biennium -                                  

Personal Services - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Services and Supplies - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Special Payments - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Capital Outlay - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Capital Construction - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Debt Service - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Total  - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

General Fund Lottery Funds Other Funds Federal Funds NL Other Funds NL Federal Funds TOTAL FUNDS

2027-29 Biennium

Personal Services - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Services and Supplies - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Special Payments - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Capital Outlay - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Capital Construction - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Debt Service - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Total - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Effect on Revenues

General Fund Lottery Funds Other Funds Federal Funds NL Other Funds NL Federal Funds TOTAL FUNDS

2025-27 Biennium - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

2027-29 Biennium - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                                - $                            

Effect on Staffing

2025-27 Biennium 2027-29 Biennium

Positions -                                   -                                  

FTE -                                   -                                  

Impact Type:


Microsoft_Excel_Worksheet.xlsx
Instructions



		How to fill out the Written Analysis tab				How to calculate implementation costs



		Summary				Summary

		Use the 2025-27 Detailed Calculations and 2027-29 Detailed Calculations tabs to detail the costs to implement the measure. Filling out these tabs will automatically populate the personal services, services and supplies, and position and FTE cells in the Agency Summary tab. Provide additional support for the numbers included in these tabs in the Written Analysis.
Increases or decreases in state agency expenditures, revenues, positions, and full time equivalent (FTE) positions are as compared to your agency's 2025-27 legislatively adopted budget.  				Use the 2025-27 Detailed Calculations and 2027-29 Detailed Calculations tabs to detail the costs to implement the measure. Filling out these tabs will automatically populate the personal services, services and supplies, and position and FTE cells in the Agency Summary tab. Provide additional support for the numbers included in these tabs in the Written Analysis.
Increases or decreases in state agency expenditures, revenues, positions, and full time equivalent (FTE) positions are as compared to your agency's 2025-27 legislatively adopted budget.  













		Section 1: Bill Description				Effect on expenditures

		·		Provide a summary of each section of the bill that is relevant to your agency, with your agency’s understanding of what the bill proposes. Does the bill create a new law, or amend or repeal an existing law? 		Expenditure estimates are to be made for both the 2025-27 and 2027-29 biennia and are input in the 2025-27 and 2027-29 Detailed Calculations tabs.



						·		Include information by budget category (personal services and services and supplies line items).

		·		If there is no or minimal fiscal impact anticipated, provide a very brief description of the portions of the measure that relate to your agency- this does not need to be a section by section summary.   		·		Identify the expenditures by fund type (General, Other, Lottery, Federal Funds).

						·		Clearly delineate one-time expenditures from ongoing expenditures.

		·		If a the fiscal impact statement is being prepared for a bill with an amendment, the summary should be for the engrossed version of the bill- meaning you should describe the bill as though the text of the amendment is already part of the measure. 		·		For all budget categories, use 2025-27 dollar estimates; do not include step increases or inflation in your calculations for either biennium.



						·		Use the most current cost basis information (e.g., forecasted caseloads, pricing, etc.)

		·		Remember to pay attention to effective and operative dates that are included in the bill, and to align your fiscal impact with these dates. 		·		Special payments, capital outlay, capital construction, and debt service costs (as well as revenue changes- see Effect on revenues section) should be directly input in the Agency Summary tab. 





		Effective Dates for the 2026 session				Calculations should be supported by details provided in the Written Analysis tab: 

		·		If no effective date is specified, then the measure takes effect on January 1, 2027.		·		If there are any non-standard services and supplies costs such as vehicles, legal costs, contracting costs, etc., please provide a rationale for the pricing and need for these items.

		·		The measure declares an emergency and takes effect on passage.

		·		The measure takes effect on the 91st day after sine die, assumed to be June 1, 2026.		·		Discuss the sources of any Other Funds or Federal Funds. 

		·		The measure takes effect MONTH DAY, YEAR.		·		Include information about the expected number of units and costs per unit served (i.e., numbers of cases, clients, or workload units and the estimated cost for each).



		Impact for the 2027-29 biennium

		·		For 2027-29, there will be 24 months of impact unless the bill sunsets requirements before the end of the 2027-29 biennium. 		Effect on positions and FTE

						Include the following position/FTE changes in the 2025-27 and 2027-29 Detailed Calculations tabs: 

						·		The job classification(s) and number of new positions for each job classification.

		Section 2: Program Background				·		The number of months each position will be with the agency. FTE time frames must align to the bill’s effective/operative dates and agency phase-in/phase-out plans for positions. 

		Provide relevant background on the existing program(s) within your agency affected by the bill, which may include:

								 - Consider the time it will take to hire new positions; assume three months for position
    establishment. If you do not assume three months, please justify. 

		·		Any context needed to understand the fiscal impact determination, including relevant background information for the existing program. 

						·		Indicate which positions may be limited duration.

		·		A history or description of this topic in relation to your agency. Has the issue or bill come up before? Is there other legislation in this session on this topic, or is the bill a subject of an Executive Order? Was it included in the Governor’s Budget or a Policy Option Package, or has it been reviewed by the Joint Interim Committee on Ways and Means? 		·		Consider the fund split for the positions.



						In the Written Analysis tab, include the following supporting information related to new positions:

						·		Position job classification (and job title, if different).

						·		FTE amount for each position, and whether the position is permanent or limited duration.

						·		A detailed description of the work the position will perform and how it aligns with what the bill requires of the agency.



		Section 3: Agency Written Analysis

		Provide details to support the fiscal conclusion, to include:				Effect on revenues

		·		A concise statement of what the measure requires the agency to do, based on the bill description (Section 1), and how this work fits into existing operations and agency structures (Section 2). 		Revenue estimates are to be made for both the 2025-27 and 2027-29 biennia, and estimated revenue amounts should be directly input in the Agency Summary tab.



		·		A detailed description of the strategy for implementing requirements, and the related fiscal impact.

		·		A summary of how you arrived at the numbers in your fiscal impact statement. Discuss methodology and data used in your fiscal calculations and identify any information/data constraints. Highlight any assumptions, such as caseload impacts, that were used to determine the fiscal impact.		Supporting details about these revenue changes should be included in the Written Analysis tab: 

						·		Identify whether the revenue source is a new fee, a fee increase or a new federal grant, and indicate both positive and negative impacts to these revenue sources.



		·		Additional support for the expenditures, revenues, and new positions included in your quantitative analysis (see How to calculate implementation costs for more detail on what supporting information to include here). 		·		For federal grants, federal funding agency, cooperative or competitive grants, indicate the probability of grant approval and continued federal funding (i.e., is this a sustainable program).



						·		For fee increases or new fees, indicate whether the agency has authority to administratively create or increase the fee or whether legislative approval is required.

		·		An explanation of which requirements may already be funded, and which are not (Section 2).

		·		A description of existing resources that could be used to do this work, such as vacant positions.		·		Clearly note any impact, positive or negative, affecting the receipt of Lottery Funds or General Fund by the state.

		·		Notes on any ambiguity, mechanical defects, false assumptions, potential issues, or unintended consequences of the measure, such as: 



				 - Evaluation of deadlines directed by the measure that may be difficult to meet.		Other tabs

				 - Conflicts with existing state or federal regulations.		You can use the Other Details tab to provide any additional information or calculations. 

				 - The need for additional Other Funds expenditure limitation for distribution of deposited funds
    or necessary transfers for agencies. 

						Use the Crime Bills tab if a measure creates a new crime, changes incarceration periods, or otherwise impacts sentencing or state corrections policies as per ORS 173.029. This tab is not relevant to most agencies. 

				 - If the fiscal impact will occur outside the two biennia scope of the fiscal impact statement.



				*Share any issues with your agency’s legislative staff if changes may need to be made to the bill. 

						Additional information and examples can be found at
https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/lfo/Pages/fis.aspx

		Indeterminate fiscal impact statements

		If some portions of the FIS are indeterminate, DO NOT mark the FIS as "indeterminate." 
Provide any data and cost estimates that are available. Articulate the reasons why you are unable to estimate the full fiscal implications of a measure and detail the factors that are not quantifiable or what questions must be answered for the fiscal implications to be known. If possible, provide a potential range of cases if the number cannot be accurately projected, and describe the basis for the estimate, such as historical data, similar activity, or implementation of identical legislation in another state. 













		Additional information and examples can be found at
https://www.oregonlegislature.gov/lfo/Pages/fis.aspx

























































































































































































































































































































































&K00+000..	
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Checklist



				Agency Fiscal Impact Statement (FIS) Checklist



				Written Analysis

				¨				Agency contact information.

				¨				Measure number and version.

				¨				Impact determination

										 - No Fiscal, Minimal Fiscal, or Fiscal - do not include any other categories.  

				¨				A section-by-section statement of what the measure does, and measure timelines, that impact your agency - just the facts please.



				¨				Statement of how the measure impacts the agency.

				¨						 - Changes in structures, processes, priorities, etc., as well resource requirements.

				¨				Explanation of the strategy and funding for implementing measure requirements. 

				¨				Clearly identify assumptions, constraints, potential risks, etc.. Identify any “structural” error or ambiguity in the measure’s language.



				¨				Make appropriate reference to budget links. 

										 - Policy option packages, reviewed by Joint Interim Committee on Ways and Means, etc.

										 - Acknowledge similar bills (in current and previous sessions), or links to Executive Orders.

				¨				Statement of which requirements may already be funded, and which are not.



				Quantitative Analysis

				¨				Quantify fiscal implications (same, more, less $$) by fund type (General, Other, Lottery, Federal Funds), and budget category (personal services, services and supplies, capital outlay, special payments, and debt service). 





										 - Do NOT include inflation.  

				¨				Calculations cover at least two biennia (based on effective/operative dates), but can be longer.

				¨				Use 2025-27 legislatively adopted budget; discuss any relevant changes to the 2025-27 legislatively adopted budget as a result of other budgetary actions. 



				¨				Clearly delineate one-time expenditures from ongoing expenditures.

				¨				If the proposed legislation impacts agency cash flow, detail potential impacts to agency cash flows.  

				¨				List by job classification the total number of new positions, and FTE necessary to implement the proposal. Describe activities that will be performed by each position. 



				¨				Indicate if positions are limited duration, permanent, full-time, or part-time. 

				¨				Budget new positions at the third step of the salary range; do not include merit increases.

				¨				Align position timeframe with the measure’s effective and operative dates and phase-in/phase-out plans. Remember to include the time it will take to hire new positions.  



				¨				Describe any changes in organizational structure required by, or resulting from, the measure. 

				¨				Identify whether the revenue source is a new fee, a fee increase, a new federal grant, Lottery Funds or General Fund. 



				¨				Specify the fee revenue and Federal Funds sources. Note any negative revenue impacts to fees/grants.

				¨				Clearly note any General Fund or Lottery Funds impact, positive or negative, affecting the receipt of General Fund or Lottery Funds by the state.



				¨				For fee increases or new fees, indicate whether the agency has authority to administratively create or increase the fee or whether legislative approval is required.  



				¨				For federal grants, federal funding agency, cooperative or competitive grant, indicate the probability of grant approval and continued federal funding (i.e., is this a sustainable program).



				¨				Show your work with backup spreadsheets.



								If you have questions about FIS preparation approach, discuss with LFO ahead of time.



















Written Analysis 

		See instructions tab for further directions on filling out this section.																				See instructions tab for further directions on filling out this section.																				See instructions tab for further directions on filling out this section.



Section 1: Bill Description




Section 3: Agency Written Analysis






Section 2: Program Background








Agency Summary

		Impact Type:						Agency Name:																				Measure Number & Version:



				 No fiscal impact				Preparer Name/Title:

				 Minimal Impact				Preparer Phone #:

				 Fiscal Impact				Date Submitted:





		Effect on Expenditures

						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS

		2025-27 Biennium																								-

				Personal Services		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Services and Supplies		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Special Payments		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Outlay		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Construction		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Debt Service		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Total 		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -



						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS

		2027-29 Biennium

				Personal Services		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Services and Supplies		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Special Payments		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Outlay		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Construction		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Debt Service		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Total		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -





		Effect on Revenues

						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS



		2025-27 Biennium				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -



		2027-29 Biennium				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -





		Effect on Staffing

						2025-27 Biennium				2027-29 Biennium

				Positions		-				-

				FTE		-				-











2025-27 Detailed Calculations

		Personal Services Cost Calculations																																						Total Personal Services by Fund Type

		Fill in columns A, B, D, E & G; the table will calculate all other personal services costs. 																Factors:		3.00		21.04%		7.65%		$1.74		$1,767				0.40%		0.60%						40%		0%		0%		60%

		SCR		Number of positions		Months per biennium		FTE		Job classification title		Type: PF/PP LF/LP		Step		Monthly Salary (See Comp Plan tab)		Salary 		ERB		PERS (see OPE Rate Tab)		SS		WBF		Ins.		Total OPE		PFMLI		Mass Transit 		Total Personal Services				GF		LF		OF		FF

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

				-				-																												$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		Standard Services & Supplies Costs for New Positions

		Add additional line items if needed

		SCR		ORBITS Line Item								GF		LF		OF		FF		TF		Notes (optional - specify one-time costs, detail calculations or costs, etc.)

				4150		Employee Training														$   -

				4175		Office Expenses														$   -

				4200		Telecommunications														$   -

				4250		Data Processing														$   -

				4375		Employee Recruitment & Development														$   -

				4400		Dues & Subscriptions														$   -

				4650		Other Services & Supplies														$   -

				4700		Expendable Property 250-5000														$   -

				4715		IT Expendable Property														$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

												$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		Other Non-Standard Services & Supplies Costs

		Non-position related costs, or costs that are unique to specific types of positions - add additional line items if needed

		SCR		ORBITS Line Item								GF		LF		OF		FF		TF		Notes (optional - specify one-time costs, detail calculations or costs, etc.)

				4100		Instate Travel														$   -

				4125		Out of State Travel														$   -

				4275		Publicity & Publications														$   -

				4300		Professional Services														$   -

				4315		IT Professional Services														$   -

				4325		Attorney General														$   -

				4425		Facilities Rental and Taxes														$   -

				4575		Agency Program Related S&S														$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

												$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0







2027-29 Detailed Calculations

		Personal Services Cost Calculations																																						Total Personal Services by Fund Type

		Fill in columns A, B, D, E & G; the table will calculate all other personal services costs. 																Factors:		3.00		21.04%		7.65%		$1.74		$1,767				0.40%		0.60%						40%		0%		0%		60%

		SCR		Number of positions		Months per biennium		FTE		Job classification title		Type: PF/PP LF/LP		Step		Monthly Salary (See Comp Plan tab)		Salary 		ERB		PERS (see OPE Rate Tab)		SS		WBF		Ins.		Total OPE		PFMLI		Mass Transit 		Total Personal Services				GF		LF		OF		FF

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

								0.00						3				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0

				-				-																												$   - 0				$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		Standard Services & Supplies Costs for New Positions

		Add additional line items if needed

		SCR		ORBITS Line Item								GF		LF		OF		FF		TF		Notes (optional - specify one-time costs, detail calculations or costs, etc.)

				4150		Employee Training														$   -

				4175		Office Expenses														$   -

				4200		Telecommunications														$   -

				4250		Data Processing														$   -

				4375		Employee Recruitment & Development														$   -

				4400		Dues & Subscriptions														$   -

				4650		Other Services & Supplies														$   -

				4700		Expendable Property 250-5000														$   -

				4715		IT Expendable Property														$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

												$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0



		Other Non-Standard Services & Supplies Costs

		Non-position related costs, or costs that are unique to specific types of positions - add additional line items if needed

		SCR		ORBITS Line Item								GF		LF		OF		FF		TF		Notes (optional - specify one-time costs, detail calculations or costs, etc.)

				4100		Instate Travel														$   -

				4125		Out of State Travel														$   -

				4275		Publicity & Publications														$   -

				4300		Professional Services														$   -

				4315		IT Professional Services														$   -

				4325		Attorney General														$   -

				4425		Facilities Rental and Taxes														$   -

				4575		Agency Program Related S&S														$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

																				$   -

												$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0







Other Details

		Please provide any additional relevant backup information, assumptions, or calculations if needed









Crime bills



		Effect on Expenditures

						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS

		2029-31 Biennium

				Personal Services		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Services and Supplies		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Special Payments		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Outlay		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Construction		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Debt Service		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Total		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -



						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS

		2031-33 Biennium

				Personal Services		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Services and Supplies		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Special Payments		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Outlay		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Construction		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Debt Service		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Total		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -



						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS

		2033-35 Biennium																-								-

				Personal Services		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Services and Supplies		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Special Payments		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Outlay		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Capital Construction		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Debt Service		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -

				Total 		$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -





		Effect on Revenues

						General Fund				Lottery Funds				Other Funds				Federal Funds				NL Other Funds				NL Federal Funds				TOTAL FUNDS



		2029-31 Biennium				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -



		2031-33 Biennium				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -



		2033-35 Biennium				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -				$   -





		Effect on Staffing

						2029-31 Biennium				2031-33 Biennium				2033-35 Biennium

				Months of impact		-				-				-

				Positions		-				-				-

				FTE		-				-				-







Compensation Plan - 2025-27

		Classification		Description		Range		Step 1		Step 2		Step 3		Step 4		Step 5		Step 6		Step 7		Step 8		Step 9		Step 10		Step 11		Step 12		Step 13		Step 14		Step 15		Step 16		Step 17		Step 18		Step 19		Step 20		Step 21		Step 22		Step 23		Step 24

		JUA J8800 AP		ACCOUNTANT		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8800 AP		ACCOUNTANT		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1302 AP		ACCOUNTANT		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIN C9370 AP		ACCOUNTANT		8		6,839		7,186		7,550		7,931		8,334		8,756		9,200		9,666		10,156		10,670		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8800 AP		ACCOUNTANT		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8800 AP		ACCOUNTANT		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1302 AP		ACCOUNTANT		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1302 AP		ACCOUNTANT		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,889		5,128		5,371		5,608		5,863		6,152		6,456		6,757		7,078		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,890		5,127		5,364		5,599		5,853		6,138		6,439		6,738		7,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9768 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,368		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,833		7,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,333		4,557		4,770		4,998		5,265		5,528		5,788		6,073		6,377		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,333		4,557		4,770		4,998		5,265		5,528		5,788		6,073		6,377		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		5,600		5,863		6,149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		5,600		5,863		6,149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		5,600		5,863		6,149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		5,600		5,863		6,149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,032		4,222		4,425		4,638		4,851		5,082		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9460 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9460 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,635		4,870		5,111		5,365		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1215 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		21		4,182		4,378		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		5,540		5,806		6,079		6,377		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 1		23		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9855 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		23		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,264		5,520		5,795		6,083		6,395		6,702		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9855 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,836		7,163		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9461 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		25		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9461 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		25		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIN C9369 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		7		6,164		6,436		6,720		7,017		7,327		7,651		7,989		8,342		8,710		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S1216 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		23		4,227		4,429		4,634		4,855		5,102		5,346		5,598		5,871		6,152		6,456		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2		27		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0217 AP		ACCOUNTANT 2 SOS		23		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		5,540		5,806		6,079		6,377		6,682		7,011		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,510		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		11,442		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9462 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9462 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,794		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,033		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0218 AP		ACCOUNTANT 3 SOS		27		5,540		5,806		6,079		6,377		6,682		7,011		7,360		7,713		8,094		8,483		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9463 AP		ACCOUNTANT 4		30		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		10,511		11,034		11,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9463 AP		ACCOUNTANT 4		30		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		10,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0219 AP		ACCOUNTANT 4 SOS		30		6,377		6,682		7,011		7,360		7,713		8,094		8,483		8,899		9,338		9,800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7032 AP		ACCOUNTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9856 AP		ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT		17		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,012		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9856 AP		ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9852 AP		ACCOUNTING GENRALIST		21		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,264		5,520		5,795		6,072		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9852 AP		ACCOUNTING GENRALIST		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7035 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7034 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7033 AP		ACCOUNTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8801 AP		ACCOUNTING SERVICES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8801 AP		ACCOUNTING SERVICES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7037 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7036 AP		ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WBU C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9371 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		1		3,763		3,923		4,090		4,264		4,445		4,634		4,831		5,036		5,250		5,474		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0212 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		19		0		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		3,483		3,608		3,747		3,908		4,084		4,264		4,466		4,673		4,895		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,313		3,423		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		3,460		3,595		3,745		3,915		4,098		4,278		4,473		4,675		4,890		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9851 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		17		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,012		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9851 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		3,117		3,244		3,342		3,482		3,611		3,771		3,937		4,131		4,333		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		3,117		3,244		3,342		3,482		3,611		3,771		3,937		4,131		4,333		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0210 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,188		3,285		3,423		3,549		3,709		3,865		4,032		4,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9410 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		16T		0		4,166		4,367		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9410 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 1		16		3,631		3,817		4,001		4,201		4,420		4,635		4,870		5,111		5,365		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		4,084		4,264		4,466		4,673		4,889		5,128		5,371		5,608		5,874		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		18		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		4,098		4,278		4,473		4,675		4,890		5,127		5,364		5,599		5,853		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,611		3,771		3,937		4,131		4,333		4,557		4,770		4,998		5,265		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,611		3,771		3,937		4,131		4,333		4,557		4,770		4,998		5,265		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,423		3,549		3,709		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,425		4,638		4,851		5,082		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9411 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17T		0		4,367		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9411 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,817		4,001		4,201		4,420		4,635		4,870		5,111		5,365		5,633		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,259		3,383		3,540		3,691		3,851		4,032		4,227		4,429		4,634		4,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0211 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2		17		3,541		3,674		3,844		4,010		4,182		4,378		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0215 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 2 SOS		17		3,541		3,674		3,844		4,010		4,182		4,378		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9853 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 3		21		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,264		5,520		5,795		6,072		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9853 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 3		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9412 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 3		18T		0		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9412 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 3		18		4,001		4,201		4,420		4,635		4,870		5,111		5,365		5,633		5,914		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0216 AP		ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN 3 SOS		19		3,844		4,010		4,182		4,378		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		5,540		5,806		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8802 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8802 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1301 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8802 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8802 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1301 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1301 AP		ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XBA T0014 AE		ACTIVE MILITARY WITH PERS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6520 AP		ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR		19T		0		0		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6520 AP		ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR		19T		0		0		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6520 AP		ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR		19T		0		0		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6520 AP		ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR		19T		0		0		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6520 AP		ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR		17T		0		0		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1190 AP		ACTUARY		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1190 AP		ACTUARY		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1190 AP		ACTUARY		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1190 AP		ACTUARY		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1190 AP		ACTUARY		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1190 AP		ACTUARY		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1190 AP		ACTUARY		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1190 AP		ACTUARY		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2111 AP		ADA/ASL COORDINATOR		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2111 AP		ADA/ASL COORDINATOR		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2111 AP		ADA/ASL COORDINATOR		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9712 AP		ADMIN ANALYST 3		18		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,265		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9712 AP		ADMIN ANALYST 3		18		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,265		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9712 AP		ADMIN ANALYST 3		18		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,265		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9712 AP		ADMIN ANALYST 3		18		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,265		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9452 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST		24		4,962		5,209		5,469		5,741		6,028		6,330		6,647		6,979		7,326		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1503 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1503 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1503 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0105 AD		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1		35L		2,928		4,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0105 AD		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1		35L		2,928		4,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0110 AD		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 2		36L		3,153		4,833		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0110 AD		ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 2		36L		3,153		4,833		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8810 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8810 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8810 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8810 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C1510 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 1		30		5,768		6,046		6,345		6,659		6,977		7,322		7,673		8,053		8,449		8,868		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1510 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1510 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1510 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1510 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1510 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 1		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C1511 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 2		33		6,659		6,977		7,322		7,673		8,053		8,448		8,868		9,307		9,742		10,235		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1511 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1511 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1511 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1511 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1511 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 2		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		8,051		8,443		8,868		9,307		9,742		10,235		10,730		11,257		11,808		12,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1512 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		12,178		12,777		13,405		14,064		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1512 RP		ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 3		37		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2401 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE PROJECT MANAGER		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2401 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE PROJECT MANAGER		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2401 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE PROJECT MANAGER		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9907 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY		17		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,242		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9907 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY		17		3,309		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,830		5,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9907 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY		17		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,012		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9907 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0183 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L0183 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17Q		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		3,216		3,343		3,482		3,627		3,787		3,962		4,155		4,355		4,562		4,772		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,874		4,063		4,264		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		3,259		3,383		3,540		3,691		3,851		4,032		4,227		4,429		4,634		4,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0107 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1		17		0		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0108 OP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0108 RP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		3,841		4,030		4,228		4,445		4,653		4,877		5,136		5,392		5,646		5,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA E0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA E0108 RP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,455		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WCU C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WCU C0108 RP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,455		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9489 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		18		4,367		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		3,436		3,583		3,738		3,914		4,104		4,300		4,499		4,714		4,954		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		3,540		3,691		3,851		4,032		4,227		4,429		4,634		4,855		5,102		5,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,317		6,632		6,965		7,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN C0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,901		6,213		6,509		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z0108 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 2		19		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,901		6,213		6,509		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L1010 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9816 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		24X		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1010 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9816 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		24X		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1010 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1010 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9805 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 1		15		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9805 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 1		15		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9805 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 1		15		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9806 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 2		16		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		4,977		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9806 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 2		16		3,188		3,309		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,806		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9806 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 2		16		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9807 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 3		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9807 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 3		17		3,309		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,830		5,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9807 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 3		17		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,012		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9807 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 3		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9808 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 4		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9808 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 4		18		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,830		5,072		5,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9808 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 4		18		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9808 AP		ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT SPEC 4		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AQ C6787 AP		ADULT PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER		26		6,154		6,458		6,758		7,083		7,418		7,829		8,152		8,551		8,969		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		F C6787 AP		ADULT PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER		27		6,878		7,197		7,544		7,901		8,339		8,682		9,107		9,552		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6787 AP		ADULT PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6616 AP		ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICE SPECIALIST		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6616 AP		ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICE SPECIALIST		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6616 AP		ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICE SPECIALIST		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6616 AP		ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICE SPECIALIST		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6616 AP		ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICE SPECIALIST		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2540 AP		AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2540 AP		AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2540 AP		AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2540 AP		AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2500 AP		AGENCY DIRECTOR		21		16,163		16,889		17,650		18,445		19,274		20,142		21,048		22,047		23,094		24,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2514 AP		AGENCY DIRECTOR		21		16,163		16,889		17,650		18,445		19,274		20,142		21,048		22,047		23,094		24,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2518 AP		AGENCY DIRECTOR		21		16,163		16,889		17,650		18,445		19,274		20,142		21,048		22,047		23,094		24,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2521 AP		AGENCY DIRECTOR		21		16,163		16,889		17,650		18,445		19,274		20,142		21,048		22,047		23,094		24,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2522 AP		AGENCY DIRECTOR		21		16,163		16,889		17,650		18,445		19,274		20,142		21,048		22,047		23,094		24,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9870 AP		AGENCY DIRECTOR		44X		12,458		13,077		13,729		15,131		15,386		16,678		17,513		18,387		19,308		20,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7581 HP		AGENCY HEAD 1		48X		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		26,902		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7581 HP		AGENCY HEAD 1		48X		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		26,902		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7581 HP		AGENCY HEAD 1		48X		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		26,902		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7581 HP		AGENCY HEAD 1		48X		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		26,902		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7581 HP		AGENCY HEAD 1		48X		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		26,902		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		15,782		16,563		17,394		18,267		19,181		20,140		21,147		22,204		23,314		24,480		25,703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTA Z7582 HP		AGENCY HEAD 2		47X		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		24,396		25,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7583 HP		AGENCY HEAD 3		45X		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7583 HP		AGENCY HEAD 3		45X		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7583 HP		AGENCY HEAD 3		45X		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7583 HP		AGENCY HEAD 3		45X		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7583 HP		AGENCY HEAD 3		45X		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7584 HP		AGENCY HEAD 4		43X		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7584 HP		AGENCY HEAD 4		43X		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7584 HP		AGENCY HEAD 4		43X		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7584 HP		AGENCY HEAD 4		43X		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7584 HP		AGENCY HEAD 4		43X		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7585 HP		AGENCY HEAD 5		41X		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7585 HP		AGENCY HEAD 5		41X		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7585 HP		AGENCY HEAD 5		41X		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7585 HP		AGENCY HEAD 5		41X		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7585 HP		AGENCY HEAD 5		41X		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7586 HP		AGENCY HEAD 6		39X		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7586 HP		AGENCY HEAD 6		39X		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7586 HP		AGENCY HEAD 6		39X		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7586 HP		AGENCY HEAD 6		39X		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7586 HP		AGENCY HEAD 6		39X		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7587 HP		AGENCY HEAD 7		37X		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7587 HP		AGENCY HEAD 7		37X		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7587 HP		AGENCY HEAD 7		37X		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7587 HP		AGENCY HEAD 7		37X		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7587 HP		AGENCY HEAD 7		37X		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7588 HP		AGENCY HEAD 8		34X		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7588 HP		AGENCY HEAD 8		34X		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7588 HP		AGENCY HEAD 8		34X		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7588 HP		AGENCY HEAD 8		34X		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7588 HP		AGENCY HEAD 8		34X		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7589 HP		AGENCY HEAD 9		32X		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7589 HP		AGENCY HEAD 9		32X		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7589 HP		AGENCY HEAD 9		32X		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7589 HP		AGENCY HEAD 9		32X		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7589 HP		AGENCY HEAD 9		32X		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WGA S7589 HP		AGENCY HEAD 9		32X		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9935 AP		AGENDA CLERK		13		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9935 AP		AGENDA CLERK		13		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7042 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7042 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7041 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7041 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7045 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7044 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7043 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7046 AP		AGING AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8125 AP		AGRICULTURAL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8222 AP		AIRCRAFT PILOT		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2113 AD		ANALYST		41L		4,559		6,986		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8928 AP		ANALYST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8928 AP		ANALYST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8928 AP		ANALYST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8928 AP		ANALYST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K1055 AD		ANALYST 1				3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2105 AD		ANALYST 1		39L		3,693		5,667		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K1055 AD		ANALYST 1				3,872		5,938		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2105 AD		ANALYST 1		39L		3,872		5,938		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8928 AP		ANALYST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8928 AP		ANALYST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8929 AP		ANALYST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8929 AP		ANALYST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8929 AP		ANALYST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8929 AP		ANALYST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K1101 AD		ANALYST 2				4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2110 AD		ANALYST 2		40L		4,147		6,355		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8929 AP		ANALYST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8929 AP		ANALYST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8930 AP		ANALYST 3		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8930 AP		ANALYST 3		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8930 AP		ANALYST 3		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8930 AP		ANALYST 3		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K1151 AD		ANALYST 3				4,876		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K1155 AD		ANALYST 3				4,942		7,579		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2115 AD		ANALYST 3		42L		4,871		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8930 AP		ANALYST 3		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8930 AP		ANALYST 3		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8931 AP		ANALYST 4		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8931 AP		ANALYST 4		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K1201 AD		ANALYST 4				5,237		8,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K2120 AD		ANALYST 4		43L		5,310		8,147		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2120 AD		ANALYST 4		43L		5,310		8,147		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8931 AP		ANALYST 4		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8931 AP		ANALYST 4		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8817 AP		APPELLATE COMMISSIONER		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8817 AP		APPELLATE COMMISSIONER		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9734 AP		APPELLATE LEGAL COUNSEL		28		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,094		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8815 AP		APPELLATE RECORDS SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8815 AP		APPELLATE RECORDS SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8815 AP		APPELLATE RECORDS SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8815 AP		APPELLATE RECORDS SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8818 AP		APPELLATE SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8818 AP		APPELLATE SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9722 AP		APPELLATE STAFF ATTORNEY		26		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,691		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9722 AP		APPELLATE STAFF ATTORNEY		26		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,691		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9722 AP		APPELLATE STAFF ATTORNEY		26		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,691		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9722 AP		APPELLATE STAFF ATTORNEY		26		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,691		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8816 AP		APPELLATE SUPREME COURT OFFICE MANAGER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8816 AP		APPELLATE SUPREME COURT OFFICE MANAGER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8816 AP		APPELLATE SUPREME COURT OFFICE MANAGER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8816 AP		APPELLATE SUPREME COURT OFFICE MANAGER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1603 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 1		6		6,681		6,982		7,295		7,624		7,967		8,327		8,700		9,113		9,547		10,022		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1603 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 1		6		6,270		6,553		6,847		7,155		7,477		7,815		8,165		8,553		8,960		9,406		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1603 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 1		6		6,270		6,553		6,847		7,155		7,477		7,815		8,165		8,553		8,960		9,406		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1613 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 2		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1613 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 2		8		7,334		7,663		8,009		8,369		8,746		9,139		9,551		10,004		10,480		11,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1613 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 2		8		7,334		7,663		8,009		8,369		8,746		9,139		9,551		10,004		10,480		11,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1612 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 3		10		9,141		9,551		9,981		10,428		10,899		11,389		11,902		12,467		13,060		13,709		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1612 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 3		10		8,579		8,964		9,367		9,787		10,229		10,689		11,170		11,701		12,257		12,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1612 IP		APPLICATIONS DEVELOPER 3		10		8,579		8,964		9,367		9,787		10,229		10,689		11,170		11,701		12,257		12,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1412 IP		APPLICATIONS SYSTEMS MANAGER		34		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0725 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0725 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0725 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0725 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0726 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0726 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0726 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0726 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0727 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 3		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0727 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0727 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0727 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0727 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0728 AP		APPRAISER ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4280 AP		APPRENTICESHIP REPRESENTATIVE		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4280 AP		APPRENTICESHIP REPRESENTATIVE		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4280 AP		APPRENTICESHIP REPRESENTATIVE		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4280 AP		APPRENTICESHIP REPRESENTATIVE		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3615 AP		ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTANT		29		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		7,748		8,131		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3615 AP		ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTANT		29		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		7,748		8,131		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3615 AP		ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTANT		29		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		7,748		8,131		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3615 AP		ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTANT		29		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		7,748		8,131		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3150 AP		ARCHITECTURAL SPACE PLANNER		25		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3150 AP		ARCHITECTURAL SPACE PLANNER		25		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3150 AP		ARCHITECTURAL SPACE PLANNER		25		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3150 AP		ARCHITECTURAL SPACE PLANNER		25		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2204 AP		ARCHIVIST 1		14		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2204 AP		ARCHIVIST 1		14		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2204 AP		ARCHIVIST 1		14		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2204 AP		ARCHIVIST 1		14		0		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2204 AP		ARCHIVIST 1		23		4,425		4,638		4,851		5,082		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2204 AP		ARCHIVIST 1		26		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2205 AP		ARCHIVIST 2		18		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2205 AP		ARCHIVIST 2		18		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2205 AP		ARCHIVIST 2		18		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2205 AP		ARCHIVIST 2		18		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		5,348		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2205 AP		ARCHIVIST 2		26		5,082		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		7,095		7,434		7,802		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2205 AP		ARCHIVIST 2		29		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8262 AP		AREA FOREST MANAGER		35F		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9900 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 1		15		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9900 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 1		15		3,104		3,236		3,361		3,512		3,671		3,850		4,037		4,246		4,442		4,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9902 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 3		17		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,242		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9902 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 3		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9903 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 4		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9903 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 4		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9903 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMIN ASST 4		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9901 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMINISTRATOR		16		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		4,977		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9901 AP		ASSEMBLY ADMINISTRATOR		34X		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9909 AP		ASSEMBLY EXEC SUPPORT SPEC 2		20		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,773		6,050		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9909 AP		ASSEMBLY EXEC SUPPORT SPEC 2		20		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,264		5,520		5,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9909 AP		ASSEMBLY EXEC SUPPORT SPEC 2		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9989 AP		ASSEMBLY LOUNGE ATTENDANT		15		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9989 AP		ASSEMBLY LOUNGE ATTENDANT		15		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9904 AP		ASSEMBLY RECEPTIONIST		11		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9904 AP		ASSEMBLY RECEPTIONIST		11		0		0		0		0		3,104		3,236		3,361		3,512		3,671		3,846		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9871 AP		ASSISTANT AGENCY DIRECTOR		40		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,386		16,123		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AJ U7504 AP		ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		36S		9,457		9,932		10,425		10,947		11,495		12,041		12,619		13,225		13,859		14,525		15,222		15,954		16,719		17,521		18,363		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNJC Z7504 AP		ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		29		0		0		8,024		8,433		8,856		9,283		9,725		10,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNJN Z7504 AP		ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		29		0		0		8,908		9,354		9,813		10,281		10,762		11,268		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UJ U7504 AP		ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		29		8,101		8,495		8,908		9,354		9,813		10,281		10,762		11,268		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9948 AP		ASSISTANT CHIEF CLERK		25		4,927		5,173		5,423		5,690		5,968		6,268		6,586		6,914		7,256		7,603		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9948 AP		ASSISTANT CHIEF CLERK		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9948 AP		ASSISTANT CHIEF CLERK		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5224 AP		ASSISTANT CHIEF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9451 AP		ASSISTANT CHIEF DEFENDER		39		10,607		11,046		11,504		11,982		12,472		13,001		13,548		14,135		14,739		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8918 AP		ASSISTANT DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		37		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		22,566		23,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8918 AP		ASSISTANT DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		37		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		22,566		23,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4015 AD		ASSISTANT DIRECTOR		50L		9,790		13,056		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9732 AP		ASSISTANT EDITOR		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9732 AP		ASSISTANT EDITOR		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9823 AP		ASSISTANT FACILITIES MGR		30		6,314		6,621		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9789 AP		ASSISTANT INDEXER		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,368		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,833		7,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9719 AP		ASSISTANT LEGAL COUNSEL		26		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,691		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9719 AP		ASSISTANT LEGAL COUNSEL		26		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,691		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9926 AP		ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE SEN		25		4,854		5,097		5,342		5,606		5,882		6,176		6,489		6,813		7,151		7,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9926 AP		ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE SEN		25		4,643		4,874		5,108		5,359		5,625		5,908		6,205		6,517		6,835		7,162		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9926 AP		ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE SEN		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2035 AP		ASSISTANT TO SECRETARY OF SENATE		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2035 AP		ASSISTANT TO SECRETARY OF SENATE		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2035 AP		ASSISTANT TO SECRETARY OF SENATE		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C6310 AP		ASSOC LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 2		25		4,509		4,740		4,974		5,222		5,485		5,759		6,044		6,347		6,663		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1751 AP		ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3146 AP		ASSOCIATE IN ENGINEERING 1		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3147 AP		ASSOCIATE IN ENGINEERING 2		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3147 EP		ASSOCIATE IN ENGINEERING 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3511 AP		ASSOCIATE IN GEOLOGY 1		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3512 AP		ASSOCIATE IN GEOLOGY 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3601 AP		ASSOCIATE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3602 AP		ASSOCIATE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 2		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9988 AP		ASST  LOUNGE ATTENDANT		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9735 AP		ASST APPELLATE LEGAL COUNSEL		25		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9735 AP		ASST APPELLATE LEGAL COUNSEL		25		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9938 AP		ASST CALENDAR COMPOSER		16		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		4,977		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9938 AP		ASST CALENDAR COMPOSER		16		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9801 AP		ASST LEGISLATOR ADMINISTRATOR		40X		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,386		16,123		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9946 AP		ASST SERGEANT AT ARMS		13		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9946 AP		ASST SERGEANT AT ARMS		13		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9946 AP		ASST SERGEANT AT ARMS		13		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOE Y1370 AB		ATTORNEY GENERAL		0		6,850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2305 AD		AUDITOR 1		40L		3,953		6,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2305 AD		AUDITOR 1		40L		4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2310 AD		AUDITOR 2		42L		4,871		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2315 AD		AUDITOR 3		45L		6,090		9,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X4439 AP		AUTO/HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUPERVISOR		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4417 AP		AUTOMOTIVE FLEET ATTENDANT		11		0		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4417 AP		AUTOMOTIVE FLEET ATTENDANT		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4417 AP		AUTOMOTIVE FLEET ATTENDANT		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4417 AP		AUTOMOTIVE FLEET ATTENDANT		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4417 AP		AUTOMOTIVE FLEET ATTENDANT		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4417 AP		AUTOMOTIVE FLEET ATTENDANT		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		17		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4418 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4419 AP		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 2		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6302 AP		BEHAVIOR PROFESSIONAL		26T		0		0		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6296 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6296 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6296 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6296 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6296 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6297 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6297 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6297 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6297 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6297 AP		BEHAVIOR/VOCATIONAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7062 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		11,399		11,958		12,544		13,170		13,838		14,525		15,235		15,997		16,785		17,633		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7061 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		12,544		13,170		13,838		14,525		15,235		15,997		16,785		17,633		18,506		19,421		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7060 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		13,838		14,525		15,235		15,997		16,785		17,633		18,506		19,421		20,400		21,414		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7060 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		13,838		14,525		15,235		15,997		16,785		17,633		18,506		19,421		20,400		21,414		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7065 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) MANAGER 1		31X		8,108		8,521		8,945		9,389		9,848		10,346		10,853		11,399		11,958		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7064 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) MANAGER 2		33X		8,945		9,389		9,848		10,346		10,853		11,399		11,958		12,544		13,170		13,838		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7063 FP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (ODOC) MANAGER 3		35X		9,848		10,346		10,853		11,399		11,958		12,544		13,170		13,838		14,525		15,235		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7052 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7051 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7050 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7050 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7055 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7054 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7053 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7057 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7056 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		26Q		0		0		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		26Y		0		0		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		27T		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		27T		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		27T		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		27T		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6531 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		27T		0		0		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		28Q		0		0		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,475		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		29T		0		0		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		28Q		0		0		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6534 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		29T		0		0		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6535 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		29T		0		0		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6535 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		29T		0		0		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6535 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6535 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6535 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6535 AP		BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8886 AP		BENEFIT SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8886 AP		BENEFIT SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8886 AP		BENEFIT SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8886 AP		BENEFIT SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9776 AP		BILL DIGESTER		22		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9776 AP		BILL DIGESTER		22		4,330		4,532		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,773		6,059		6,360		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9847 AP		BILL PICKER		9		0		0		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,592		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3769 AP		BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8120 AP		BIOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8120 AP		BIOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8120 AP		BIOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8120 AP		BIOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8120 AP		BIOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8120 AP		BIOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B Y7500 AE		BOARD AND COMMISSION MEMBER		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X2355 AP		BOARD OF NURSING CONSULTANT		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X2355 AP		BOARD OF NURSING CONSULTANT		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5353 AP		BOILER INSPECTOR		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9444 AP		BUDGET & FINANCE MANAGER		37		7,988		8,387		8,810		9,247		9,713		10,200		10,706		11,244		11,804		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9656 AP		BUDGET & FINANCE SPECIALIST 1		7		0		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9656 AP		BUDGET & FINANCE SPECIALIST 1		7		0		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9657 AP		BUDGET & FINANCE SPECIALIST 2		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8823 AP		BUDGET ANALYST		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8823 AP		BUDGET ANALYST		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9772 AP		BUDGET ANALYST		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8823 AP		BUDGET ANALYST		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8823 AP		BUDGET ANALYST		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9833 AP		BUDGET ANALYST 1		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7072 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7072 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7072 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7072 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7072 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7072 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7071 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7071 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7071 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7071 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7071 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7071 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7070 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7070 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7070 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7070 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7075 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7074 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7073 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7073 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7073 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7073 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7073 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7073 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7076 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7076 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7076 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7076 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7076 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7076 AP		BUDGET AND FISCAL SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8824 AP		BUDGET MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8824 AP		BUDGET MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1702 AP		BUILDING USE COORDINATOR		5		4,258		4,448		4,648		4,858		5,077		5,306		5,545		5,807		6,082		6,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9822 AP		BUILDING USE COORDINATOR		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1702 AP		BUILDING USE COORDINATOR		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1702 AP		BUILDING USE COORDINATOR		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6698 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6698 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6698 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6698 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6698 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6699 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6699 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6699 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6699 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6699 AP		BUSINESS & EMPLOYMENT SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9465 AP		BUSINESS ANALYST 1		18		4,367		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9465 AP		BUSINESS ANALYST 1		18		4,001		4,201		4,420		4,635		4,870		5,111		5,365		5,633		5,914		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9466 AP		BUSINESS ANALYST 2		25		5,099		5,354		5,621		5,902		6,197		6,507		6,832		7,172		7,531		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9467 AP		BUSINESS ANALYST 3		30		6,507		6,832		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		8,717		9,151		9,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9468 AP		BUSINESS ANALYST 4		32		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		8,717		9,151		9,608		10,089		10,593		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0452 AP		BUSINESS ENTERPRISE REPRESENTATIVE		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0452 AP		BUSINESS ENTERPRISE REPRESENTATIVE		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0452 AP		BUSINESS ENTERPRISE REPRESENTATIVE		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0452 AP		BUSINESS ENTERPRISE REPRESENTATIVE		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,833		16,631		17,455		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7082 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,833		16,631		17,455		18,320		19,238		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7081 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7080 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7080 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7080 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7080 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7080 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,833		16,631		17,455		18,320		19,238		20,203		21,214		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7080 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7085 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLS S7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7084 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7083 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7087 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7087 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7087 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7087 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7087 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7087 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLS S7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,615		6,939		7,282		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7086 AP		BUSINESS OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7553 AP		CADET		07S		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,356		3,488		3,627		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9939 AP		CALENDAR COMPOSER		16		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		4,977		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9939 AP		CALENDAR COMPOSER		16		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5938 AP		CANCER REGISTRY SPECIALIST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5938 AP		CANCER REGISTRY SPECIALIST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5938 AP		CANCER REGISTRY SPECIALIST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5938 AP		CANCER REGISTRY SPECIALIST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9835 AP		CAPITOL CUSTODIAN		11		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9835 AP		CAPITOL CUSTODIAN		11		0		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9837 AP		CAPITOL ELECTRICIAN		26		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9844 AP		CAPITOL ENERGY TECHNICIAN		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9868 AP		CAPITOL REFERENCE COORDINATOR		24		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1703 AP		CAPITOL STORE COORDINATOR		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1703 AP		CAPITOL STORE COORDINATOR		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1703 AP		CAPITOL STORE COORDINATOR		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9838 AP		CAPITOL SUPV ELECTRICIAN		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9838 AP		CAPITOL SUPV ELECTRICIAN		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IK C5557 AP		CAPTAIN		27		9,585		10,038		10,511		11,013		11,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IKA C5557 AP		CAPTAIN		27		9,585		10,038		10,511		11,013		11,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IP C5557 AP		CAPTAIN		27		9,193		9,631		10,086		10,564		11,068		11,595		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4003 AP		CARPENTER		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3116 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3116 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3116 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3116 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3116 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		21		3,738		3,911		4,103		4,298		4,499		4,713		4,951		5,188		5,435		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3117 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 2		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3118 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 3		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3118 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3118 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3118 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3118 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3118 AP		CARTOGRAPHER 3		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3121 AP		CARTOGRAPHIC PROGRAM SPEC		25		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		5,717		5,996		6,293		6,603		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3121 AP		CARTOGRAPHIC PROGRAM SPEC		25		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3121 AP		CARTOGRAPHIC PROGRAM SPEC		25		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3121 AP		CARTOGRAPHIC PROGRAM SPEC		25		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		5,717		5,996		6,293		6,603		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5752 AP		CASE PRESENTERS		31D		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5752 AP		CASE PRESENTERS		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1113 AP		CAUCUS ADMIN/COS		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1113 AP		CAUCUS ADMIN/COS		16		8,362		8,739		9,132		9,542		9,974		10,420		10,890		11,407		11,948		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1113 AP		CAUCUS ADMIN/COS		16		8,362		8,739		9,132		9,542		9,974		10,420		10,890		11,407		11,948		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9923 AP		CAUCUS ADMINISTRATOR		34X		7,500		7,876		8,264		8,682		9,110		9,554		10,032		10,539		11,064		11,604		12,161		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9923 AP		CAUCUS ADMINISTRATOR		34X		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9923 AP		CAUCUS ADMINISTRATOR		34X		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9927 AP		CAUCUS MEMBERS SERVICES		30		6,176		6,489		6,813		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,264		8,682		9,110		9,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9927 AP		CAUCUS MEMBERS SERVICES		30		5,908		6,205		6,517		6,835		7,173		7,534		7,904		8,303		8,713		9,130		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9927 AP		CAUCUS MEMBERS SERVICES		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9928 AP		CAUCUS MEMBERS SVCS ASST		24		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1112 AP		CAUCUS/PO COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1112 AP		CAUCUS/PO COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR		14		6,975		7,289		7,616		7,960		8,318		8,690		9,082		9,514		9,965		10,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1112 AP		CAUCUS/PO COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR		14		6,975		7,289		7,616		7,960		8,318		8,690		9,082		9,514		9,965		10,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1110 AP		CAUCUS/PO OFFICE MANAGER		10		5,696		5,953		6,221		6,501		6,794		7,099		7,419		7,771		8,140		8,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1110 AP		CAUCUS/PO OFFICE MANAGER		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1110 AP		CAUCUS/PO OFFICE MANAGER		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1111 AP		CAUCUS/PO POLICY ANALYST		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1111 AP		CAUCUS/PO POLICY ANALYST		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1111 AP		CAUCUS/PO POLICY ANALYST		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C5218 AP		CCB INVESTIGATOR/MEDIATOR		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9916 AP		CCO TAPE LOG CLERK		2		3,575		3,736		3,903		4,079		4,262		4,454		4,654		4,876		5,107		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9916 AP		CCO TAPE LOG CLERK		2		3,355		3,506		3,663		3,828		4,000		4,180		4,368		4,576		4,793		5,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9916 AP		CCO TAPE LOG CLERK		2		3,355		3,506		3,663		3,828		4,000		4,180		4,368		4,576		4,793		5,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8803 AP		CENTRAL SERVICES MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8803 AP		CENTRAL SERVICES MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8804 AP		CENTRAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8804 AP		CENTRAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8804 AP		CENTRAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8804 AP		CENTRAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6128 AP		CERTIFIED MEDICATION AIDE		16T		0		0		0		0		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6128 AP		CERTIFIED MEDICATION AIDE		16T		0		0		0		0		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6506 AP		CERTIFIED OCCUPATION THERAPIST ASSISTANT		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6506 AP		CERTIFIED OCCUPATION THERAPIST ASSISTANT		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6506 AP		CERTIFIED OCCUPATION THERAPIST ASSISTANT		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6506 AP		CERTIFIED OCCUPATION THERAPIST ASSISTANT		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2030 AP		CHAMBER STAFF		1		3,371		3,523		3,682		3,848		4,021		4,202		4,392		4,601		4,818		5,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2030 AP		CHAMBER STAFF		1		3,164		3,306		3,456		3,611		3,774		3,944		4,122		4,318		4,522		4,747		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2030 AP		CHAMBER STAFF		1		3,164		3,306		3,456		3,611		3,774		3,944		4,122		4,318		4,522		4,747		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		23T		0		0		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		23T		0		0		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		23T		0		0		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		23T		0		0		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		23T		0		0		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6680 AP		CHAPLAIN		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3715 AP		CHEMIST 1		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3716 AP		CHEMIST 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3717 AP		CHEMIST 3		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9984 AP		CHIEF CLERK OF HOUSE		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2009 AP		CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6269 AP		CHIEF CLINICAL DIETICIAN		29T		0		0		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y9728 AB		CHIEF COURT OF APPEALS		40S		18,383		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5225 AP		CHIEF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9434 AP		CHIEF DEFENDER		40		13,555		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		19,076		20,029		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9436 AP		CHIEF DEFENDER		39		12,915		13,555		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		19,076		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9433 AP		CHIEF DEPUTY DEFENDER		39		12,915		13,555		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		19,076		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9761 AP		CHIEF DEPUTY LC		40X		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,648		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7442 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7442 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7442 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7441 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7441 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7441 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		14,369		15,089		15,833		16,631		17,455		18,320		19,238		20,203		21,214		22,275		23,388		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7445 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION MANAGER 1		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7444 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7444 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7443 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7443 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7443 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEI K5405 AD		CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER		21I		7,420		10,190		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0165 AP		CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9530 IP		CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER		39		12,920		13,563		14,240		14,954		15,699		16,485		17,307		18,170		19,077		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8820 AP		CHIEF INTERNAL AUDITOR		31		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8820 AP		CHIEF INTERNAL AUDITOR		31		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1234 AP		CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER		61		32,164		33,777		35,466		37,238		39,101		41,055		43,109		45,261		47,523		49,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1272 AP		CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER 1272		61		32,164		33,777		35,466		37,238		39,101		41,055		43,109		45,261		47,523		49,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8925 AP		CHIEF MARSHAL		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8925 AP		CHIEF MARSHAL		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7528 CP		CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER		53		0		0		0		0		0		0		33,069		34,639		36,285		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9995 AP		CHIEF OF STAFF		36X		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L1125 AP		CHIEF OF STAFF TO PRESIDING OFFICER		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y9729 AB		CHIEF SUPREME COURT		40S		18,732		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5950 AP		CHILD NUTRITION SPECIALIST		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5950 AP		CHILD NUTRITION SPECIALIST		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5950 AP		CHILD NUTRITION SPECIALIST		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5950 AP		CHILD NUTRITION SPECIALIST		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5950 AP		CHILD NUTRITION SPECIALIST		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7092 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7091 AP		CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5129 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5129 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5129 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5129 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5129 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5128 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5128 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5128 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5128 AP		CHILD SUPPORT CASE MANAGER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7095 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7094 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7093 AP		CHILD SUPPORT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5132 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5132 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5132 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5132 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5132 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7097 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7096 AP		CHILD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7102 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7101 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7100 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7100 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7100 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7100 AP		CHILD WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7105 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7104 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7103 AP		CHILD WELFARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7107 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7106 AP		CHILD WELFARE SUPERVISOR 2		29X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8830 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8830 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9620 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9620 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9620 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8830 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8830 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8831 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD EDUCATION AND TRAINING COORDI		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8831 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD EDUCATION AND TRAINING COORDI		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8831 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD EDUCATION AND TRAINING COORDI		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8831 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD EDUCATION AND TRAINING COORDI		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8832 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM MANAGER		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8832 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM MANAGER		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8832 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM MANAGER		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8832 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM MANAGER		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8833 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM SPECIALIST		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8833 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM SPECIALIST		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8833 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM SPECIALIST		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8833 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD PROGRAM SPECIALIST		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8834 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8834 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8834 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8834 AP		CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD SUPPORT SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3136 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3136 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3136 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3136 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3136 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3136 EP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3137 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3137 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3137 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3137 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3137 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3137 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3138 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3138 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3138 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3138 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3138 AP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3138 EP		CIVIL ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5243 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INTAKE OFFICER		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5243 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INTAKE OFFICER		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5243 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INTAKE OFFICER		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5243 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INTAKE OFFICER		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5240 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5240 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5240 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5240 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5241 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5241 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5241 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5241 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5241 AP		CIVIL RIGHTS INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5923 AP		CLAIMS EXAMINER (DOJ)		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5923 AP		CLAIMS EXAMINER (DOJ)		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5923 AP		CLAIMS EXAMINER (DOJ)		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5923 AP		CLAIMS EXAMINER (DOJ)		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5923 AP		CLAIMS EXAMINER (DOJ)		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5207 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5207 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5207 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5207 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5208 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5208 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5208 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5208 AP		CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9811 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9917 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9811 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		0		3,056		3,188		3,309		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9917 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		0		3,056		3,188		3,309		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9811 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		3,157		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9917 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		3,157		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9811 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		3,055		3,153		3,288		3,411		3,567		3,728		3,904		4,086		4,282		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9917 AP		CLERICAL ASSISTANT		13		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6685 AP		CLIENT CARE SURVEYOR		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6685 AP		CLIENT CARE SURVEYOR		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6685 AP		CLIENT CARE SURVEYOR		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6685 AP		CLIENT CARE SURVEYOR		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6685 AP		CLIENT CARE SURVEYOR		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6268 AP		CLINICAL DIETICIAN		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6268 AP		CLINICAL DIETICIAN		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6268 AP		CLINICAL DIETICIAN		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6268 AP		CLINICAL DIETICIAN		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6268 AP		CLINICAL DIETICIAN		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6268 AP		CLINICAL DIETICIAN		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7519 AP		CLINICAL DIRECTOR		52		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		29,171		30,621		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6823 AP		CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6823 AP		CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6823 AP		CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6823 AP		CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6294 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 1		32T		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,512		12,067		12,640		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6294 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 1		32T		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,442		11,993		12,570		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6294 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 1		33T		0		0		0		0		0		0		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6294 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 1		33T		0		0		0		0		0		0		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6294 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 1		33T		0		0		0		0		0		0		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6294 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 1		33T		0		0		0		0		0		0		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6295 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 2		36T		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,430		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6295 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 2		36T		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,430		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6295 FP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 2		36T		0		0		0		0		0		0		12,552		13,162		13,808		14,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6295 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 2		36T		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,430		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6295 AP		CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST 2		36T		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,430		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7115 AP		CLINICAL REHABILITATION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7114 AP		CLINICAL REHABILITATION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7113 AP		CLINICAL REHABILITATION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7117 AP		CLINICAL REHABILITATION SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7116 AP		CLINICAL REHABILITATION SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8805 AP		COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8805 AP		COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8805 AP		COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8805 AP		COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9797 AP		COMMISSION ASSISTANT		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,368		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9861 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-1		27		5,342		5,606		5,882		6,176		6,489		6,813		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,253		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9861 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-1		27		5,160		5,414		5,681		5,965		6,268		6,579		6,904		7,244		7,609		7,973		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9861 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-1		24		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9862 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-2		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9862 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-2		30		5,965		6,268		6,579		6,904		7,244		7,609		7,982		8,387		8,800		9,222		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9862 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-2		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9863 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-3		33		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,264		8,682		9,110		9,554		10,032		10,539		11,045		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9863 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-3		33		6,904		7,244		7,609		7,982		8,387		8,800		9,226		9,689		10,180		10,668		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9863 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-3		34		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,857		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9864 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-4		36		8,264		8,682		9,110		9,554		10,032		10,539		11,064		11,604		12,184		12,767		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9864 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-4		36		7,982		8,387		8,800		9,226		9,689		10,180		10,688		11,208		11,768		12,332		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9864 AP		COMMITTEE ADM/LEG ANAL-4		38		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,387		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2102 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		5		4,258		4,448		4,648		4,858		5,077		5,306		5,545		5,807		6,082		6,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2103 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		7		4,784		4,997		5,223		5,460		5,704		5,959		6,229		6,525		6,833		7,175		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9911 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		14		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,639		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2102 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2103 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		7		4,490		4,690		4,902		5,124		5,353		5,593		5,846		6,124		6,413		6,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2102 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2103 AP		COMMITTEE ASSISTANT		7		4,490		4,690		4,902		5,124		5,353		5,593		5,846		6,124		6,413		6,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9865 AP		COMMITTEE COORDINATOR		24		4,411		4,643		4,874		5,108		5,359		5,625		5,908		6,205		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9865 AP		COMMITTEE COORDINATOR		24X		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9929 AP		COMMITTEE LIAISON		25		4,854		5,097		5,342		5,606		5,882		6,176		6,489		6,813		7,151		7,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9929 AP		COMMITTEE LIAISON		25		4,689		4,924		5,160		5,414		5,681		5,965		6,268		6,579		6,904		7,235		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9860 AP		COMMITTEE SERVICES MANAGER		35X		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5902 AP		COMMUNICABLE DISEASE ANALYST		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5902 AP		COMMUNICABLE DISEASE ANALYST		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5902 AP		COMMUNICABLE DISEASE ANALYST		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5902 AP		COMMUNICABLE DISEASE ANALYST		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7662 AP		COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8809 AP		COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8809 AP		COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8809 AP		COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8809 AP		COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7665 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7664 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7663 AP		COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7667 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7666 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C2167 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 1		22		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C2167 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2167 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 1		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C2167 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 1		21S		5,025		5,271		5,517		5,784		6,016		6,296		6,550		6,811		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2167 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 1		20		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2167 EP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 1		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C2168 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 2		25		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,094		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C2168 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2168 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 2		28		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C2168 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 2		23S		5,517		5,784		6,069		6,375		6,627		6,943		7,220		7,509		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2168 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 2		28		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,942		7,290		7,652		8,035		8,439		8,858		9,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C2169 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 3		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2169 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 3		25		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2169 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C2169 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 3		26		0		6,187		6,489		6,806		7,077		7,281		7,482		7,783		8,104		8,430		8,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2169 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 3		30		6,615		6,942		7,290		7,652		8,035		8,439		8,858		9,300		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C2171 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 4		29		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2171 AP		COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM ANALYST 4		32		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7132 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7962 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1 (DOC)		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7962 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1 (DOC)		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7131 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7961 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2 (DOC)		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7961 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2 (DOC)		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7135 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7965 YP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 1 (DOC)		31X		7,534		7,911		8,307		8,722		9,158		9,616		10,097		10,602		11,131		11,689		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7134 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7964 YP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 2 (DOC)		33X		8,100		8,505		8,930		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,854		11,397		11,967		12,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7133 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7963 YP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS MANAGER 3 (DOC)		35X		9,229		9,691		10,174		10,684		11,218		11,779		12,367		12,986		13,635		14,317		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7137 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7967 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 1 (DOC)		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7136 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7966 AP		COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISOR 2 (DOC)		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6614 AP		COMMUNITY OUTREACH SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6614 AP		COMMUNITY OUTREACH SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6614 AP		COMMUNITY OUTREACH SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6614 AP		COMMUNITY OUTREACH SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7142 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7141 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7145 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7144 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7143 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7147 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7146 AP		COMPLIANCE AND REGULATORY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9409 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		21		5,209		5,469		5,741		6,028		6,330		6,647		6,979		7,329		7,697		8,079		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5246 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		4,634		4,855		5,102		5,346		5,598		5,871		6,152		6,456		6,776		7,099		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5247 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 2		25		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5248 AP		COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 3		29		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1403 IP		COMPUTER OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1404 IP		COMPUTER OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9787 AP		COMPUTER SERVICES SUPPORT		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,833		7,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9785 AP		COMPUTER SVCS COORDINATOR		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,312		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9821 AP		CONST PROJ MGR/TRADES SUPV		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7155 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7154 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7153 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7157 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7156 AP		CONSTRUCTION AND FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3265 AP		CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0241 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT DIRECTOR		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8921 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8921 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2402 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8921 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8921 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2402 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2402 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3267 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,510		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3268 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3269 AP		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4305 AD		CONSULTANT		45L		6,001		9,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K4310 AD		CONSULTANT		45L		6,090		9,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7598 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7598 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7598 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 1		35X		11,919		12,520		13,134		13,794		14,471		15,180		15,939		16,746		17,580		18,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,041		12,619		13,225		13,859		14,525		15,222		15,954		16,719		17,521		18,363		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,041		12,619		13,225		13,859		14,525		15,222		15,954		16,719		17,521		18,363		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7599 AP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7599 IP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7599 KP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7599 LP		CONSULTANT ADVISOR 2		38X		12,437		13,047		13,686		14,370		15,098		15,849		16,622		17,456		18,314		19,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7520 AP		CONSULTING PHYSICIAN		46		14,064		14,754		15,472		16,229		17,043		17,888		18,783		19,721		20,705		21,738		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7165 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7164 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7163 AP		CONTACT CENTER MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7167 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7166 AP		CONTACT CENTER SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9418 AP		CONTRACT ANALYST		30		6,507		6,832		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		8,717		9,151		9,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9447 AP		CONTRACT MANAGER		31		6,714		7,049		7,404		7,775		8,160		8,567		8,998		9,447		9,922		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1208 AP		CONTRACTS SPECIALIST		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1208 AP		CONTRACTS SPECIALIST		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1208 AP		CONTRACTS SPECIALIST		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C9117 AP		COOK		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2002 AP		COOK		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9117 AP		COOK		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9117 AP		COOK		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9117 AP		COOK		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9117 AP		COOK		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C9117 AP		COOK		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2002 AP		COOK		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2002 AP		COOK		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C9116 AP		COOK 1		13		0		0		3,097		3,220		3,330		3,468		3,616		3,770		3,933		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9116 AP		COOK 1		13		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		4,120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9116 AP		COOK 1		13		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		4,120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9116 AP		COOK 1		13		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		4,120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9116 AP		COOK 1		13		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		4,120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C9116 AP		COOK 1		13		0		0		3,094		3,191		3,330		3,456		3,615		3,770		3,933		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0505 AD		COORDINATOR 1		37L		3,428		5,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0510 AD		COORDINATOR 2		38L		3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0516 AD		COORDINATOR 3		39L		3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0515 AD		COORDINATOR 3		39L		3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0520 AD		COORDINATOR 4		40L		4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0525 AD		COORDINATOR 5		41L		4,625		7,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9779 AP		COPY EDITOR		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9779 AP		COPY EDITOR		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9779 AP		COPY EDITOR		18		3,663		3,829		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,635		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C2219 AP		CORRECTION LIBRARY COORDINATOR		17T		0		0		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2219 AP		CORRECTION LIBRARY COORDINATOR		17T		0		0		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6780 AP		CORRECTIONAL CAPTAIN		32T		0		0		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAOS C6776 AP		CORRECTIONAL CORPORAL		19		0		0		0		0		6,414		6,720		7,011		7,316		7,754		8,122		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CS C6776 AP		CORRECTIONAL CORPORAL		19		0		0		0		0		6,414		6,720		7,011		7,316		7,754		8,122		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7175 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7175 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7175 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7175 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7175 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7175 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7174 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7174 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7174 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7174 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7174 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7174 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7173 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7173 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7173 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7173 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7173 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7173 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6783 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELOR		26Q		0		0		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6783 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELOR		26Q		0		0		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6781 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELOR ENTRY		19T		0		0		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6781 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELOR ENTRY		19T		0		0		0		0		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6786 AP		CORRECTIONAL COUNSELOR SUPERVISOR		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1519 AP		CORRECTIONAL HEARINGS OFFICER		28		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,475		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C1519 AP		CORRECTIONAL HEARINGS OFFICER		28		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,475		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7182 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7182 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7182 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7182 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7182 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7181 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7181 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7181 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7181 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7181 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7180 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7180 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7180 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7180 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7185 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7185 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7185 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7185 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7185 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7185 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7184 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7184 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7184 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7184 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7184 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7184 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7183 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7183 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7183 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7183 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7183 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7183 AP		CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X6779 AP		CORRECTIONAL LIEUTENANT		28Q		0		0		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6779 AP		CORRECTIONAL LIEUTENANT		28Q		0		0		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAOS C6775 AP		CORRECTIONAL OFFICER		18		0		0		0		0		6,127		6,414		6,720		7,011		7,432		7,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CS C6775 AP		CORRECTIONAL OFFICER		18		0		0		0		0		6,127		6,414		6,720		7,011		7,432		7,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAOS C6777 AP		CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT		21		0		0		0		0		7,011		7,316		7,645		7,989		8,468		8,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CS C6777 AP		CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT		21		0		0		0		0		7,011		7,316		7,645		7,989		8,468		8,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C9120 AP		CORRECTIONS FOOD SERVICE COORDINATOR		18T		0		0		0		0		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,541		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C9120 AP		CORRECTIONS FOOD SERVICE COORDINATOR		18T		0		0		0		0		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7514 AP		CORRECTIONS PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		50T		0		0		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7514 AP		CORRECTIONS PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		50T		0		0		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7514 AP		CORRECTIONS PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		50T		0		0		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6518 AP		CORRECTIONS RECREATION SPECIALIST 1		17T		0		0		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6518 AP		CORRECTIONS RECREATION SPECIALIST 1		17T		0		0		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6519 AP		CORRECTIONS RECREATION SPECIALIST 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6519 AP		CORRECTIONS RECREATION SPECIALIST 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8933 AP		COUNSEL IN CHARGE		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8933 AP		COUNSEL IN CHARGE		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8873 AP		COURT FACILITATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8873 AP		COURT FACILITATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8873 AP		COURT FACILITATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8873 AP		COURT FACILITATOR		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8907 AP		COURT INTERPRETER TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION COORD		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8907 AP		COURT INTERPRETER TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION COORD		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8907 AP		COURT INTERPRETER TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION COORD		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8907 AP		COURT INTERPRETER TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION COORD		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8850 AP		COURT MANAGER 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8850 AP		COURT MANAGER 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8850 AP		COURT MANAGER 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8850 AP		COURT MANAGER 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8851 AP		COURT MANAGER 2		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8851 AP		COURT MANAGER 2		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8851 AP		COURT MANAGER 2		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8851 AP		COURT MANAGER 2		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9692 AP		COURT OPER MANAGER 1		20		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,217		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8852 AP		COURT OPERATIONS ASSOCIATE		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8852 AP		COURT OPERATIONS ASSOCIATE		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8852 AP		COURT OPERATIONS ASSOCIATE		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8852 AP		COURT OPERATIONS ASSOCIATE		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8852 AP		COURT OPERATIONS ASSOCIATE		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8852 AP		COURT OPERATIONS ASSOCIATE		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8853 AP		COURT OPERATIONS CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8853 AP		COURT OPERATIONS CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8853 AP		COURT OPERATIONS CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8853 AP		COURT OPERATIONS CLERK		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8854 AP		COURT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8854 AP		COURT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8854 AP		COURT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8854 AP		COURT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8854 AP		COURT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8854 AP		COURT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9621 AP		COURT SECURITY SCREENER		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9621 AP		COURT SECURITY SCREENER		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T9621 AP		COURT SECURITY SCREENER		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T9621 AP		COURT SECURITY SCREENER		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8855 AP		COURTROOM CLERK		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8855 AP		COURTROOM CLERK		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8855 AP		COURTROOM CLERK		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8855 AP		COURTROOM CLERK		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8855 AP		COURTROOM CLERK		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8855 AP		COURTROOM CLERK		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IJ C5236 AP		CRIMINAL FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR		30		7,201		7,576		7,954		8,345		8,761		9,206		9,667		10,153		10,662		11,195		11,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IJ C5234 AP		CRIMINAL INVESTIGATOR		30		7,201		7,576		7,954		8,345		8,761		9,206		9,667		10,153		10,662		11,195		11,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1461 AP		CRIMINAL JUSTICE/EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALI		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1461 AP		CRIMINAL JUSTICE/EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALI		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SU U7562 AP		CRIMINALIST 3		26S		0		8,070		8,454		8,800		9,057		9,308		9,683		10,070		10,667		11,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9893 AP		CUSTODIAL COORDINATOR		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,213		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9836 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4103 AP		CUSTODIAL SERVICES COORDINATOR		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		9		3,014		3,138		3,248		3,355		3,483		3,608		3,747		3,908		4,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		8		2,857		2,961		3,089		3,206		3,328		3,460		3,595		3,745		3,915		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9651 AP		CUSTODIAN		2		2,603		2,737		2,876		3,022		3,171		3,331		3,496		3,670		3,857		4,043		4,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1201 AP		CUSTODIAN		1		3,371		3,523		3,682		3,848		4,021		4,202		4,392		4,601		4,818		5,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4101 AP		CUSTODIAN		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1201 AP		CUSTODIAN		1		3,164		3,306		3,456		3,611		3,774		3,944		4,122		4,318		4,522		4,747		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1201 AP		CUSTODIAN		1		3,164		3,306		3,456		3,611		3,774		3,944		4,122		4,318		4,522		4,747		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0164 AP		CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT MANAGER		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8932 AP		DATA ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8932 AP		DATA ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1475 IP		DATA ENTRY CONTROL TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,128		4,317		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1475 IP		DATA ENTRY CONTROL TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,128		4,317		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1475 IP		DATA ENTRY CONTROL TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,128		4,317		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1475 IP		DATA ENTRY CONTROL TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,128		4,317		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		9		2,961		3,089		3,206		3,328		3,460		3,595		3,745		3,915		4,098		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0501 AP		DATA ENTRY OPERATOR		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1335 AP		DATA PROCESSING INSTRUCTOR		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1445 IP		DATA RESOURCES MANAGER		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1445 IP		DATA RESOURCES MANAGER		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1445 IP		DATA RESOURCES MANAGER		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1606 IP		DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1606 IP		DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1606 IP		DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6391 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 1		15T		0		0		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6391 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 1		15T		0		0		0		0		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6391 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 1		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6391 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 1		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6391 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 1		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6391 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 1		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6394 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 2		20T		0		0		0		0		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6394 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 2		20T		0		0		0		0		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6394 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 2		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6394 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 2		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6394 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 2		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6394 AP		DENTAL ASSISTANT 2		20T		0		0		0		0		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6396 AP		DENTAL HYGIENIST		26Q		0		0		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6396 AP		DENTAL HYGIENIST		29T		0		0		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6396 AP		DENTAL HYGIENIST		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6396 AP		DENTAL HYGIENIST		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6396 AP		DENTAL HYGIENIST		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6396 AP		DENTAL HYGIENIST		29T		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6393 AP		DENTAL TECHNICIAN		15		0		0		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6393 AP		DENTAL TECHNICIAN		15		0		0		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AE U7510 AP		DENTIST		47S		0		0		0		0		0		21,103		22,101		23,149		24,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7510 AP		DENTIST		47T		0		0		16,229		17,043		17,888		18,783		19,721		20,705		21,738		22,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C5237 AP		DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSPECTOR 1		21		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C5238 AP		DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSPECTOR 2		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5239 AP		DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSPECTOR 3		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5239 AP		DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSPECTOR 3		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5239 AP		DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS INSPECTOR 3		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2008 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF CLERK		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2008 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF CLERK		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2008 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF CLERK		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1236 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER		51		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		29,176		30,634		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7527 CP		DEPUTY CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER		52		0		0		0		0		0		0		32,106		33,631		35,229		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1122 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF PRESIDING OFFICER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1122 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF PRESIDING OFFICER		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1122 AP		DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF PRESIDING OFFICER		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9430 AP		DEPUTY DEFENDER		31		9,457		9,932		10,425		10,947		11,495		12,041		12,620		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9431 AP		DEPUTY DEFENDER 2		38		11,383		11,953		12,545		13,159		13,812		14,492		15,210		15,963		16,755		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4010 AD		DEPUTY DIRECTOR		51L		10,760		14,349		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9456 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR		41		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		19,076		20,029		21,030		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8825 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVIS		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8825 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVIS		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8898 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIV		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8898 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIV		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9950 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR ADMINISTRATION		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9950 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR ADMINISTRATION		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9950 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR ADMINISTRATION		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9950 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR ADMINISTRATION		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9920 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR COMMITTEE SERVICES		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9920 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR COMMITTEE SERVICES		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9920 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR COMMITTEE SERVICES		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9920 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR COMMITTEE SERVICES		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9921 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR POLICY RESEARCH		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9921 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR POLICY RESEARCH		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9921 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR POLICY RESEARCH		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9921 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR POLICY RESEARCH		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8887 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES DIVISION		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8887 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES DIVISION		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0181 AP		DEPUTY DIRECTOR LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		20		14,302		14,947		15,620		16,321		17,057		17,824		18,626		19,511		20,438		21,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5554 AP		DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF		33B		0		0		0		0		10,021		10,512		11,033		11,579		12,152		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9445 AP		DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL		34		12,295		12,915		13,555		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9445 AP		DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL		32		8,439		8,858		9,299		9,754		10,230		10,724		11,252		11,804		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN C1750 AP		DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL		44X		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		20,753		21,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1750 AP		DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL		44X		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		20,753		21,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9763 AP		DEPUTY LC		36		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,444		13,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9763 AP		DEPUTY LC		36		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1812 AP		DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1812 AP		DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1812 AP		DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9751 AP		DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE FISCAL OFFI		40X		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,648		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0142 AP		DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE FISCAL OFFICER		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2108 AP		DEPUTY LPRO DIRECTOR		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2108 AP		DEPUTY LPRO DIRECTOR		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2108 AP		DEPUTY LPRO DIRECTOR		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2108 AP		DEPUTY LPRO DIRECTOR		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8926 AP		DEPUTY MARSHAL		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8926 AP		DEPUTY MARSHAL		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8926 AP		DEPUTY MARSHAL		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8926 AP		DEPUTY MARSHAL		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L1828 AP		DEPUTY PUBLICATION SERVICES MANAGER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1828 AP		DEPUTY PUBLICATION SERVICES MANAGER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1828 AP		DEPUTY PUBLICATION SERVICES MANAGER		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1828 AP		DEPUTY PUBLICATION SERVICES MANAGER		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X1651 HP		DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE		47X		17,455		18,320		19,238		20,203		21,214		22,275		23,388		24,558		25,785		27,075		28,428		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2037 AP		DEPUTY SECRETARY OF THE SENATE		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2037 AP		DEPUTY SECRETARY OF THE SENATE		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2037 AP		DEPUTY SECRETARY OF THE SENATE		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7492 IP		DEPUTY STATE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER		42X		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		24,014		25,214		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8919 AP		DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		38		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		22,566		23,695		24,879		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8919 AP		DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		38		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		22,566		23,695		24,879		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C5561 AP		DEPUTY STATE FIRE MARSHAL		31T		8,707		9,138		9,568		10,021		10,506		11,016		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C5560 AP		DEPUTY STATE FIRE MARSHAL/ENTRY		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8841 AP		DEPUTY TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8841 AP		DEPUTY TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7593 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 3		45X		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		21,374		22,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7593 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 3		45X		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		21,374		22,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7593 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 3		45X		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		21,374		22,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7593 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 3		45X		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		21,374		22,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7593 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 3		45X		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		21,374		22,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7594 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 4		43X		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7594 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 4		43X		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7594 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 4		43X		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7594 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 4		43X		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		20,357		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7595 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 5		42X		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7595 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 5		42X		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7595 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 5		42X		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7595 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 5		42X		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7596 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 6		41X		11,925		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7596 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 6		41X		11,925		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7596 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 6		41X		11,925		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7596 DP		DEPUTY/CHIEF 6		41X		11,925		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C2350 AP		DIAGNOSTICIAN		22		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2350 AP		DIAGNOSTICIAN		22		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2350 AP		DIAGNOSTICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2350 AP		DIAGNOSTICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2350 AP		DIAGNOSTICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2350 AP		DIAGNOSTICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6380 AP		DIETETIC TECHNICIAN		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6380 AP		DIETETIC TECHNICIAN		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6380 AP		DIETETIC TECHNICIAN		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6380 AP		DIETETIC TECHNICIAN		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6270 AP		DIETITIAN 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6270 AP		DIETITIAN 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6270 AP		DIETITIAN 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6270 AP		DIETITIAN 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6271 AP		DIETITIAN 2		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6271 AP		DIETITIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6271 AP		DIETITIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6271 AP		DIETITIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6271 AP		DIETITIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9896 AP		DIGITAL COMMUNICATION DEVELOPE		26		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9896 IP		DIGITAL COMMUNICATION DEVELOPE		29I		6,095		6,381		6,684		7,000		7,325		7,675		8,036		8,393		8,766		9,186		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6705 AP		DIRECT SUPPORT CRISIS SPECIALIST		19T		0		0		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6705 AP		DIRECT SUPPORT CRISIS SPECIALIST		19T		0		0		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7513 AB		DIRECTOR		32S		10,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7513 AP		DIRECTOR		32S		10,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1271 AP		DIRECTOR		57		26,466		27,788		29,176		30,634		32,164		33,777		35,463		37,237		39,100		41,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1271 AP		DIRECTOR		57		26,466		27,788		29,176		30,634		32,164		33,777		35,463		37,237		39,100		41,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8819 AP		DIRECTOR APPELLATE COURT SERVICES DIVISION		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8819 AP		DIRECTOR APPELLATE COURT SERVICES DIVISION		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8826 AP		DIRECTOR BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8826 AP		DIRECTOR BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8934 AP		DIRECTOR CIVIL AND CRIMINAL PROGRAMS DIVISION		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8934 AP		DIRECTOR CIVIL AND CRIMINAL PROGRAMS DIVISION		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8908 AP		DIRECTOR COURT LANGUAGE ACCESS SERVICES PROGRAM		31		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8908 AP		DIRECTOR COURT LANGUAGE ACCESS SERVICES PROGRAM		31		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9584 AP		DIRECTOR COURT PROGRAMS DIVISION		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9584 AP		DIRECTOR COURT PROGRAMS DIVISION		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8899 AP		DIRECTOR ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8899 AP		DIRECTOR ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9616 AP		DIRECTOR GOVERNMENT RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9616 AP		DIRECTOR GOVERNMENT RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8888 AP		DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES DIVISION		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8888 AP		DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES DIVISION		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1285 AP		DIRECTOR INVESTMENT OPERATIONS		48		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8935 AP		DIRECTOR JUVENILE AND FAMILY COURT PROGRAMS DIVISI		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8935 AP		DIRECTOR JUVENILE AND FAMILY COURT PROGRAMS DIVISI		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2303 AP		DIRECTOR LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON INDIAN SERVICES		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9585 AP		DIRECTOR OFFICE OF EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT AND INCLUS		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9585 AP		DIRECTOR OFFICE OF EDUCATION ENGAGEMENT AND INCLUS		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9703 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ACSD		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9703 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ACSD		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9703 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ACSD		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9703 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ACSD		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9716 AP		DIRECTOR OJD BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9716 AP		DIRECTOR OJD BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9716 AP		DIRECTOR OJD BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9716 AP		DIRECTOR OJD BUSINESS AND FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9686 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISI		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9686 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISI		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9686 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISI		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9686 AP		DIRECTOR OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISI		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9702 AP		DIRECTOR OJD HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES DIVISION		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9702 AP		DIRECTOR OJD HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES DIVISION		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9702 AP		DIRECTOR OJD HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES DIVISION		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9702 AP		DIRECTOR OJD HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES DIVISION		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9574 AP		DIRECTOR OJD JFCPD		28		0		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9574 AP		DIRECTOR OJD JFCPD		28		0		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9717 AP		DIRECTOR, OJD CECMD		29		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,102		15,850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9717 AP		DIRECTOR, OJD CECMD		29		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,102		15,850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9720 AP		DIRECTOR, OJD LEGAL COUNSEL DI		29		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,102		15,850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9720 AP		DIRECTOR, OJD LEGAL COUNSEL DI		29		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,102		15,850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7195 AP		DISABILITY ANALYSIS AND ADJUDICATION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7194 AP		DISABILITY ANALYSIS AND ADJUDICATION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7193 AP		DISABILITY ANALYSIS AND ADJUDICATION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7197 AP		DISABILITY ANALYSIS AND ADJUDICATION SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7196 AP		DISABILITY ANALYSIS AND ADJUDICATION SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5926 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5926 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5926 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5926 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5926 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5927 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5927 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5927 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5927 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5927 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST 2		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5925 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST/ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5925 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST/ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5925 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST/ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5925 AP		DISABILITY ANALYST/ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2605 AD		DISTRIBUTION SPECIALIST 1		34L		2,759		4,229		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2610 AD		DISTRIBUTION SPECIALIST 2		35L		2,971		4,558		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOD Y1960 AB		DISTRICT ATTORNEY		36S		11,604		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOD Y1960 AP		DISTRICT ATTORNEY		36S		12,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOD Y1960 BB		DISTRICT ATTORNEY		36S		13,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOD Y1960 BP		DISTRICT ATTORNEY		36S		14,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8261 AP		DISTRICT FOREST MANAGER		33F		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6440 AP		DISTRICT VETERINARIAN		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6440 AP		DISTRICT VETERINARIAN		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6440 AP		DISTRICT VETERINARIAN		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6440 AP		DISTRICT VETERINARIAN		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6440 AP		DISTRICT VETERINARIAN		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6638 AP		DIVERSION SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6638 AP		DIVERSION SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6638 AP		DIVERSION SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6638 AP		DIVERSION SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7202 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7202 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7202 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7202 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7202 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7201 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7201 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7201 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7201 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7201 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7200 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7200 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7200 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7200 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7205 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7205 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7205 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7205 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7205 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7205 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7204 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7204 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7204 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7204 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7204 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7204 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7203 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7203 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7203 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7203 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7203 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7203 AP		DIVERSITY EQUITY AND INCLUSION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5228 AP		DOJ SUPERVISOR INVESTIGATOR		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9945 AP		DOORKEEPER/PAGE		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9945 AP		DOORKEEPER/PAGE		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,539		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6767 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6767 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6767 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6767 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6767 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 1		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6768 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6768 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6768 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6768 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6768 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6766 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR ENTRY		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6766 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR ENTRY		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6766 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR ENTRY		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6766 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR ENTRY		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6769 AP		DORMITORY COUNSELOR SUPERVISOR		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1161 AP		ECONOMIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1162 AP		ECONOMIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1163 AP		ECONOMIST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1164 AP		ECONOMIST 4		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9791 AP		ECONOMIST REVENUE		35X		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9791 AP		ECONOMIST REVENUE		35X		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9778 AP		EDITOR		23		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,773		6,061		6,360		6,684		7,004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9778 AP		EDITOR		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,833		7,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9778 AP		EDITOR		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,833		7,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1823 AP		EDITOR/ANALYST I		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1823 AP		EDITOR/ANALYST I		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1823 AP		EDITOR/ANALYST I		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1825 AP		EDITOR/ANALYST II		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1825 AP		EDITOR/ANALYST II		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1825 AP		EDITOR/ANALYST II		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9819 AP		EDUCATION AND VOLUNTEER OUTREACH COORDINATOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C2300 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2300 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2300 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2300 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2300 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2300 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 1		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2301 AP		EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST 2		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7222 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,506		11,043		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7222 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,506		11,043		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7221 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7221 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7220 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		18,840		19,782		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7220 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		18,840		19,782		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7220 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		18,840		19,782		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7224 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS MANAGER 2		33X		8,696		9,123		9,558		10,027		10,508		11,028		11,577		12,152		12,758		13,403		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7223 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS MANAGER 3		35X		9,472		9,937		10,408		10,924		11,452		12,018		12,614		13,240		13,896		14,582		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7223 EP		EDUCATION PROGRAMS MANAGER 3		35X		9,472		9,937		10,408		10,924		11,452		12,018		12,614		13,240		13,896		14,582		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5355 AP		ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR		26		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		7,095		7,434		7,802		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5371 AP		ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5372 AP		ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR MULTI DISCIPLINE		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5370 AP		ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR RESIDENTIAL		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4007 AP		ELECTRICIAN 1		22T		0		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4008 AP		ELECTRICIAN 2		26T		0		0		0		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,475		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4009 AP		ELECTRICIAN 3		28T		0		0		0		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUB DESIGN SPEC 3		23		4,792		5,022		5,289		5,551		5,817		6,103		6,405		6,723		7,054		7,402		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUB DESIGN SPEC 3		23		4,792		5,022		5,289		5,551		5,817		6,103		6,405		6,723		7,054		7,402		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,874		4,063		4,264		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2510 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 1		17		0		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2511 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 2		22		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		23		4,556		4,775		5,027		5,276		5,528		5,802		6,089		6,390		6,706		7,039		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2512 AP		ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING DESIGN SPECIALIST 3		24		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4050 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4051 AP		ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5342 AP		ELEVATOR INSPECTOR		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7235 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7234 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7233 AP		ELIGIBILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7237 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7236 AP		ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C4415 AP		EMERGENCY VEHICLE TECHNICIAN		23P		0		0		0		0		5,415		5,690		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C4415 VP		EMERGENCY VEHICLE TECHNICIAN		20S		4,186		4,387		4,608		4,792		5,013		5,250		5,494		5,712		5,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6693 AP		EMPLOYMENT ADJUDICATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6693 AP		EMPLOYMENT ADJUDICATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6693 AP		EMPLOYMENT ADJUDICATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6693 AP		EMPLOYMENT ADJUDICATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6693 AP		EMPLOYMENT ADJUDICATOR		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1543 AP		EMPLOYMENT APPEALS BOARD LEGAL STAFF		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1543 AP		EMPLOYMENT APPEALS BOARD LEGAL STAFF		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1543 AP		EMPLOYMENT APPEALS BOARD LEGAL STAFF		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1543 AP		EMPLOYMENT APPEALS BOARD LEGAL STAFF		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7530 HP		EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD CHAIR		40X		16,165		16,958		17,754		18,591		19,463		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1542 RP		EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD MEDIATOR		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7531 RP		EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD MEMBER		38X		14,613		15,402		16,165		16,958		17,792		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7245 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7244 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7243 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7247 SP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7247 SP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7247 SP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7247 SP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7247 SP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7247 SP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7246 AP		EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7255 AP		ENERGY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7254 AP		ENERGY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7253 AP		ENERGY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7253 AP		ENERGY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7262 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7262 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7262 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7262 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7262 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7262 TP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		11,323		11,878		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7261 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7261 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7261 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7261 TP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,295		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7261 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7261 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7261 TP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,295		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7260 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7260 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7260 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7260 AP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7260 TP		ENGINEERING ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,293		20,266		21,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7265 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7265 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7265 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7265 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7265 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7265 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7265 TP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 1		31X		8,196		8,615		9,044		9,493		9,957		10,459		10,971		11,523		12,088		12,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7264 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7264 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7264 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7264 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7264 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7264 TP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		9,044		9,493		9,957		10,459		10,971		11,523		12,088		12,682		13,316		13,989		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7264 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7264 TP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 2		33X		9,044		9,493		9,957		10,459		10,971		11,523		12,088		12,682		13,316		13,989		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7263 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7263 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7263 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7263 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7263 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7263 TP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		10,390		10,914		11,449		12,025		12,614		13,234		13,893		14,598		15,324		16,071		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7263 AP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7263 TP		ENGINEERING MANAGER 3		35X		10,390		10,914		11,449		12,025		12,614		13,234		13,893		14,598		15,324		16,071		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3105 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3105 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3105 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3105 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3105 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3105 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 1		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3106 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3106 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3106 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3106 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3106 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3106 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3107 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3107 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3107 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3107 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3107 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3107 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3107 EP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 3		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3108 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST 4		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3103 AP		ENGINEERING SPECIALIST/ENTRY		17		0		0		3,874		4,063		4,264		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3109 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3109 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3109 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3109 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3109 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3110 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3111 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3111 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3111 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3111 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3111 AP		ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN 3		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7493 IP		ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY ADVISOR 1		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7494 IP		ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY ADVISOR 2		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3410 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 1		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3410 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 1		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3410 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3410 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3410 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3410 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3411 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3411 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3411 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3411 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3411 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3412 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3412 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3412 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3412 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3412 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3817 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3817 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3817 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3817 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3817 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3818 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3818 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3818 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3818 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3818 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 2		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3819 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3819 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3819 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3819 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3819 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C5750 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL LAW SPECIALIST		31D		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5750 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL LAW SPECIALIST		31D		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3845 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3845 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3845 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3845 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3845 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3846 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		28		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3846 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3846 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3846 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3846 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3847 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 3		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3847 EP		ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR 3		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C3820 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C3820 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3820 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3820 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C3821 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C3821 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3821 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3821 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 2		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C3822 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C3822 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3822 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 3		26		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3822 AP		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST 3		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6216 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6216 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6216 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6216 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6217 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6217 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6217 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6217 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6217 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6218 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6218 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6218 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6218 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6218 AP		EPIDEMIOLOGIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		6,718		7,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4422 AP		EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C3795 AP		EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN		23P		0		0		0		0		5,415		5,690		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0010 AD		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		38L		3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9986 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		33		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7537 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		18S		0		0		0		4,312		4,523		4,750		4,981		5,224		5,479		5,746		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9455 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		24		5,916		6,213		6,520		6,847		7,188		7,548		7,926		8,325		8,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WGN S0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,257		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9372 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		3		4,106		4,315		4,536		4,767		5,010		5,265		5,534		5,816		6,113		6,426		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		6,014		6,317		6,615		6,939		7,282		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z0830 AP		EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,874		8,273		8,671		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9804 AP		EXECUTIVE COORDINATOR		22		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7524 AB		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		26S		10,206		10,719		11,251		11,817		12,407		13,024		13,671		14,353		15,068		15,819		16,610		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7524 AP		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		26S		10,915		11,465		12,033		12,639		13,269		13,929		14,622		15,350		16,116		16,919		17,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9446 AP		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		44		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		19,076		20,028		21,029		22,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIA C9373 AP		EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		13		12,342		12,957		13,602		14,279		14,990		15,737		16,521		17,343		18,206		19,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9795 AP		EXECUTIVE OFFICER-CIS		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9796 AP		EXECUTIVE OFFICER-TRADE		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9799 AP		EXECUTIVE SECRETARY JUDICIAL F		16Z		4,328		4,549		4,773		5,009		5,255		5,525		5,995		6,307		6,622		6,950		7,295		7,657		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8811 AP		EXECUTIVE SERVICES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8811 AP		EXECUTIVE SERVICES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8811 AP		EXECUTIVE SERVICES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8811 AP		EXECUTIVE SERVICES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9803 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPEC 2		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,004		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9802 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9908 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9908 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		18		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,830		5,072		5,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9908 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		18		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9802 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9908 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		4,306		4,500		4,721		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		0		4,306		4,500		4,721		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		3,541		3,674		3,844		4,010		4,182		4,378		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z0118 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1		17		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		19		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		4,286		4,495		4,728		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,021		6,323		6,639		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,317		6,632		6,965		7,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		0		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,317		6,632		6,965		7,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,901		6,213		6,537		6,880		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		4,131		4,333		4,557		4,770		4,998		5,265		5,541		5,834		6,138		6,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z0119 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 2		20		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,901		6,213		6,537		6,880		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9910 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 3		22		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1840 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST I		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1840 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST I		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1840 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST I		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1841 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST II		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1841 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST II		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1841 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST II		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9767 AP		EXECUTIVE SUPPORT SPECIALIST-2		22		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9774 AP		FACILITIES ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1209 AP		FACILITIES ENERGY TECHNICIAN		10		5,696		5,953		6,221		6,501		6,794		7,099		7,419		7,771		8,140		8,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1209 AP		FACILITIES ENERGY TECHNICIAN		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1209 AP		FACILITIES ENERGY TECHNICIAN		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9773 AP		FACILITIES ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3251 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3252 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		11,614		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3253 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER 3		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9755 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER PROJECT MANAGER		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9755 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER PROJECT MANAGER		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3255 AP		FACILITIES ENGINEER SUPERVISOR		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9834 AP		FACILITIES MAINTENANCE SPEC		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0122 AP		FACILITIES MANAGER		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9820 AP		FACILITIES MANAGER		33X		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,857		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9849 AP		FACILITIES PROJECT MANAGER		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9849 AP		FACILITIES PROJECT MANAGER		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9849 AP		FACILITIES PROJECT MANAGER		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9652 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES COORDINATO		13		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9652 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES COORDINATO		13		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9652 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES COORDINATO		13		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9652 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES COORDINATO		13		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1204 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES SPECIALIST		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1204 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES SPECIALIST		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1204 AP		FACILITIES SERVICES SPECIALIST		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0121 AP		FACILITIES SUPERVISOR		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1006 AP		FACILITIES SUPPORT SPECIALIST		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1006 AP		FACILITIES SUPPORT SPECIALIST		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1006 AP		FACILITIES SUPPORT SPECIALIST		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4032 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4033 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4034 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4035 AP		FACILITY ENERGY TECHNICIAN 4		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,541		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4012 AP		FACILITY MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4014 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 1		24		4,940		5,164		5,413		5,691		5,959		6,240		6,541		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4015 AP		FACILITY OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3800 AP		FIELD BURNING TECHNICIAN		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9374 AP		FINANCE ADMINISTRATOR		11		8,576		8,906		9,248		9,603		9,972		10,355		10,752		11,165		11,593		12,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1547 AP		FINANCIAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1547 AP		FINANCIAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1547 AP		FINANCIAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1547 AP		FINANCIAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5675 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5675 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5675 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5675 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5676 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5676 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5676 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5676 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5677 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5677 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5677 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5677 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5677 AP		FINANCIAL EXAMINER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5235 AP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		5,413		5,690		5,959		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5235 JP		FINANCIAL INVESTIGATOR 1		26		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0131 AP		FINANCIAL SERVICES MANAGER		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9850 AP		FINANCIAL SERVICES MANAGER		35X		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C3786 AP		FINGERPRINT TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7272 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7272 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7272 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7272 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7272 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7271 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7271 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7271 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7271 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7271 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7270 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7270 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7270 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7270 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7275 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7275 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7275 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7275 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7275 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7275 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7274 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7274 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7274 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7274 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7274 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7274 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7273 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7273 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7273 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7273 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7273 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7273 AP		FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY RISK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IK C5555 AP		FIREFIGHTER		21		6,422		6,916		7,424		7,772		8,140		8,524		8,931		9,356		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IP C5555 AP		FIREFIGHTER		21		6,450		6,948		7,463		7,810		8,178		8,564		8,971		9,396		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XBI T0012 AE		FIREFIGHTER TEMPORARY		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XBIQ T0012 AE		FIREFIGHTER TEMPORARY		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9753 AP		FISCAL ADMIN SUPERVISOR		28		5,732		6,015		6,312		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L1409 AP		FISCAL ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9453 AP		FISCAL ANALYST		27		5,621		5,902		6,197		6,507		6,832		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1243 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9520 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		25		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9520 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 1		25		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9521 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9521 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1244 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 2		27		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,510		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9522 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		10,511		11,034		11,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9522 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		10,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,794		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1245 AP		FISCAL ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,033		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		24		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5641 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5642 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5640 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR/ENTRY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5640 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR/ENTRY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5640 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR/ENTRY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5640 AP		FISCAL AUDITOR/ENTRY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8344 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE MANAGER 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8345 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE MANAGER 2		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8343 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE SUPERVISOR		21		0		0		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8346 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICAL COORDINATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8346 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICAL COORDINATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8346 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICAL COORDINATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8346 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICAL COORDINATOR		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8346 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICAL COORDINATOR		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8341 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8340 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8342 AP		FISH AND WILDLIFE TECHNICIAN SENIOR		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7285 AP		FLEET MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7284 AP		FLEET MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7283 AP		FLEET MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7287 AP		FLEET SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7286 AP		FLEET SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7295 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7294 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7293 AP		FOOD SERVICE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7297 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7296 AP		FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9102 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9102 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9102 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9102 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C9102 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9100 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9100 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9100 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9100 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9101 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9101 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9101 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9101 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C9101 AP		FOOD SERVICE WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,094		3,191		3,330		3,456		3,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C5521 AP		FORCE PROTECTION LEADER		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C5519 AP		FORCE PROTECTION OFFICER		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WEN Z7506 AD		FOREIGN OFFICER		46		1,748		11,653		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7302 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7302 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7302 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7302 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7302 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7301 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7301 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7301 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7301 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7301 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7300 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7300 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7300 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7300 AP		FORENSIC ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0803 AP		FORENSIC LABORATORY SUPPORT SPECIALIST		16		0		0		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0803 AP		FORENSIC LABORATORY SUPPORT SPECIALIST		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7305 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7305 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7305 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7305 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7305 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7305 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7304 GP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		0		0		0		0		10,246		10,758		11,296		11,861		12,454		13,077		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7304 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 2		33X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7303 GP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		0		0		0		0		11,280		11,844		12,437		13,059		13,711		14,397		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7303 AP		FORENSIC MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C3790 AP		FORENSIC SCIENTIST (ENTRY)		23		6,879		7,156		7,362		7,571		7,876		8,189		8,515		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C3791 AP		FORENSIC SCIENTIST 1		27		8,104		8,505		8,844		9,100		9,358		9,731		10,122		10,545		10,986		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C3792 AP		FORENSIC SCIENTIST 2		29		8,909		9,339		9,706		9,978		10,262		10,673		11,099		11,559		12,036		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7307 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7307 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7307 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7307 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7307 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7307 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7306 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7306 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7306 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7306 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7306 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7306 AP		FORENSIC SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8218 AP		FOREST CREW COORDINATOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8218 AP		FOREST CREW COORDINATOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8218 AP		FOREST CREW COORDINATOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8218 AP		FOREST CREW COORDINATOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8218 AP		FOREST CREW COORDINATOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8218 AP		FOREST CREW COORDINATOR		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8253 AP		FOREST LOOKOUT		11		0		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		4,017		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8211 AP		FOREST MANAGEMENT TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8259 AP		FOREST MANAGER 1		27F		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8260 AP		FOREST MANAGER 2		30F		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8257 AP		FOREST OFFICER		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8257 AP		FOREST OFFICER		23		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		6,718		7,041		7,382		7,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8257 AP		FOREST OFFICER		23		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		7,518		7,876		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8257 AP		FOREST OFFICER		23		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		7,518		7,876		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8257 AP		FOREST OFFICER		23		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		7,518		7,876		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8256 AP		FOREST OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8256 AP		FOREST OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8256 AP		FOREST OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8256 AP		FOREST OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8256 AP		FOREST OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8205 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY SUPERVISOR		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8204 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8204 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8204 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8204 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8204 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8204 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY TECHNICIAN		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8201 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8201 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8201 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8201 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8201 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8201 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8202 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8202 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8202 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8202 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8202 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8202 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8203 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 3		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8203 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 3		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8203 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 3		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8203 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 3		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8203 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 3		14		0		0		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8203 AP		FORESTRY NURSERY WORKER 3		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8936 AP		GENERAL COUNSEL		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8936 AP		GENERAL COUNSEL		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9420 AP		GENERAL COUNSEL		39		12,915		13,555		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		19,076		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1280 AP		GENERAL COUNSEL		51		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		29,176		30,634		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9831 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4409 AP		GENERAL MAINTENANCE MECHANIC		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2005 AD		GENERALIST 1		39L		3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2010 AD		GENERALIST 2		41L		4,625		7,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2013 AD		GENERALIST 3		42L		4,871		5,650		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0151 AD		GENERALIST 4				5,695		8,732		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0157 AD		GENERALIST 4				5,695		8,732		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2015 AD		GENERALIST 4		44L		5,613		8,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3520 AP		GEOLOGIST 1		22		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3520 AP		GEOLOGIST 1		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3521 AP		GEOLOGIST 2		26		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3521 AP		GEOLOGIST 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3521 AP		GEOLOGIST 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3522 AP		GEOLOGIST 3		28		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3522 AP		GEOLOGIST 3		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3523 AP		GEOLOGIST 4		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4240 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,063		4,264		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4240 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4240 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4240 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4240 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4241 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4241 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4241 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4241 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4241 AP		GEOTECHNICAL DRILLING SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7312 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7312 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7312 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7312 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7312 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN C7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN Z7311 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7315 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7315 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7315 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7315 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7315 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7315 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7314 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7314 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7314 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7314 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7314 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7314 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7313 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7313 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7313 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7313 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7313 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7313 AP		GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7852 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7852 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7852 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7851 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7851 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7855 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7854 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7854 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7854 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7853 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7853 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7853 AP		GOVERNMENT RELATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5645 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR (ENTRY)		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5645 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR (ENTRY)		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5645 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR (ENTRY)		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5645 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR (ENTRY)		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5646 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5647 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29A		6,870		7,205		7,557		7,925		8,312		8,717		9,143		9,588		10,057		10,547		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5648 AP		GOVERNMENTAL AUDITOR 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOE Y1210 AB		GOVERNOR		0		8,216		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7325 AP		GRANTS LOANS AND PROGRAMS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7324 AP		GRANTS LOANS AND PROGRAMS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7323 AP		GRANTS LOANS AND PROGRAMS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7323 AP		GRANTS LOANS AND PROGRAMS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8883 AP		GRANTS MANAGER		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8883 AP		GRANTS MANAGER		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8883 AP		GRANTS MANAGER		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8883 AP		GRANTS MANAGER		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8884 AP		GRANTS OFFICER		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8884 AP		GRANTS OFFICER		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8884 AP		GRANTS OFFICER		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8884 AP		GRANTS OFFICER		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,452		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4109 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		17		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4110 AP		GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER 2		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6750 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 1		16T		0		0		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6750 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 1		15T		0		0		0		0		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6750 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 1		15T		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6750 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 1		15T		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6751 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 2		20T		0		0		0		0		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6751 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6751 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6751 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6751 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 2		19T		0		0		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6752 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 3		22Q		0		0		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6752 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 3		21T		0		0		0		0		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		6,718		7,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6752 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 3		21T		0		0		0		0		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6752 AP		GROUP LIFE COORDINATOR 3		21T		0		0		0		0		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6754 AP		GROUP LIFE SUPERVISOR		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1704 AP		GUEST SERVICES COORDINATOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1704 AP		GUEST SERVICES COORDINATOR		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1704 AP		GUEST SERVICES COORDINATOR		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,134		3,246		3,355		3,487		3,633		3,788		3,937		4,113		4,293		4,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,134		3,246		3,355		3,487		3,633		3,788		3,937		4,113		4,293		4,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,134		3,246		3,355		3,487		3,633		3,788		3,937		4,113		4,293		4,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,134		3,246		3,355		3,487		3,633		3,788		3,937		4,113		4,293		4,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,319		3,438		3,565		3,707		3,861		4,047		4,242		4,440		4,648		4,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,378		3,500		3,629		3,773		3,932		4,122		4,320		4,521		4,735		4,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6725 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 1		14A		3,378		3,500		3,629		3,773		3,932		4,122		4,320		4,521		4,735		4,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,191		3,290		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,383		3,490		3,639		3,772		3,955		4,141		4,339		4,536		4,756		4,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,445		3,552		3,705		3,840		4,028		4,218		4,420		4,621		4,845		5,078		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6726 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 2		15		3,445		3,552		3,705		3,840		4,028		4,218		4,420		4,621		4,845		5,078		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,426		3,553		3,711		3,867		4,038		4,224		4,427		4,641		4,853		5,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,639		3,772		3,955		4,141		4,339		4,536		4,756		4,987		5,223		5,473		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,705		3,840		4,028		4,218		4,420		4,621		4,845		5,078		5,321		5,574		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,705		3,840		4,028		4,218		4,420		4,621		4,845		5,078		5,321		5,574		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6727 AP		HABILITATIVE TRAINING TECHNICIAN 3		17		3,423		3,549		3,709		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,425		4,638		4,851		5,082		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9300 AP		HAIRDRESSER		14T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9300 AP		HAIRDRESSER		14T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9300 AP		HAIRDRESSER		14T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9300 AP		HAIRDRESSER		14T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z5911 EP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z5911 EP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5911 AP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5911 BP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5911 CP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		8,693		9,104		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5911 DP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,130		9,570		10,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5911 EP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5911 AP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5911 BP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5911 CP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		8,693		9,104		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5911 DP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,130		9,570		10,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5911 EP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5911 AP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5911 BP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5911 CP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		8,693		9,104		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5911 DP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,130		9,570		10,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5911 EP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5911 AP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5911 BP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5911 CP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		8,693		9,104		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5911 DP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,130		9,570		10,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5911 EP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5911 BP		HEALTH CARE INVESTIGATOR/ADVISOR		26		6,096		6,382		6,679		6,994		7,325		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,231		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7862 CP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,721		11,247		11,798		12,388		13,014		13,663		14,329		15,047		15,788		16,586		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7861 CP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,784		12,373		12,999		13,646		14,312		15,029		15,768		16,565		17,386		18,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7860 CP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		13,203		13,860		14,537		15,264		16,017		16,826		17,657		18,532		19,466		20,433		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7860 CP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		13,203		13,860		14,537		15,264		16,017		16,826		17,657		18,532		19,466		20,433		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7864 AP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7863 CP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) MANAGER 3		35X		10,022		10,527		11,044		11,599		12,168		12,765		13,402		14,081		14,781		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7867 AP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7866 AP		HEALTH CARE SERVICES (ODOC) SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6726 AP		HEALTH CRISIS TECHNICIAN		18T		0		0		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6726 AP		HEALTH CRISIS TECHNICIAN		18T		0		0		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3618 AP		HEALTH FACILITIES CONSULTANT		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3618 AP		HEALTH FACILITIES CONSULTANT		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,541		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0015 AP		HEALTH INFORMATION SPECIALIST		18T		0		0		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7332 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7332 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7332 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7332 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7332 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7331 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7331 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7331 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7331 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7331 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7330 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7330 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7330 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7330 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7335 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7335 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7335 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7335 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7335 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7335 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7334 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7334 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7334 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7334 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7334 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7334 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7333 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7333 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7333 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7333 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7333 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7333 AP		HEALTH POLICY AND PROGRAM MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		19Q		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		19T		0		0		0		0		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6138 AP		HEALTH SERVICES TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8856 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9718 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8856 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9718 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9718 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9718 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8856 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8856 AP		HEARINGS REFEREE		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4437 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4437 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 1		23T		0		0		0		0		5,893		6,175		6,470		6,783		7,105		7,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4437 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 1		23T		0		0		0		0		5,893		6,175		6,470		6,783		7,105		7,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4437 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 1		23T		0		0		0		0		5,893		6,175		6,470		6,783		7,105		7,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4437 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 1		23T		0		0		0		0		5,893		6,175		6,470		6,783		7,105		7,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4437 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4438 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4438 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 2		26B		0		0		0		0		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4438 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 2		26B		0		0		0		0		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4438 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 2		26B		0		0		0		0		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4438 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 2		26B		0		0		0		0		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4438 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4436 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN ENTRY		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4436 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4436 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4436 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4436 AP		HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1600 IP		HELP DESK SPECIALIST I		2		4,883		5,102		5,332		5,573		5,823		6,086		6,360		6,663		6,978		7,325		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1600 IP		HELP DESK SPECIALIST I		2		4,583		4,788		5,004		5,230		5,465		5,712		5,969		6,253		6,549		6,875		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1600 IP		HELP DESK SPECIALIST I		2		4,583		4,788		5,004		5,230		5,465		5,712		5,969		6,253		6,549		6,875		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1602 IP		HELP DESK SPECIALIST II		3		5,282		5,518		5,766		6,028		6,298		6,581		6,877		7,205		7,546		7,922		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1602 IP		HELP DESK SPECIALIST II		3		4,957		5,179		5,412		5,657		5,911		6,176		6,454		6,762		7,082		7,435		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1602 IP		HELP DESK SPECIALIST II		3		4,957		5,179		5,412		5,657		5,911		6,176		6,454		6,762		7,082		7,435		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIN C9375 AP		HERITAGE AND COMMUNITY ASSETS MANAGER		8		6,839		7,186		7,550		7,931		8,334		8,756		9,200		9,666		10,156		10,670		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9915 AP		HONORARY PAGE COORDINATOR/ASSISTANT SERGEANT AT AR		2		3,575		3,736		3,903		4,079		4,262		4,454		4,654		4,876		5,107		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9915 AP		HONORARY PAGE COORDINATOR/ASSISTANT SERGEANT AT AR		2		3,355		3,506		3,663		3,828		4,000		4,180		4,368		4,576		4,793		5,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9915 AP		HONORARY PAGE COORDINATOR/ASSISTANT SERGEANT AT AR		2		3,355		3,506		3,663		3,828		4,000		4,180		4,368		4,576		4,793		5,032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9824 AP		HOUSE CALENDAR CLERK		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9846 AP		HOUSE JOURNAL CLERK		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9940 AP		HOUSE JOURNAL EDITOR		16		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		4,977		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9940 AP		HOUSE JOURNAL EDITOR		16		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9987 AP		HOUSE LOUNGE ATTENDANT		19		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9987 AP		HOUSE LOUNGE ATTENDANT		19		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,895		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2006 AP		HOUSE MEASURE HISTORY CLERK		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2006 AP		HOUSE MEASURE HISTORY CLERK		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2006 AP		HOUSE MEASURE HISTORY CLERK		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9936 AP		HOUSE READING CLERK		15		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2004 AP		HOUSE READING CLERK		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9936 AP		HOUSE READING CLERK		15		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2004 AP		HOUSE READING CLERK		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2004 AP		HOUSE READING CLERK		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9874 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT AT ARMS		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9874 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT AT ARMS		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9874 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT AT ARMS		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2007 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT AT ARMS/OLEOO DIRECTOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2007 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT AT ARMS/OLEOO DIRECTOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2007 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT AT ARMS/OLEOO DIRECTOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9949 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT-AT-ARMS		19		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9949 AP		HOUSE SERGEANT-AT-ARMS		19		3,671		3,850		4,037		4,246		4,442		4,655		4,903		5,148		5,395		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1326 AP		HR CONSULTANT 1		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1326 AP		HR CONSULTANT 1		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1327 AP		HR CONSULTANT 2		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1327 AP		HR CONSULTANT 2		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1501 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		10		5,696		5,953		6,221		6,501		6,794		7,099		7,419		7,771		8,140		8,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1502 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9448 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		27		5,261		5,525		5,800		6,090		6,392		6,714		7,049		7,404		7,775		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1501 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1502 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1501 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1502 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1320 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1320 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1320 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1320 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9485 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		24		5,916		6,213		6,520		6,847		7,188		7,548		7,926		8,325		8,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1320 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		23		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,313		6,615		6,942		7,285		7,649		8,036		8,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1320 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,884		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9877 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9877 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9486 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		6,520		6,847		7,188		7,548		7,926		8,325		8,741		9,173		9,632		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		4,855		5,102		5,346		5,598		5,871		6,152		6,456		6,776		7,099		7,451		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		6,380		6,615		6,939		7,282		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1321 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 2		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9487 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		7,548		7,926		8,325		8,741		9,173		9,632		10,116		10,620		11,154		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		7,285		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		7,285		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1322 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9878 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST-1		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,836		7,163		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9876 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST-3		29		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9876 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST-3		29		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,303		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1319 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT		18		0		0		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1319 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT		18		0		0		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1319 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT		18		0		0		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1319 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1319 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT		18		0		4,500		4,721		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,313		6,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9442 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER		36		7,612		7,988		8,387		8,810		9,247		9,713		10,200		10,706		11,244		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9879 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE TECHNICIAN		18		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9879 AP		HUMAN RESOURCE TECHNICIAN		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,370		5,627		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7342 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7342 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7342 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7341 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7341 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8889 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8889 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8889 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8889 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8890 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8890 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8890 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8890 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9869 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0151 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9875 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7355 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7354 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7353 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8891 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8891 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIN C9376 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER		8		6,839		7,186		7,550		7,931		8,334		8,756		9,200		9,666		10,156		10,670		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8891 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8891 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7345 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7344 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7344 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7343 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7343 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8892 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS MANAGER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8892 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS MANAGER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8892 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS MANAGER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8892 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS MANAGER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8893 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8893 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8893 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8893 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7347 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7346 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8894 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SYSTEMS ANALYST		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8894 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SYSTEMS ANALYST		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8894 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SYSTEMS ANALYST		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8894 AP		HUMAN RESOURCES SYSTEMS ANALYST		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7362 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7361 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7360 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7360 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7360 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7360 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6605 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6605 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6605 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6605 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		14		0		0		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,452		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		14		0		0		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6606 AP		HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT 2		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6630 AP		HUMAN SERVICES CASE MANAGER		22Q		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6630 AP		HUMAN SERVICES CASE MANAGER		22Q		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6630 AP		HUMAN SERVICES CASE MANAGER		22Q		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6630 AP		HUMAN SERVICES CASE MANAGER		22Q		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6630 AP		HUMAN SERVICES CASE MANAGER		22T		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9427 AP		HUMAN SERVICES CASE MANAGER		19		0		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7365 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7364 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7363 AP		HUMAN SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6657 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6657 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6657 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6657 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6657 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6658 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6658 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6658 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6658 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6658 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6659 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6659 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6659 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6659 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6659 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6660 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6660 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6660 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6660 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6660 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7367 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7366 AP		HUMAN SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMI K5410 AD		I T MANAGER 1		18I		6,966		10,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5410 AD		I T MANAGER 1		18I		6,866		10,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMI K5415 AD		I T MANAGER 2		19I		7,904		12,117		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEI K5420 AD		I T MANAGER 3		20I		6,910		10,134		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMI K5425 AD		I T SUPERVISOR		15I		5,103		7,827		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4165 AP		INCIDENT RESPONSE OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4165 AP		INCIDENT RESPONSE OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9788 AP		INDEXING ASSISTANT		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,015		6,302		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5705 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5705 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5705 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5705 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5706 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5706 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5706 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5706 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5707 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5707 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5707 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5707 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5708 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5708 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5708 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5708 AP		INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9881 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17I		3,560		3,708		3,875		4,058		4,252		4,446		4,653		4,874		5,099		5,343		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9881 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17I		3,642		3,792		3,960		4,148		4,348		4,549		4,759		4,984		5,215		5,464		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9882 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20I		4,142		4,336		4,534		4,748		4,971		5,202		5,448		5,704		5,973		6,259		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9882 AP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20I		4,236		4,435		4,637		4,854		5,084		5,320		5,571		5,835		6,107		6,400		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9882 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20I		4,236		4,435		4,637		4,854		5,084		5,320		5,571		5,835		6,107		6,400		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9882 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20I		3,960		4,147		4,336		4,539		4,754		4,976		5,211		5,456		5,711		5,985		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9882 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20I		4,236		4,435		4,637		4,854		5,084		5,320		5,571		5,835		6,107		6,400		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9883 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		23I		4,743		4,963		5,194		5,440		5,696		5,964		6,241		6,537		6,846		7,174		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9883 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		23I		4,849		5,076		5,312		5,564		5,824		6,098		6,383		6,685		7,000		7,335		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9885 IP		INFO SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		27I		5,701		5,965		6,249		6,543		6,848		7,170		7,508		7,860		8,232		8,626		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1605 IP		INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYST		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1605 IP		INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYST		8		7,334		7,663		8,009		8,369		8,746		9,139		9,551		10,004		10,480		11,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1605 IP		INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYST		8		7,334		7,663		8,009		8,369		8,746		9,139		9,551		10,004		10,480		11,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0163 AP		INFORMATION SERVICES MANAGER		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9890 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 10		34I		8,455		8,875		9,315		9,778		10,263		10,770		11,308		11,869		12,462		13,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9891 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 11		36I		9,266		9,730		10,212		10,730		11,259		11,821		12,407		12,991		13,602		14,253		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9892 AP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 12		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9892 AP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 12		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9892 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 12		38I		10,186		10,699		11,227		11,796		12,380		12,993		13,636		14,278		14,950		15,666		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9884 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 4		25I		5,105		5,341		5,593		5,855		6,131		6,419		6,719		7,015		7,323		7,674		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9884 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 4		25I		5,105		5,341		5,593		5,855		6,131		6,419		6,719		7,015		7,323		7,674		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9886 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 6		29I		6,095		6,381		6,684		7,000		7,325		7,675		8,036		8,393		8,766		9,186		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9886 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 6		29I		6,095		6,381		6,684		7,000		7,325		7,675		8,036		8,393		8,766		9,186		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9887 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 7		31I		6,747		7,067		7,402		7,748		8,114		8,495		8,895		9,314		9,751		10,218		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9887 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 7		31I		6,747		7,067		7,402		7,748		8,114		8,495		8,895		9,314		9,751		10,218		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9888 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 8		32I		7,193		7,531		7,888		8,260		8,647		9,057		9,478		9,927		10,395		10,893		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9888 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 8		32I		7,355		7,697		8,067		8,446		8,844		9,258		9,694		10,150		10,632		11,141		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9889 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 9		33I		7,877		8,268		8,680		9,107		9,563		10,036		10,531		11,058		11,606		12,162		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9889 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPEC 9		33I		8,056		8,455		8,875		9,315		9,778		10,263		10,770		11,308		11,869		12,438		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		4,070		4,248		4,448		4,662		4,882		5,112		5,356		5,610		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		4,072		4,260		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,353		5,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,081		4,264		4,458		4,668		4,884		5,110		5,352		5,618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,342		4,544		4,764		4,983		5,216		5,462		5,716		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,342		4,544		4,764		4,983		5,216		5,462		5,716		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,086		4,269		4,463		4,675		4,892		5,120		5,358		5,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,086		4,269		4,463		4,675		4,892		5,120		5,358		5,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,086		4,269		4,463		4,675		4,892		5,120		5,358		5,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,086		4,269		4,463		4,675		4,892		5,120		5,358		5,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		0		4,082		4,262		4,461		4,671		4,886		5,112		5,352		5,464		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1481 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 1		17		0		4,209		4,378		4,571		4,786		5,012		5,242		5,485		5,739		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		18		0		0		4,753		4,979		5,216		5,465		5,725		6,002		6,293		6,592		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		18		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,980		5,217		5,462		5,716		5,989		6,269		6,583		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		5,081		5,320		5,570		5,833		6,107		6,393		6,696		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		5,081		5,320		5,570		5,833		6,107		6,393		6,696		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,767		4,988		5,223		5,468		5,725		5,998		6,278		6,574		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,767		4,988		5,223		5,468		5,725		5,998		6,278		6,574		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,767		4,988		5,223		5,468		5,725		5,998		6,278		6,574		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,767		4,988		5,223		5,468		5,725		5,998		6,278		6,574		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		0		4,763		4,982		5,217		5,464		5,715		5,987		6,265		6,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1482 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 2		21		0		4,883		5,110		5,346		5,595		5,862		6,134		6,424		6,720		7,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		21		0		0		5,460		5,712		5,988		6,269		6,563		6,875		7,203		7,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		21		0		0		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,183		7,523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,454		5,707		5,975		6,257		6,550		6,856		7,175		7,534		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		23		5,313		5,562		5,819		6,099		6,383		6,683		6,995		7,326		7,672		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		23		5,313		5,562		5,819		6,099		6,383		6,683		6,995		7,326		7,672		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,979		5,217		5,463		5,712		5,986		6,265		6,558		6,864		7,186		7,521		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,979		5,217		5,463		5,712		5,986		6,265		6,558		6,864		7,186		7,521		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,979		5,217		5,463		5,712		5,986		6,265		6,558		6,864		7,186		7,521		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,979		5,217		5,463		5,712		5,986		6,265		6,558		6,864		7,186		7,521		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		4,974		5,209		5,459		5,708		5,975		6,258		6,552		6,860		7,181		7,521		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1483 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 3		24		5,335		5,588		5,855		6,124		6,410		6,714		7,029		7,358		7,706		8,072		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		23		5,398		5,656		5,919		6,208		6,495		6,804		7,126		7,462		7,811		8,183		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		23		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,395		5,648		5,910		6,189		6,480		6,784		7,104		7,438		7,788		8,180		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,763		6,028		6,313		6,614		6,923		7,243		7,584		7,941		8,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,763		6,028		6,313		6,614		6,923		7,243		7,584		7,941		8,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,404		5,654		5,917		6,198		6,490		6,793		7,110		7,448		7,801		8,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,404		5,654		5,917		6,198		6,490		6,793		7,110		7,448		7,801		8,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,404		5,654		5,917		6,198		6,490		6,793		7,110		7,448		7,801		8,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,404		5,654		5,917		6,198		6,490		6,793		7,110		7,448		7,801		8,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,398		5,650		5,912		6,193		6,483		6,788		7,106		7,440		7,790		8,157		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1484 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 4		25		5,789		6,063		6,344		6,643		6,955		7,281		7,623		7,981		8,359		8,755		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		26		6,034		6,318		6,619		6,934		7,262		7,611		7,969		8,349		8,748		9,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		26		6,034		6,318		6,619		6,934		7,262		7,611		7,969		8,349		8,748		9,166		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		26		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,309		6,601		6,913		7,239		7,580		7,936		8,309		8,696		9,131		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		27		6,436		6,734		7,051		7,385		7,733		8,095		8,473		8,869		9,287		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		27		6,436		6,734		7,051		7,385		7,733		8,095		8,473		8,869		9,287		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,031		6,317		6,610		6,920		7,249		7,590		7,946		8,317		8,709		9,115		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,031		6,317		6,610		6,920		7,249		7,590		7,946		8,317		8,709		9,115		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,031		6,317		6,610		6,920		7,249		7,590		7,946		8,317		8,709		9,115		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,031		6,317		6,610		6,920		7,249		7,590		7,946		8,317		8,709		9,115		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,023		6,310		6,603		6,916		7,241		7,580		7,939		8,312		8,704		9,113		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1485 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 5		28		6,460		6,770		7,084		7,422		7,769		8,131		8,518		8,920		9,340		9,781		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		28		6,456		6,762		7,087		7,424		7,779		8,148		8,530		8,931		9,353		9,797		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		28		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,307		9,742		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,440		6,742		7,061		7,392		7,741		8,105		8,489		8,893		9,311		9,777		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,877		7,203		7,542		7,901		8,269		8,660		9,067		9,497		9,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,877		7,203		7,542		7,901		8,269		8,660		9,067		9,497		9,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,448		6,752		7,070		7,402		7,753		8,116		8,499		8,903		9,323		9,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,448		6,752		7,070		7,402		7,753		8,116		8,499		8,903		9,323		9,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,448		6,752		7,070		7,402		7,753		8,116		8,499		8,903		9,323		9,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,448		6,752		7,070		7,402		7,753		8,116		8,499		8,903		9,323		9,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,448		6,752		7,070		7,402		7,753		8,116		8,499		8,903		9,323		9,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,448		6,752		7,070		7,402		7,753		8,116		8,499		8,903		9,323		9,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,444		6,744		7,063		7,396		7,745		8,107		8,489		8,892		9,308		9,744		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1486 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 6		29		6,913		7,234		7,576		7,933		8,309		8,698		9,106		9,540		9,986		10,457		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,153		7,497		7,858		8,225		8,614		9,026		9,458		9,910		10,378		10,872		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		30		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,302		10,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,134		7,467		7,819		8,185		8,572		8,976		9,399		9,841		10,300		10,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,617		7,978		8,351		8,747		9,158		9,587		10,041		10,508		10,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,617		7,978		8,351		8,747		9,158		9,587		10,041		10,508		10,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,617		7,978		8,351		8,747		9,158		9,587		10,041		10,508		10,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,144		7,478		7,827		8,196		8,585		8,986		9,409		9,853		10,316		10,800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,144		7,478		7,827		8,196		8,585		8,986		9,409		9,853		10,316		10,800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,144		7,478		7,827		8,196		8,585		8,986		9,409		9,853		10,316		10,800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,144		7,478		7,827		8,196		8,585		8,986		9,409		9,853		10,316		10,800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,135		7,470		7,822		8,189		8,575		8,980		9,402		9,843		10,303		10,786		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1487 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 7		31		7,654		8,014		8,392		8,786		9,201		9,637		10,087		10,560		11,055		11,571		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,176		8,564		8,972		9,398		9,845		10,314		10,801		11,315		11,852		12,414		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		32		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,136		8,520		8,921		9,343		9,781		10,246		10,730		11,236		11,798		12,359		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		33		8,692		9,104		9,535		9,981		10,453		10,944		11,458		11,998		12,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		33		8,692		9,104		9,535		9,981		10,453		10,944		11,458		11,998		12,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,147		8,531		8,935		9,355		9,794		10,261		10,743		11,250		11,780		12,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,147		8,531		8,935		9,355		9,794		10,261		10,743		11,250		11,780		12,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,147		8,531		8,935		9,355		9,794		10,261		10,743		11,250		11,780		12,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,147		8,531		8,935		9,355		9,794		10,261		10,743		11,250		11,780		12,336		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,138		8,523		8,925		9,350		9,784		10,251		10,740		11,248		11,782		12,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,045		13,696		14,378		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		34		8,730		9,143		9,576		10,031		10,498		10,996		11,522		12,069		12,639		13,236		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1488 IP		INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 8		33		8,692		9,104		9,535		9,981		10,453		10,944		11,458		11,998		12,562		13,154		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7882 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7882 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7881 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7881 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7893 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT MAN		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7893 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT MAN		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7894 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT MAN		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7895 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT MAN		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8900 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8900 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8900 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8900 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8900 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8900 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7903 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT AND SUP		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7904 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT AND SUP		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7905 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CUSTOMER ENGAGEMENT AND SUP		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7911 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY ADMINISTRATO		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7912 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY ADMINISTRATO		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7911 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY ADMINISTRATO		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7912 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY ADMINISTRATO		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7915 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY MANAGER 1		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7914 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7913 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CYBER SECURITY MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7922 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DATA ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7922 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DATA ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8901 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8901 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8901 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8901 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPER		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7935 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGER 1		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7934 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7933 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8902 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9698 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8902 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9698 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9698 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9698 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7885 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 1		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7885 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 1		31X		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7885 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 1		31		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7884 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7884 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7884 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 2		33X		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,833		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7884 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 2		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7883 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7883 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7883 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER 3		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7943 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PLATFORMS AND SYSTEMS MANAG		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7944 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PLATFORMS AND SYSTEMS MANAG		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7945 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PLATFORMS AND SYSTEMS MANAG		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7953 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT AND PORTFOLIO MANAG		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7954 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT AND PORTFOLIO MANAG		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7955 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROJECT AND PORTFOLIO MANAG		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8903 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY REPRESENTATIVE		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8903 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY REPRESENTATIVE		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8903 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY REPRESENTATIVE		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8903 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY REPRESENTATIVE		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9684 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPEC 3		23		7,264		7,629		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,827		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8904 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8904 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8904 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8904 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST		26		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9470 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1		22		4,875		5,111		5,371		5,639		5,918		6,216		6,525		6,848		7,193		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9470 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1		22		4,466		4,682		4,920		5,166		5,421		5,694		5,977		6,274		6,589		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9471 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2		27		6,848		7,193		7,549		7,929		8,328		8,746		9,177		9,636		10,121		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9471 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2		27		6,274		6,589		6,916		7,265		7,628		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,272		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9472 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3		30		7,929		8,328		8,746		9,177		9,636		10,121		10,628		11,162		11,722		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9472 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3		30		7,265		7,628		8,011		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,738		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9473 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4		32		9,177		9,636		10,121		10,628		11,162		11,722		12,302		12,920		13,563		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9473 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4		32		8,407		8,828		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,738		11,270		11,837		12,425		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8905 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8905 AP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7886 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7886 IP		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1607 IP		INFRASTRUCTURE ADMINISTRATOR		7		7,225		7,549		7,891		8,245		8,617		9,005		9,408		9,856		10,324		10,838		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1607 IP		INFRASTRUCTURE ADMINISTRATOR		7		6,781		7,085		7,406		7,738		8,087		8,451		8,830		9,250		9,689		10,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1607 IP		INFRASTRUCTURE ADMINISTRATOR		7		6,781		7,085		7,406		7,738		8,087		8,451		8,830		9,250		9,689		10,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9794 IP		INFRASTRUCTURE ADMINISTRATOR II		9		8,450		8,831		9,229		9,644		10,077		10,531		11,004		11,527		12,076		12,676		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5395 AP		INSPECTOR MULTI DISCIPLINE RESIDENTIAL		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		30N		0		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,609		11,113		11,641		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		30N		0		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,609		11,113		11,641		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		28S		0		0		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		28S		0		0		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		28S		0		0		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		28S		0		0		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6214 AP		INSTITUTION REGISTERED NURSE		28N		6,096		6,382		6,679		6,994		7,325		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,231		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2319 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,753		4,919		5,092		5,263		5,415		5,596		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,913		0		0		0		0

		CP C2319 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,753		4,919		5,092		5,263		5,415		5,596		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2319 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,919		5,092		5,263		5,415		5,596		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,913		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2319 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		5,092		5,263		5,415		5,596		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,932		8,114		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2319 EP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		5,263		5,415		5,596		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,929		8,107		8,290		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2319 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2319 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2319 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2319 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2319 EP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2319 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2319 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2319 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2319 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2319 EP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2319 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2319 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2319 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2319 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2319 EP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2319 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2319 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		3,914		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2319 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,043		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2319 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,169		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2319 EP		INSTITUTION TEACHER BA		24S		4,314		4,448		4,588		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0

		CP C2320 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,913		8,087		8,252		8,425		8,604		0		0		0		0

		CP C2320 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,764		5,919		6,096		6,256		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,913		8,078		8,238		8,403		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2320 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		6,419		6,587		6,723		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,913		8,087		8,264		8,444		8,627		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C2320 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		6,923		7,091		7,260		7,419		7,586		7,754		7,913		8,087		8,252		8,425		8,604		8,784		8,969		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2320 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2320 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2320 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,858		7,012		7,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2320 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		7,316		7,484		7,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2320 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2320 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2320 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,858		7,012		7,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2320 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		7,316		7,484		7,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2320 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2320 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2320 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,858		7,012		7,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2320 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		7,316		7,484		7,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2320 AP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2320 BP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		4,719		4,869		5,004		5,148		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,691		6,830		6,972		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2320 CP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,288		5,432		5,574		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,858		7,012		7,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2320 DP		INSTITUTION TEACHER MA		26S		0		0		5,716		5,859		5,995		6,137		6,274		6,422		6,556		6,706		6,845		6,990		7,151		7,316		7,484		7,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5748 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5748 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5748 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5748 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5747 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER ENTRY		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5747 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER ENTRY		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5747 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER ENTRY		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5747 AP		INSURANCE EXAMINER ENTRY		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9912 AP		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9912 AP		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMI L9912 AD		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		0		4,311		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMI L9912 AP		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMI L9912 PD		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		2,102		4,467		4,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9912 AD		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		0		4,311		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9912 AP		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9912 PD		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		2,102		4,467		4,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LPMS L9912 AD		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		0		4,153		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LPMS L9912 AP		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9912 AP		INTERIM LA TO MEMBER		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,004		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8821 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8821 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDN D9416 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		30		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		10,511		11,034		11,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9416 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		30		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		10,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9416 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		30		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		10,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8821 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8821 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9658 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9658 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5616 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 1		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9659 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9659 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9659 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X5617 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 2		28		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,512		12,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,839		12,428		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X5618 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,033		11,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5619 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE 1		34X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X5619 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE 1		34X		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5620 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE 2		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5620 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE 2		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5621 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE 3		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5621 AP		INTERNAL AUDITOR CHIEF EXECUTIVE 3		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9873 AP		INTERNAL INVESTIGATOR		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9873 AP		INTERNAL INVESTIGATOR		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9873 AP		INTERNAL INVESTIGATOR		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9782 AP		INTERPRETER		9		5,373		5,616		5,868		6,133		6,409		6,698		6,998		7,331		7,679		8,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8909 AP		INTERPRETER 1		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9608 AP		INTERPRETER 1		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8909 AP		INTERPRETER 1		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9608 AP		INTERPRETER 1		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8909 AP		INTERPRETER 1		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8909 AP		INTERPRETER 1		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8910 AP		INTERPRETER 2		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9609 AP		INTERPRETER 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8910 AP		INTERPRETER 2		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9609 AP		INTERPRETER 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8910 AP		INTERPRETER 2		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8910 AP		INTERPRETER 2		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9610 AP		INTERPRETER/TRANSLATOR		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7395 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7395 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7395 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7395 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7395 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7395 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7394 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7394 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7394 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7394 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7394 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7394 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7393 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7393 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7393 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7393 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7393 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7393 AP		INVESTIGATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7397 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7397 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7397 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7397 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7397 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7397 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7396 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7396 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7396 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7396 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7396 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7396 AP		INVESTIGATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9494 AP		INVESTIGATOR		31		6,832		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		8,717		9,151		9,608		10,089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5231 AP		INVESTIGATOR 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		0		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,317		4,525		4,733		4,959		5,211		5,461		5,719		5,997		6,284		6,595		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA E5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5232 AP		INVESTIGATOR 2		21		0		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		25		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,094		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		25		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WCU C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5233 AP		INVESTIGATOR 3		25		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1222 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1222 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1222 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1222 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1222 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1223 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1223 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1223 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1223 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1223 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1224 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1224 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1224 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1224 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1224 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST 3		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1221 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST ENTRY		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1221 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST ENTRY		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1221 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST ENTRY		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1221 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST ENTRY		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1221 AP		INVESTMENT ANALYST ENTRY		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 AP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		47		14,904		15,640		16,429		17,246		18,108		19,010		19,956		20,952		21,998		23,094		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 BP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		49		16,429		17,246		18,108		19,010		19,956		20,952		21,998		23,094		24,244		25,456		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 CP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		50		17,246		18,108		19,010		19,956		20,952		21,998		23,094		24,244		25,456		26,723		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 DP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		45		13,517		14,201		14,904		15,640		16,429		17,246		18,108		19,014		19,962		20,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 EP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		48		15,640		16,429		17,246		18,108		19,010		19,956		20,952		21,998		23,094		24,244		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 FP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		38		9,816		10,309		10,824		11,366		11,934		12,528		13,156		13,813		14,504		15,198		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1242 GP		INVESTMENT OFFICER		57		24,244		25,456		26,727		28,062		29,464		30,942		32,487		34,112		35,818		37,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1261 AP		INVESTMENT OFFICER 1		43		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,995		19,905		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1262 AP		INVESTMENT OFFICER 2		45		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,756		21,791		22,872		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1262 AP		INVESTMENT OFFICER 2		45		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,756		21,791		22,872		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1263 AP		INVESTMENT OFFICER 3		48		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1263 AP		INVESTMENT OFFICER 3		48		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9377 AP		IT ANALYST		8		6,839		7,186		7,550		7,931		8,334		8,756		9,200		9,666		10,156		10,670		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1608 AP		IT MEDIA SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1608 AP		IT MEDIA SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1608 AP		IT MEDIA SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMI K5430 AD		IT PROJECT MANAGER		18I		6,866		10,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1623 IP		IT PROJECT MANAGER		7		7,225		7,549		7,891		8,245		8,617		9,005		9,408		9,856		10,324		10,838		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1623 IP		IT PROJECT MANAGER		7		6,781		7,085		7,406		7,738		8,087		8,451		8,830		9,250		9,689		10,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1623 IP		IT PROJECT MANAGER		7		6,781		7,085		7,406		7,738		8,087		8,451		8,830		9,250		9,689		10,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5205 AD		IT SERV DESK SPECIALIST		11I		3,339		5,125		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y9724 AB		JUDGE CIRCUIT COURT		38S		17,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y9726 AB		JUDGE COURT OF APPEALS		39S		18,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y1970 AB		JUDGE PRO		38S		850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE J1980 AB		JUDGE PRO-TEM DISTRICT		38S		6,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y1980 AB		JUDGE PRO-TEM DISTRICT		38S		6,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y9727 AB		JUDGE SUPREME COURT		40S		18,383		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JE Y9725 AB		JUDGE TAX COURT		38S		17,461		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8806 AP		JUDICIAL ACCOUNTING CLERK		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8806 AP		JUDICIAL ACCOUNTING CLERK		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8806 AP		JUDICIAL ACCOUNTING CLERK		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8806 AP		JUDICIAL ACCOUNTING CLERK		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8857 AP		JUDICIAL CLERK		14X		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9700 AP		JUDICIAL CLERK		10		0		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8857 AP		JUDICIAL CLERK		14X		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9700 AP		JUDICIAL CLERK		10		0		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8857 AP		JUDICIAL CLERK		14X		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8857 AP		JUDICIAL CLERK		14X		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9738 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		6		0		3,251		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9738 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		6		0		3,251		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9738 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		6		0		3,251		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9738 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 1		6		0		3,251		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9739 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		7		0		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9739 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		7		0		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9739 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		7		0		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9739 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		7		0		3,414		3,583		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9740 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9740 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9740 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9740 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 3		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9741 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9741 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9741 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9741 AP		JUDICIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 4		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		ACC C6633 AP		JUVENILE PAROLE/PROBATION ASSISTANT		22		4,483		4,707		5,029		5,263		5,503		5,757		6,021		6,297		6,609		6,934		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		ACC C6634 AP		JUVENILE PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER		28		5,937		6,335		6,637		6,974		7,325		7,692		8,080		8,487		8,925		9,387		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6632 AP		JUVENILE PROBATION/SOCIAL SERVICES OFFICER/JUVENIL		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6632 AP		JUVENILE PROBATION/SOCIAL SERVICES OFFICER/JUVENIL		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6632 AP		JUVENILE PROBATION/SOCIAL SERVICES OFFICER/JUVENIL		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6632 AP		JUVENILE PROBATION/SOCIAL SERVICES OFFICER/JUVENIL		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6632 AP		JUVENILE PROBATION/SOCIAL SERVICES OFFICER/JUVENIL		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOE Y8390 AB		LABOR COMMISSIONER		0		6,416		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6810 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6811 AP		LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4116 AP		LABORER/STUDENT WORKER		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7615 AP		LAND USE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7614 AP		LAND USE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7614 AP		LAND USE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7613 AP		LAND USE AND ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7618 HP		LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS CHAIR		40X		16,165		16,958		17,754		18,591		19,463		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7619 RP		LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBER		38X		14,613		15,402		16,165		16,958		17,792		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9930 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9930 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9930 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8911 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8911 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8911 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8911 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS COORDINATOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8912 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SCHEDULER		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8912 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SCHEDULER		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8912 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SCHEDULER		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8912 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SCHEDULER		12		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8913 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8913 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2110 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8913 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8913 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2110 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2110 AP		LANGUAGE ACCESS SUPERVISOR		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2109 AP		LANGUAGE INTERPRETER		9		5,373		5,616		5,868		6,133		6,409		6,698		6,998		7,331		7,679		8,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2109 AP		LANGUAGE INTERPRETER		9		5,043		5,271		5,507		5,756		6,015		6,286		6,568		6,880		7,207		7,566		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2109 AP		LANGUAGE INTERPRETER		9		5,043		5,271		5,507		5,756		6,015		6,286		6,568		6,880		7,207		7,566		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C3789 AP		LATENT PRINT EXAMINER		25		6,734		7,065		7,346		7,557		7,767		8,078		8,400		8,746		9,107		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8937 AP		LAW CLERK		22X		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8937 AP		LAW CLERK		22X		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8937 AP		LAW CLERK		22X		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9721 AP		LAW CLERK		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9721 AP		LAW CLERK		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1520 AP		LAW CLERK		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1520 AP		LAW CLERK		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1520 AP		LAW CLERK		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1520 AP		LAW CLERK		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1520 AP		LAW CLERK		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8937 AP		LAW CLERK		22X		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8937 AP		LAW CLERK		22X		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7214 QP		LAW ENFORCEMENT (DOJ) MANAGER 2		33X		8,673		9,103		9,549		10,031		10,523		11,051		11,594		12,162		12,768		13,416		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7213 QP		LAW ENFORCEMENT (DOJ) MANAGER 3		35X		10,006		10,511		11,027		11,581		12,149		12,744		13,381		14,058		14,757		15,479		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8914 AP		LAW LIBRARIAN		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8914 AP		LAW LIBRARIAN		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8915 AP		LAW LIBRARY ASSISTANT		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8915 AP		LAW LIBRARY ASSISTANT		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8915 AP		LAW LIBRARY ASSISTANT		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8915 AP		LAW LIBRARY ASSISTANT		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9757 AP		LCIS PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGIST		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9786 IP		LEAD ADMINISTRATOR		10		9,141		9,551		9,981		10,428		10,899		11,389		11,902		12,467		13,060		13,709		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1842 AP		LEADERSHIP OFFICE ASSISTANT		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1842 AP		LEADERSHIP OFFICE ASSISTANT		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1842 AP		LEADERSHIP OFFICE ASSISTANT		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1338 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		24		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,475		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1339 AP		LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		28		6,939		7,282		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LPMS L9902 AP		LEG AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		17		3,191		3,334		3,484		3,654		3,833		4,031		4,218		4,421		4,654		4,878		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9826 AP		LEG PUBLIC SERVICE REP 4		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9784 AP		LEGAL AND PUBLIC RECORDS ASSISTANT		10		5,696		5,953		6,221		6,501		6,794		7,099		7,419		7,771		8,140		8,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7402 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7402 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7401 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7401 LP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		12,944		13,590		14,279		14,988		15,720		16,509		17,321		18,197		19,097		20,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7401 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7401 LP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		12,944		13,590		14,279		14,988		15,720		16,509		17,321		18,197		19,097		20,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7405 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7405 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7404 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7404 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7403 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7403 AP		LEGAL DISPUTE AND RESOLUTION MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1830 AP		LEGAL INDEXER/DRAFTER		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1830 AP		LEGAL INDEXER/DRAFTER		14		6,975		7,289		7,616		7,960		8,318		8,690		9,082		9,514		9,965		10,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1830 AP		LEGAL INDEXER/DRAFTER		14		6,975		7,289		7,616		7,960		8,318		8,690		9,082		9,514		9,965		10,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8938 AP		LEGAL POLICY ADVISOR		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8938 AP		LEGAL POLICY ADVISOR		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8938 AP		LEGAL POLICY ADVISOR		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8938 AP		LEGAL POLICY ADVISOR		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7412 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		13,246		13,895		14,576		15,304		16,079		16,879		17,702		18,590		19,505		20,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7412 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		13,246		13,895		14,576		15,304		16,079		16,879		17,702		18,590		19,505		20,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7412 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		13,246		13,895		14,576		15,304		16,079		16,879		17,702		18,590		19,505		20,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7411 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		13,785		14,474		15,207		15,962		16,742		17,582		18,447		19,379		20,338		21,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7411 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		13,785		14,474		15,207		15,962		16,742		17,582		18,447		19,379		20,338		21,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7411 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		13,785		14,474		15,207		15,962		16,742		17,582		18,447		19,379		20,338		21,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7413 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY MANAGER 3		35X		12,693		13,335		13,988		14,692		15,412		16,168		16,974		17,835		18,721		19,635		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7413 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY MANAGER 3		35X		12,693		13,335		13,988		14,692		15,412		16,168		16,974		17,835		18,721		19,635		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7413 LP		LEGAL PRACTICE ATTORNEY MANAGER 3		35X		12,693		13,335		13,988		14,692		15,412		16,168		16,974		17,835		18,721		19,635		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		3,343		3,482		3,627		3,784		3,962		4,155		4,355		4,556		4,772		5,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0110 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0110 RP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9425 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		4,367		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9425 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY		18		3,706		3,885		4,078		4,290		4,500		4,729		4,962		5,209		5,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9426 AP		LEGAL SECRETARY SUPERVISOR		22		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1545 AP		LEGAL STAFF		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1545 AP		LEGAL STAFF		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7425 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7424 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7423 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7427 LP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,640		5,908		6,225		6,535		6,843		7,180		7,539		7,913		8,315		8,730		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7427 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7426 AP		LEGAL SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9800 AP		LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATOR		44X		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,678		17,513		18,387		19,308		20,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9800 AP		LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATOR		44X		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,678		17,513		18,387		19,308		20,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1120 AP		LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		10		5,696		5,953		6,221		6,501		6,794		7,099		7,419		7,771		8,140		8,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1120 AP		LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1120 AP		LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		10		5,346		5,587		5,839		6,101		6,376		6,663		6,963		7,293		7,640		8,019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1121 AP		LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1121 AP		LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1121 AP		LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		12		6,008		6,277		6,560		6,855		7,163		7,486		7,823		8,194		8,584		9,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9756 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST		34X		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9861 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST 1		27		5,108		5,359		5,625		5,907		6,205		6,517		6,835		7,173		7,534		7,894		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9963 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST 3		33		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,264		8,682		9,110		9,554		10,032		10,539		11,045		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9963 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST 3		33		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,264		8,682		9,109		9,553		10,031		10,539		11,064		11,594		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9963 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST 3		33		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9964 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST 4		36		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9924 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST/PRESS AIDE		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9924 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST/PRESS AIDE		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9862 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST-2		30		5,908		6,205		6,517		6,835		7,173		7,534		7,904		8,303		8,713		9,130		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9863 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST-3		33		6,835		7,173		7,534		7,904		8,303		8,713		9,136		9,593		10,079		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9864 AP		LEGISLATIVE ANALYST-4		36		7,904		8,303		8,713		9,136		9,593		10,079		10,590		11,126		11,652		12,211		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9922 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9922 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		18		3,459		3,617		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,830		5,072		5,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9922 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		18		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,022		5,261		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9922 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LBEW L1101 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT I		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LNEW L1101 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT I		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1101 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT I		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1101 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT I		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1101 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT I		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LBEW L1102 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT II		5		4,258		4,448		4,648		4,858		5,077		5,306		5,545		5,807		6,082		6,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LNEW L1102 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT II		5		4,258		4,448		4,648		4,858		5,077		5,306		5,545		5,807		6,082		6,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1102 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT II		5		4,258		4,448		4,648		4,858		5,077		5,306		5,545		5,807		6,082		6,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1102 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT II		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1102 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT II		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LBEW L1103 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT III		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L1103 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT III		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LNEW L1103 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT III		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1103 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT III		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1103 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT III		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1103 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT III		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LBEW L1104 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT IV		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L1104 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT IV		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LNEW L1104 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT IV		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1104 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT IV		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1104 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT IV		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1104 AP		LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT IV		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9760 AP		LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		44X		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,678		17,513		18,387		19,308		20,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9925 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR		30		5,908		6,205		6,517		6,835		7,173		7,534		7,904		8,303		8,713		9,130		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9925 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9848 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR FOR CAUCUS LEADER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9848 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR FOR CAUCUS LEADER		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9848 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR FOR CAUCUS LEADER		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1123 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR FOR PRESIDING OFFICER		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1123 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR FOR PRESIDING OFFICER		16		8,362		8,739		9,132		9,542		9,974		10,420		10,890		11,407		11,948		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1123 AP		LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR FOR PRESIDING OFFICER		16		8,362		8,739		9,132		9,542		9,974		10,420		10,890		11,407		11,948		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2501 AP		LEGISLATIVE EQUITY OFFICER		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1401 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1401 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1401 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9750 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL OFFICER		44X		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,678		17,513		18,387		19,308		20,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1014 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL TECHNICIAN		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1014 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL TECHNICIAN		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1014 AP		LEGISLATIVE FISCAL TECHNICIAN		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9825 AP		LEGISLATIVE OFFICE SPEC 1		12		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,207		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9961 AP		LEGISLATIVE POLICY ANALYST		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9962 AP		LEGISLATIVE POLICY ANALYST		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C2220 AP		LIBRARIAN		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8916 AP		LIBRARIAN		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8916 AP		LIBRARIAN		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2220 AP		LIBRARIAN		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2220 AP		LIBRARIAN		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2220 AP		LIBRARIAN		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2220 AP		LIBRARIAN		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2220 AP		LIBRARIAN		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8916 AP		LIBRARIAN		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8916 AP		LIBRARIAN		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9730 AP		LIBRARY ASSISTANT		7		3,331		3,496		3,670		3,857		4,043		4,245		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,420		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9730 AP		LIBRARY ASSISTANT		7		3,331		3,496		3,670		3,857		4,043		4,245		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,420		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7875 AP		LIBRARY SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7874 AP		LIBRARY SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7873 AP		LIBRARY SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7877 AP		LIBRARY SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7876 AP		LIBRARY SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6135 BP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		18		0		0		0		0		4,940		5,164		5,413		5,676		5,949		6,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,958		6,233		6,505		6,819		7,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,958		6,233		6,505		6,819		7,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,958		6,233		6,505		6,819		7,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,958		6,233		6,505		6,819		7,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,817		5,842		6,099		6,370		6,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,925		5,949		6,213		6,487		6,771		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		22S		0		0		0		0		0		5,925		5,949		6,213		6,487		6,771		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6135 AP		LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE		20T		0		0		0		0		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7432 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7435 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7434 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7433 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7437 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7436 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7436 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7436 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7436 AP		LICENSING AND PERMITTING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5732 AP		LICENSING SPECIALIST		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IK C5556 AP		LIEUTENANT		24		8,478		8,877		9,299		9,741		10,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		IP C5556 AP		LIEUTENANT		24		8,518		8,922		9,344		9,788		10,250		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4139 AP		LIQUOR DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		16T		0		0		0		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		4,864		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4137 AP		LIQUOR DISTRIBUTION WORKER 1		16S		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,586		4,809		5,041		5,284		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C4138 AP		LIQUOR DISTRIBUTION WORKER 2		18T		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,942		5,170		5,417		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5723 AP		LIQUOR REGULATORY SPECIALIST		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4125 AP		LITTER PATROL WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5420 AP		LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5420 AP		LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5420 AP		LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5420 AP		LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5420 AP		LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		15		3,005		3,097		3,233		3,355		3,510		3,660		3,819		3,999		4,192		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U5420 AP		LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1001 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1002 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1003 AP		LOAN SPECIALIST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4005 AD		LOTTERY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		52L		11,089		15,842		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2104 AP		LPRO ANALYST		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2105 AP		LPRO ANALYST		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2106 AP		LPRO ANALYST		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2104 AP		LPRO ANALYST		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2105 AP		LPRO ANALYST		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2106 AP		LPRO ANALYST		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2104 AP		LPRO ANALYST		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2105 AP		LPRO ANALYST		15		7,638		7,980		8,339		8,715		9,107		9,517		9,946		10,417		10,912		11,454		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2106 AP		LPRO ANALYST		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9812 AP		LPRO EDITOR		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9754 AP		LPRO FELLOWSHIP		9		5,373		5,616		5,868		6,133		6,409		6,698		6,998		7,331		7,679		8,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2101 AP		LPRO FRONT OFFICE SPECIALIST		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2101 AP		LPRO FRONT OFFICE SPECIALIST		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2101 AP		LPRO FRONT OFFICE SPECIALIST		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2107 AP		LPRO SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4018 AP		MACHINIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4018 AP		MACHINIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4018 AP		MACHINIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4018 AP		MACHINIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4018 AP		MACHINIST		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4404 AP		MAIL DELIVERY DRIVER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4404 AP		MAIL DELIVERY DRIVER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4404 AP		MAIL DELIVERY DRIVER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4404 AP		MAIL DELIVERY DRIVER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4404 AP		MAIL DELIVERY DRIVER		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0403 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0403 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0403 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0403 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0404 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0404 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0404 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0404 AP		MAIL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		10		0		0		3,579		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0405 AP		MAIL SERVICES ASSISTANT		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8880 AP		MAIL SERVICES DELIVERY CLERK		8		3,711		3,897		4,090		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8880 AP		MAIL SERVICES DELIVERY CLERK		8		3,711		3,897		4,090		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8880 AP		MAIL SERVICES DELIVERY CLERK		8		3,711		3,897		4,090		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8880 AP		MAIL SERVICES DELIVERY CLERK		8		3,711		3,897		4,090		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1203 AP		MAIL SERVICES SPECIALIST		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1203 AP		MAIL SERVICES SPECIALIST		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1203 AP		MAIL SERVICES SPECIALIST		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X4046 AP		MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2805 AD		MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 1		31L		2,268		3,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2810 AD		MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 2		37L		3,377		5,176		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2815 AD		MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN 3		40L		4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9840 AP		MAINTENANCE WORKER-CARPENTRY		22		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,773		6,061		6,360		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9840 AP		MAINTENANCE WORKER-CARPENTRY		22		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8812 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9674 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8812 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9674 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9674 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9674 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		9		0		3,761		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8812 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8812 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 1		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8813 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9632 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8813 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9632 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9632 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9632 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8813 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8813 AP		MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 2		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8939 AP		MANAGER 1		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8939 AP		MANAGER 1		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4105 AD		MANAGER 1		42L		4,871		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9490 AP		MANAGER 1		28		7,188		7,548		7,926		8,325		8,741		9,173		9,632		10,116		10,620		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8939 AP		MANAGER 1		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8939 AP		MANAGER 1		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8940 AP		MANAGER 2		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8940 AP		MANAGER 2		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4110 AD		MANAGER 2		44L		5,613		8,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9491 AP		MANAGER 2		30		8,325		8,741		9,173		9,632		10,116		10,620		11,154		11,715		12,295		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4115 AD		MANAGER 3		46L		6,426		9,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9492 AP		MANAGER 3		32		9,632		10,116		10,620		11,154		11,715		12,295		12,915		13,555		14,234		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4120 AD		MANAGER 4		47L		6,977		10,693		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4120 AD		MANAGER 4		47L		6,977		10,693		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9493 AP		MANAGER 4		34		12,295		12,915		13,555		14,234		14,946		15,693		16,479		17,302		18,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4125 AD		MANAGER 5		48L		7,467		11,451		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4125 AD		MANAGER 5		48L		7,467		11,451		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4130 AD		MANAGER 6		49L		7,985		12,242		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K4135 AD		MANAGER 7		50L		9,654		12,872		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C2304 AP		MANUAL ARTS INSTRUCTOR		19T		0		0		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2304 AP		MANUAL ARTS INSTRUCTOR		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2304 AP		MANUAL ARTS INSTRUCTOR		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2304 AP		MANUAL ARTS INSTRUCTOR		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2304 AP		MANUAL ARTS INSTRUCTOR		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2304 AP		MANUAL ARTS INSTRUCTOR		17T		0		0		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5347 AP		MANUFACTURED HOMES INSPECTOR		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9898 AP		MEDIA ASSISTANT		15		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9898 AP		MEDIA ASSISTANT		15		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9897 AP		MEDIA PRODUCER		23		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,251		5,503		5,773		6,061		6,360		6,687		7,008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9897 AP		MEDIA PRODUCER		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,833		7,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9897 AP		MEDIA PRODUCER		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,370		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,836		7,163		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH U7538 AP		MEDICAL CONSULTANT		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI U7538 AP		MEDICAL CONSULTANT		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO U7538 AP		MEDICAL CONSULTANT		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS U7538 AP		MEDICAL CONSULTANT		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7538 AP		MEDICAL CONSULTANT		39		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		12,178		12,777		13,405		14,064		14,754		15,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7506 GP		MEDICAL EXAMINER ASSISTANT CHIEF		49		0		0		0		0		0		0		28,577		30,006		31,506		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7508 AB		MEDICAL EXAMINER CHIEF		50		23,827		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7508 AP		MEDICAL EXAMINER CHIEF		50		25,484		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7508 GB		MEDICAL EXAMINER CHIEF		50		32,404		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7508 GP		MEDICAL EXAMINER CHIEF		50		34,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7507 AP		MEDICAL EXAMINER DEPUTY		47		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7507 AP		MEDICAL EXAMINER DEPUTY		47		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7507 GP		MEDICAL EXAMINER DEPUTY		47		0		0		0		0		0		0		26,583		27,913		29,308		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7452 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7452 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7451 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7451 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7451 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7450 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7450 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7450 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7455 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7454 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7453 AP		MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES (OHA) MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		13		0		0		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6820 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 1		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C6821 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6821 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6821 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6821 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6821 AP		MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5937 AP		MEDICAL RECORDS CONSULTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5937 AP		MEDICAL RECORDS CONSULTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5937 AP		MEDICAL RECORDS CONSULTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5937 AP		MEDICAL RECORDS CONSULTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6210 AP		MEDICAL REVIEW COORDINATOR		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6210 AP		MEDICAL REVIEW COORDINATOR		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6210 AP		MEDICAL REVIEW COORDINATOR		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6210 AP		MEDICAL REVIEW COORDINATOR		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6210 AP		MEDICAL REVIEW COORDINATOR		28N		6,096		6,382		6,679		6,994		7,325		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,231		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0011 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0011 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0011 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0011 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0011 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0010 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST 1		13		0		0		3,008		3,104		3,235		3,360		3,512		3,662		3,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0010 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST 1		13		0		0		3,008		3,104		3,235		3,360		3,512		3,662		3,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0010 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST 1		13		0		0		3,008		3,104		3,235		3,360		3,512		3,662		3,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0010 AP		MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST 1		13		0		0		3,008		3,104		3,235		3,360		3,512		3,662		3,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMH C6208 AP		MENTAL HEALTH REGISTERED NURSE		30		0		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,604		11,108		11,633		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		NME C6208 AP		MENTAL HEALTH REGISTERED NURSE		30		0		0		7,322		7,671		8,034		8,415		8,817		9,233		9,672		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		NMG C6208 AP		MENTAL HEALTH REGISTERED NURSE		30		0		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,604		11,108		11,633		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		NMP C6208 AP		MENTAL HEALTH REGISTERED NURSE		30		0		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,604		11,108		11,633		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6208 AP		MENTAL HEALTH REGISTERED NURSE		28		6,994		7,325		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,124		10,605		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6708 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17T		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6209 AP		MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISING REGISTERED NURSE		32T		0		0		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		18S		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		18S		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		18S		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		18S		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		17T		0		0		0		0		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		17T		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		17T		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6711 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 1		18S		0		0		0		0		4,702		4,917		5,157		5,404		5,666		5,939		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		20S		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		6,211		6,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		20S		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		6,211		6,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		20S		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		6,211		6,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		20S		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,931		6,211		6,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6712 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 2		19T		0		0		0		0		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6715 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST SUPERVISOR		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6718 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		21S		0		0		0		0		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		6,299		6,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6718 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		21S		0		0		0		0		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		6,299		6,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6718 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		21S		0		0		0		0		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		6,299		6,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6718 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		21S		0		0		0		0		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		6,299		6,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6718 BP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		19		0		0		0		0		5,121		5,363		5,622		5,896		6,184		6,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6718 BP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		19		0		0		0		0		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		6,299		6,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6718 BP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY COORDINATOR		19		0		0		0		0		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		6,299		6,609		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6717 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		19S		0		0		4,330		4,535		4,755		4,975		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6717 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		19S		0		0		4,330		4,535		4,755		4,975		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6717 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		19S		0		0		4,330		4,535		4,755		4,975		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6717 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		19S		0		0		4,330		4,535		4,755		4,975		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6717 BP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		17		0		0		4,252		4,453		4,669		4,883		5,121		5,363		5,622		5,896		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6717 BP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		17		0		0		4,330		4,535		4,755		4,975		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6717 BP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY SHIFT COORDINATOR		17		0		0		4,330		4,535		4,755		4,975		5,217		5,464		5,725		6,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		16S		0		0		0		0		4,287		4,488		4,702		4,924		5,158		5,404		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		16S		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		16S		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		16S		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		16S		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		15T		0		0		0		0		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		15T		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		15T		0		0		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6710 AP		MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY TECHNICIAN		16S		0		0		0		0		4,287		4,488		4,702		4,917		5,157		5,404		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5430 AP		METROLOGIST		26		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5430 AP		METROLOGIST		26		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5430 AP		METROLOGIST		26		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5430 AP		METROLOGIST		26		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3779 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3779 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3779 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3779 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3780 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3780 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3780 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3780 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 2		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3780 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 2		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3781 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3781 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3781 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3781 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3781 AP		MICROBIOLOGIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0723 AP		MILITARY LEASE AGENT		11		0		0		0		0		2,944		3,037		3,165		3,285		3,436		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UM C0723 AP		MILITARY LEASE AGENT		11		0		0		0		0		3,406		3,507		3,649		3,802		3,960		4,127		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5857 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5857 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5857 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5857 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5857 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5858 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5858 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5858 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5858 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5858 AP		MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1601 IP		MULTIMEDIA TECHNICIAN		4		5,711		5,968		6,236		6,518		6,811		7,119		7,438		7,790		8,161		8,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1601 IP		MULTIMEDIA TECHNICIAN		4		5,360		5,601		5,853		6,117		6,392		6,681		6,981		7,311		7,659		8,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1601 IP		MULTIMEDIA TECHNICIAN		4		5,360		5,601		5,853		6,117		6,392		6,681		6,981		7,311		7,659		8,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8842 AP		MULTNOMAH ASSISTANT DEPUTY TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRAT		31		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8842 AP		MULTNOMAH ASSISTANT DEPUTY TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRAT		31		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8906 AP		MULTNOMAH COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8906 AP		MULTNOMAH COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8843 AP		MULTNOMAH DEPUTY TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8843 AP		MULTNOMAH DEPUTY TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		34		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8881 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8881 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8881 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8881 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8881 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8881 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPERINTENDENT		22		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8882 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPPORT AND PROCUREMENT CLERK		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8882 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPPORT AND PROCUREMENT CLERK		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8882 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPPORT AND PROCUREMENT CLERK		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8882 AP		MULTNOMAH FACILITIES SUPPORT AND PROCUREMENT CLERK		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8860 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8860 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8860 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8860 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SPECIALIST		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8861 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8861 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8861 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8861 AP		MULTNOMAH LEGAL RESOURCE CENTER SUPERVISOR		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8862 AP		MULTNOMAH PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8862 AP		MULTNOMAH PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8862 AP		MULTNOMAH PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8862 AP		MULTNOMAH PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8863 AP		MULTNOMAH SENIOR COURT MANAGER		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8863 AP		MULTNOMAH SENIOR COURT MANAGER		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8864 AP		MULTNOMAH SENIOR COURT SUPERVISOR		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8864 AP		MULTNOMAH SENIOR COURT SUPERVISOR		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8864 AP		MULTNOMAH SENIOR COURT SUPERVISOR		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8864 AP		MULTNOMAH SENIOR COURT SUPERVISOR		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8849 AP		MULTNOMAH TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 5		37		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		22,566		23,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8849 AP		MULTNOMAH TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 5		37		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		22,566		23,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7461 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7462 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7460 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7461 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7462 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7460 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7461 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7462 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7460 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7461 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7462 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7460 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7461 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7462 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY ADM		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7463 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7464 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7465 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7463 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7464 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7465 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7463 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7464 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7465 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7463 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7464 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7465 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7463 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7464 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7465 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7463 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7464 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7465 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION AND SUSTAINABILITY MAN		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8501 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 1		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8502 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 2		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,981		6,263		6,557		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,207		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,981		6,263		6,557		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,207		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,981		6,263		6,557		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,207		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,981		6,263		6,557		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,207		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,981		6,263		6,557		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,207		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8503 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,981		6,263		6,557		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,207		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8503 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8503 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 3		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,568		10,021		10,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,568		10,021		10,495		10,992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,568		10,021		10,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8504 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,877		7,210		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8504 CP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8504 DP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8504 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,568		10,021		10,492		10,984		11,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		11,073		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		11,073		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		11,073		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		11,073		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		11,073		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8505 BP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		33		7,566		7,940		8,319		8,730		9,148		9,600		10,069		10,569		11,073		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8505 AP		NATURAL RESOURCE SPECIALIST 5		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1609 IP		NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1609 IP		NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,334		7,663		8,009		8,369		8,746		9,139		9,551		10,004		10,480		11,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1609 IP		NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,334		7,663		8,009		8,369		8,746		9,139		9,551		10,004		10,480		11,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5300 AD		NETWORK/SYSTEMS ADMIN 1		14I		4,471		6,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5305 AD		NETWORK/SYSTEMS ADMIN 2		15I		5,103		7,827		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5310 AD		NETWORK/SYSTEMS ADMIN 3		17I		6,224		9,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5315 AD		NETWORK/SYSTEMS CONSULTANT		19I		7,904		12,117		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XC T9996 AE		NON ACADEMIC		00Z		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XC T9995 AE		NON STATE		00Z		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6241 AP		NURSE MANAGER		36		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		33		0		0		0		10,486		10,986		11,512		12,067		12,644		13,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMH C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		33		0		0		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,512		12,067		12,644		13,287		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMH C6255 NP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		36		0		0		0		11,633		12,185		12,763		13,370		14,003		14,667		15,360		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		33		0		0		0		10,486		10,985		11,512		12,067		12,644		13,175		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		NMG C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		32		0		0		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,604		11,108		11,633		12,185		12,763		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		35T		0		0		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		35T		0		0		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		35T		0		0		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6255 AP		NURSE PRACTITIONER		35T		0		0		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7472 AP		NURSING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7472 AP		NURSING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7471 AP		NURSING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7471 AP		NURSING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5955 AP		NUTRITION CONSULTANT		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5955 AP		NUTRITION CONSULTANT		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5955 AP		NUTRITION CONSULTANT		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5955 AP		NUTRITION CONSULTANT		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7485 AP		OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7484 AP		OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7484 AP		OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7483 AP		OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7483 AP		OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5709 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5709 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5709 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5709 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5710 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5710 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5710 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5710 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C5711 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 3		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5711 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5711 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5711 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5711 AP		OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6508 AP		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6508 AP		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6508 AP		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6508 AP		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST		32T		0		0		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6508 AP		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST		32T		0		0		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U0101 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 1		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		3,579		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		3,579		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,556		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		9		2,961		3,089		3,206		3,328		3,460		3,595		3,745		3,915		4,098		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		10		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WCU C0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,406		3,507		3,649		3,780		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0102 AP		OFFICE ASSISTANT 2		9		0		0		2,609		2,700		2,800		2,906		3,028		3,124		3,259		3,383		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,202		3,320		3,427		3,562		3,710		3,865		4,032		4,222		4,427		4,640		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,536		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9906 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		17		3,276		3,426		3,581		3,754		3,937		4,142		4,333		4,541		4,783		5,012		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9906 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,410		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0801 AP		OFFICE COORDINATOR		15		3,406		3,507		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0805 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 1		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0805 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 1		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0805 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 1		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0806 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 2		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0806 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 2		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0806 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 2		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0806 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 2		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X0806 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 2		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0807 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 3		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0807 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 3		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0807 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 3		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0807 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 3		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0807 AP		OFFICE MANAGER 3		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		11		0		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		11		0		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		3,005		3,116		3,216		3,343		3,482		3,627		3,784		3,962		4,155		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		11		0		0		3,684		3,828		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9402 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		0		2,939		3,049		3,190		3,328		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		12		2,700		2,800		2,906		3,028		3,124		3,259		3,383		3,540		3,691		3,850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		12		3,104		3,215		3,348		3,455		3,602		3,738		3,910		4,085		4,286		4,495		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		3,688		3,806		3,968		4,117		4,306		4,500		4,721		4,951		5,207		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0103 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 1		13		0		3,623		3,738		3,901		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AP C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AW C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		3,061		3,164		3,278		3,412		3,555		3,706		3,872		4,058		4,255		4,462		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15C		0		0		3,720		3,872		4,034		4,206		4,394		4,605		4,829		5,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9403 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		16		3,967		4,166		4,367		4,587		4,825		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9403 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		16		3,357		3,527		3,706		3,885		4,078		4,290		4,500		4,729		4,962		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		3,455		3,602		3,738		3,910		4,085		4,286		4,495		4,728		4,947		5,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		3,968		4,117		4,306		4,500		4,721		4,951		5,207		5,449		6,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0104 AP		OFFICE SPECIALIST 2		15		0		3,738		3,901		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9663 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9663 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9663 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9663 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9664 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9664 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9664 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9664 AP		OJD ACCOUNTANT 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9643 AP		OJD ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9643 AP		OJD ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9643 AP		OJD ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9643 AP		OJD ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9644 AP		OJD ANALYST 2		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9644 AP		OJD ANALYST 2		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9644 AP		OJD ANALYST 2		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9644 AP		OJD ANALYST 2		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9645 AP		OJD ANALYST 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9645 AP		OJD ANALYST 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9645 AP		OJD ANALYST 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9645 AP		OJD ANALYST 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9646 AP		OJD ANALYST 4		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9646 AP		OJD ANALYST 4		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9646 AP		OJD ANALYST 4		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9646 AP		OJD ANALYST 4		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9723 AP		OJD APP SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9723 AP		OJD APP SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9723 AP		OJD APP SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9723 AP		OJD APP SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9723 AP		OJD APP SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9723 AP		OJD APP SETTLEMENT PROGRAM MANAGER		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9570 AP		OJD APPELLATE COMMISSIONER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9570 AP		OJD APPELLATE COMMISSIONER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9570 AP		OJD APPELLATE COMMISSIONER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9570 AP		OJD APPELLATE COMMISSIONER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9558 AP		OJD BENEFITS MANAGER		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9558 AP		OJD BENEFITS MANAGER		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9579 AP		OJD CHIEF MARSHAL		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9579 AP		OJD CHIEF MARSHAL		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9579 AP		OJD CHIEF MARSHAL		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9579 AP		OJD CHIEF MARSHAL		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9647 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 1		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9647 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 1		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9647 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 1		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9647 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 1		16		0		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9648 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9648 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9648 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9648 AP		OJD CITIZEN REVIEW BOARD COORDINATOR 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9704 AP		OJD CIVIL PROGRAMS MANAGER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9704 AP		OJD CIVIL PROGRAMS MANAGER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9704 AP		OJD CIVIL PROGRAMS MANAGER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9704 AP		OJD CIVIL PROGRAMS MANAGER		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9649 AP		OJD COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9649 AP		OJD COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9649 AP		OJD COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9649 AP		OJD COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9649 AP		OJD COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9649 AP		OJD COLLECTIONS AGENT		12		0		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9577 AP		OJD COUNSEL IN CHARGE		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9577 AP		OJD COUNSEL IN CHARGE		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9577 AP		OJD COUNSEL IN CHARGE		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9577 AP		OJD COUNSEL IN CHARGE		30		0		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9580 AP		OJD DEPUTY MARSHAL		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9580 AP		OJD DEPUTY MARSHAL		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9581 AP		OJD DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		32		0		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		18,809		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9581 AP		OJD DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		32		0		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		18,809		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9581 AP		OJD DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		32		0		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		18,809		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9581 AP		OJD DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		32		0		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		18,809		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9583 AP		OJD DIRECTOR OF CIVIL & CRIMINAL PROGRAMS		28		0		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9582 AP		OJD DIRECTOR OF JUSTICE SERVICES		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9582 AP		OJD DIRECTOR OF JUSTICE SERVICES		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9560 AP		OJD ELECTRONIC SERVICES LIBRARIAN		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9560 AP		OJD ELECTRONIC SERVICES LIBRARIAN		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9560 AP		OJD ELECTRONIC SERVICES LIBRARIAN		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9560 AP		OJD ELECTRONIC SERVICES LIBRARIAN		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9561 AP		OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION DEPUTY		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9561 AP		OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION DEPUTY		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9561 AP		OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION DEPUTY		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9561 AP		OJD ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES DIVISION DEPUTY		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9553 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9553 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9553 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9553 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 1		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9554 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9554 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9554 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9554 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9555 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 3		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9555 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 3		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9555 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 3		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9555 AP		OJD FISCAL ANALYST 3		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9578 AP		OJD GENERAL COUNSEL		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9578 AP		OJD GENERAL COUNSEL		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9578 AP		OJD GENERAL COUNSEL		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9578 AP		OJD GENERAL COUNSEL		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9557 AP		OJD HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER		24		0		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9557 AP		OJD HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER		24		0		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9563 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9563 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9563 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9563 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9564 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9564 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9564 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9564 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9565 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9565 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9565 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9565 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3		21		0		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9566 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4		24		0		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9566 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4		24		0		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9566 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4		24		0		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9566 AP		OJD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4		24		0		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9562 AP		OJD IT SUPERVISOR		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9562 AP		OJD IT SUPERVISOR		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9731 AP		OJD LAW LIBRARIAN		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9731 AP		OJD LAW LIBRARIAN		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9731 AP		OJD LAW LIBRARIAN		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9731 AP		OJD LAW LIBRARIAN		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9731 AP		OJD LAW LIBRARIAN		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9731 AP		OJD LAW LIBRARIAN		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9559 AP		OJD LIBRARIAN		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9559 AP		OJD LIBRARIAN		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9559 AP		OJD LIBRARIAN		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9559 AP		OJD LIBRARIAN		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9571 AP		OJD MANAGER 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9571 AP		OJD MANAGER 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9571 AP		OJD MANAGER 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9571 AP		OJD MANAGER 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9572 AP		OJD MANAGER 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9572 AP		OJD MANAGER 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9572 AP		OJD MANAGER 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9572 AP		OJD MANAGER 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9573 AP		OJD MANAGER 3		26		0		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9573 AP		OJD MANAGER 3		26		0		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9573 AP		OJD MANAGER 3		26		0		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9573 AP		OJD MANAGER 3		26		0		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9556 AP		OJD OREGON ECOURT PROGRAM DIR		28		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,094		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9556 AP		OJD OREGON ECOURT PROGRAM DIR		28		9,272		9,735		10,226		10,737		11,269		11,837		12,425		13,045		13,700		14,382		15,094		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9551 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		15		0		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9551 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		15		0		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9551 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		15		0		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9551 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		15		0		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9552 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9552 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9552 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9552 AP		OJD PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		0		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9742 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9742 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9742 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9742 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 1		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9743 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9743 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9743 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9743 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 2		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9744 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 3		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9744 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 3		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9744 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 3		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9744 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 3		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9745 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 4		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9745 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 4		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9745 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 4		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9745 AP		OJD PROGRAM COORDINATOR 4		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9622 AP		OJD RELEASE ASSISTANT OFFICER		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9622 AP		OJD RELEASE ASSISTANT OFFICER		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9622 AP		OJD RELEASE ASSISTANT OFFICER		13		0		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9576 AP		OJD SENIOR STAFF COUNSEL		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9576 AP		OJD SENIOR STAFF COUNSEL		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9575 AP		OJD STAFF COUNSEL		26		0		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9575 AP		OJD STAFF COUNSEL		26		0		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9567 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 1		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9567 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 1		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9567 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 1		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9567 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 1		14		0		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9568 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 2		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9568 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 2		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9568 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 2		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9568 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 2		17		0		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9569 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9569 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9569 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9569 AP		OJD SUPERVISOR 3		20		0		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0870 RP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,455		6,771		7,103		7,451		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		4,591		4,815		5,033		5,274		5,540		5,806		6,079		6,377		6,682		7,002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0870 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 1		23		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,646		5,925		6,221		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN Z0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,482		5,753		6,039		6,340		6,663		6,994		7,341		7,700		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,615		6,939		7,282		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		5,817		6,103		6,405		6,725		7,067		7,419		7,787		8,168		8,578		9,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z0871 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,510		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30T		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		11,442		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,794		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN C0872 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,033		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,512		12,067		12,640		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		11,442		11,993		12,570		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,843		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,045		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,796		11,327		11,881		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN C0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,134		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,393		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z0873 AP		OPERATIONS & POLICY ANALYST 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,134		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9475 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 1		24		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9475 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 1		24		5,365		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9476 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 2		25		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9476 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 2		25		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9477 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 3		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9477 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 3		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9478 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 4		30		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		10,511		11,034		11,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9478 AP		OPERATIONS AND POLICY ANALYST 4		29		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9435 AP		OPERATIONS/DESKTOP SUP ANALYST		24		4,398		4,622		4,862		5,106		5,352		5,615		5,891		6,186		6,500		6,826		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5010 AD		OPERATOR		11I		3,339		5,125		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5005 AD		OPERATOR TRAINEE		10I		2,779		4,262		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CCB C0870 AB		OPS AND POLICY ANALYST 1				3,838		4,023		4,209		4,408		4,632		4,852		5,081		5,585		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CCB C0870 AP		OPS AND POLICY ANALYST 1				4,105		4,302		4,501		4,715		4,954		5,189		5,435		5,973		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7526 CP		OREGON STATE HOSPITAL CHIEF		51		0		0		0		0		0		0		31,171		32,652		34,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7529 OP		OSH SUPERINTENDENT		44X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		21,746		22,833		23,974		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7529 OP		OSH SUPERINTENDENT		44X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		21,746		22,833		23,974		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENP C7574 AP		OSP CAPTAIN		38X		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7574 AP		OSP CAPTAIN		38X		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7576 AP		OSP DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT		41X		0		17,844		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7576 DP		OSP DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT		42X		17,586		18,472		19,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7573 AP		OSP LIEUTENANT		35X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNPC Z7573 AP		OSP LIEUTENANT		35X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		12,268		12,884		13,517		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7573 AP		OSP LIEUTENANT		35X		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UR Z7573 AP		OSP LIEUTENANT		35X		7,181		7,535		7,906		8,308		8,714		9,153		9,605		10,073		10,577		11,110		11,669		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		URQ Z7573 AP		OSP LIEUTENANT		35X		7,181		7,535		7,906		8,308		8,714		9,153		9,605		10,073		10,577		11,110		11,669		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7575 AP		OSP MAJOR		40X		17,553		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7577 HP		OSP SUPERINTENDENT		42X		18,824		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAP Z7577 HP		OSP SUPERINTENDENT		45X		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7577 AP		OSP SUPERINTENDENT		42X		18,824		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7577 HP		OSP SUPERINTENDENT		42X		18,824		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0315 AP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X9991 AP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPV		30		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		9,179		9,630		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0313 AP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATOR 1		16S		0		0		5,938		6,175		6,469		6,776		7,097		7,433		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0313 BP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATOR 1		16S		0		0		6,116		6,358		6,664		6,979		7,310		7,657		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0313 CP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATOR 1		16S		0		0		6,296		6,544		6,858		7,180		7,522		7,878		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0314 AP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATOR 2		18S		0		0		6,601		6,863		7,189		7,532		7,889		8,263		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0314 BP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATOR 2		18S		0		0		6,798		7,069		7,404		7,758		8,124		8,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0314 CP		OSP TELECOMMUNICATOR 2		18S		0		0		6,997		7,275		7,622		7,984		8,363		8,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SU U7555 AP		OSP TROOPER		24S		6,701		7,034		7,385		7,755		8,145		8,552		8,978		9,428		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SU U7555 BP		OSP TROOPER		24S		6,901		7,245		7,607		7,989		8,388		8,806		9,247		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SU U7555 CP		OSP TROOPER		24S		7,103		7,457		7,827		8,221		8,634		9,064		9,516		9,992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7555 AP		OSP TROOPER		22		0		0		0		0		0		0		5,690		5,960		6,247		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UR U7555 AD		OSP TROOPER		22		4,016		5,573		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UR U7555 AP		OSP TROOPER		22		4,016		5,573		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		URQ U7555 AD		OSP TROOPER		22		4,016		5,573		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		URQ U7555 AP		OSP TROOPER		22		4,016		5,573		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4001 AP		PAINTER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		23		4,320		4,527		4,736		4,961		5,211		5,461		5,719		5,997		6,284		6,595		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9636 AP		PARALEGAL		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9636 AP		PARALEGAL		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8941 AP		PARALEGAL		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9636 AP		PARALEGAL		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8941 AP		PARALEGAL		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9636 AP		PARALEGAL		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1524 AP		PARALEGAL		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9428 AP		PARALEGAL		19		0		5,059		5,318		5,580		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9428 AP		PARALEGAL		19		4,078		4,290		4,500		4,729		4,962		5,209		5,469		5,741		6,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8941 AP		PARALEGAL		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8941 AP		PARALEGAL		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8437 AP		PARK DISTRICT MANAGER 1		30P		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8437 AP		PARK DISTRICT MANAGER 1		30P		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X8438 AP		PARK DISTRICT MANAGER 2		31P		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8438 AP		PARK DISTRICT MANAGER 2		31P		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8441 AP		PARK MANAGER 1		26P		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8442 AP		PARK MANAGER 2		28P		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8443 AP		PARK MANAGER 3		30P		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8434 AP		PARK RANGER 1		18P		0		0		0		4,300		4,500		4,715		4,944		5,170		5,419		5,680		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8435 AP		PARK RANGER 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8436 AP		PARK RANGER 3		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8436 AP		PARK RANGER 3		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8436 AP		PARK RANGER 3		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8436 AP		PARK RANGER 3		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8436 AP		PARK RANGER 3		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8436 AP		PARK RANGER 3		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8433 AP		PARK RANGER ASSISTANT		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8440 AP		PARK RANGER SUPERVISOR		24		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z8439 AP		PARK REGION MANAGER		35P		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8439 AP		PARK REGION MANAGER		33P		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		9,179		9,630		10,102		10,606		11,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8445 AP		PARK SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8445 AP		PARK SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8445 AP		PARK SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8445 AP		PARK SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8445 AP		PARK SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5550 AP		PARKING SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5550 AP		PARKING SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5550 AP		PARKING SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5550 AP		PARKING SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0782 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0782 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0782 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0782 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0782 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		4,074		4,252		4,452		4,666		4,892		5,119		5,361		5,632		5,901		6,183		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0783 AP		PARTS SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X2380 AP		PASTORAL EDUCATION COORDINATOR		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X2380 AP		PASTORAL EDUCATION COORDINATOR		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0214 AP		PAYROLL ANALYST		21		0		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8895 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8895 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8895 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8895 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8896 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8896 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8896 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8896 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFIT SPECIALIST 2		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9859 AP		PAYROLL AND BENEFITS SPECIALIST		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9378 AP		PAYROLL SPECIALIST		5		4,466		4,699		4,944		5,202		5,474		5,759		6,060		6,375		6,708		7,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9667 AP		PAYROLL/BENEFITS TECHNICIAN 1		10		0		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9667 AP		PAYROLL/BENEFITS TECHNICIAN 1		10		0		3,954		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9666 AP		PAYROLL/BENEFITS TECHNICIAN 2		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9666 AP		PAYROLL/BENEFITS TECHNICIAN 2		11		0		4,144		4,352		4,577		4,799		5,045		5,293		5,557		5,836		6,126		6,432		6,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6260 AP		PHARMACIST		37T		0		0		12,067		12,644		13,251		13,893		14,560		15,260		15,986		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6260 AP		PHARMACIST		25T		0		0		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6260 AP		PHARMACIST		39T		0		0		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6260 AP		PHARMACIST		39T		0		0		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6260 AP		PHARMACIST		39T		0		0		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6260 AP		PHARMACIST		39T		0		0		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6262 AP		PHARMACIST 1		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6262 AP		PHARMACIST 1		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6262 AP		PHARMACIST 1		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6262 AP		PHARMACIST 1		39		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6263 AP		PHARMACIST 2		39T		0		0		13,249		13,889		14,556		15,256		15,986		16,754		17,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6263 AP		PHARMACIST 2		41T		0		0		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6263 AP		PHARMACIST 2		41T		0		0		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6263 AP		PHARMACIST 2		41T		0		0		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6263 AP		PHARMACIST 2		41T		0		0		12,187		12,785		13,419		14,081		14,774		15,503		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6261 AP		PHARMACIST RESIDENT		21T		0		0		0		0		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6261 AP		PHARMACIST RESIDENT		23Q		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6261 AP		PHARMACIST RESIDENT		23Q		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6261 AP		PHARMACIST RESIDENT		23Q		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6261 AP		PHARMACIST RESIDENT		23Q		0		0		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6387 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 1		12T		0		0		0		0		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,981		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6387 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 1		12T		0		0		0		0		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6387 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 1		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6387 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 1		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6387 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 1		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6387 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 1		13T		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6388 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 2		15T		0		0		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6388 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 2		15T		0		0		0		0		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6388 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 2		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6388 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 2		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6388 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 2		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6388 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 2		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6389 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 3		16T		0		0		0		0		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6389 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 3		16T		0		0		0		0		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6389 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 3		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6389 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 3		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6389 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 3		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6389 AP		PHARMACY CLERK & TECHNICIAN 3		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6385 AP		PHARMACY CLERK/PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,981		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6385 AP		PHARMACY CLERK/PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		3,684		3,828		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6264 AP		PHARMACY MANAGER 1		41		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6265 AP		PHARMACY MANAGER 2		43		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6385 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6385 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6385 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6385 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		3,097		3,197		3,332		3,461		3,617		3,772		3,939		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6386 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 2		14		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,452		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6386 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 2		16		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6386 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 2		16		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6386 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 2		16		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6386 AP		PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 2		16		3,512		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6503 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPIST		31T		0		0		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6503 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPIST		31T		0		0		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6503 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPIST		31T		0		0		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6503 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPIST		31T		0		0		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6503 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPIST		31T		0		0		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6502 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6502 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6502 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6502 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6505 AP		PHYSICAL THERAPY PROGRAM MANAGER		28		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		18		0		0		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C4037 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN		20S		4,186		4,387		4,608		4,792		5,013		5,250		5,494		5,712		5,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		24		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4038 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		26		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4039 AP		PHYSICAL/ELECTRONIC SECURITY TECHNICIAN 3		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AH C7515 AP		PHYSICIAN PRIMARY CARE		49		0		0		0		0		0		0		24,111		25,317		26,583		27,913		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMP U7515 AP		PHYSICIAN PRIMARY CARE		49		0		0		0		0		0		0		24,111		25,317		26,583		27,913		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AH C7516 AP		PHYSICIAN PSYCHIATRIST		49P		0		0		0		0		0		0		25,317		26,583		27,913		29,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMP U7516 AP		PHYSICIAN PSYCHIATRIST		49P		0		0		0		0		0		0		25,317		26,583		27,913		29,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMP U7517 AP		PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		49		0		18,157		19,063		20,018		21,019		22,065		23,166		24,320		25,534		26,806		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7517 AP		PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		47T		0		0		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7517 AP		PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		47T		0		0		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7517 AP		PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST		47T		0		0		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6257 AP		PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT		33		0		0		0		10,486		10,986		11,512		12,067		12,644		13,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6257 AP		PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT		33		0		0		0		10,420		10,917		11,442		11,993		12,570		13,175		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6257 AP		PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6257 AP		PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT		33		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1096 AP		PLANNER 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1097 AP		PLANNER 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1098 AP		PLANNER 3		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1099 AP		PLANNER 4		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5343 AP		PLANS EXAMINER 1		23		4,427		4,640		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5344 AP		PLANS EXAMINER 2		26		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		7,095		7,434		7,802		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5391 AP		PLANS EXAMINER COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5390 AP		PLANS EXAMINER RESIDENTIAL		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4004 AP		PLASTERER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4004 AP		PLASTERER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4004 AP		PLASTERER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4004 AP		PLASTERER		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4005 AP		PLUMBER		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5354 AP		PLUMBING INSPECTOR		26		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		7,095		7,434		7,802		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5361 AP		PLUMBING INSPECTOR COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5362 AP		PLUMBING INSPECTOR MULTI DISCIPLINE		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5360 AP		PLUMBING INSPECTOR RESIDENTIAL		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9900 AP		PO-CHIEF OF STAFF		36X		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1143 AP		POLICY AND BUDGET ANALYST		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1143 AP		POLICY AND BUDGET ANALYST		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9899 AP		POLICY AND PROJECT MANAGER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7625 AP		POLICY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7624 AP		POLICY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7624 AP		POLICY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7623 AP		POLICY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6684 AP		PREADMISSIONS SCREENING SPECIALIST		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6684 AP		PREADMISSIONS SCREENING SPECIALIST		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6684 AP		PREADMISSIONS SCREENING SPECIALIST		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6684 AP		PREADMISSIONS SCREENING SPECIALIST		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6684 AP		PREADMISSIONS SCREENING SPECIALIST		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9994 AB		PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE		0		7,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9994 AP		PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE		0		7,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8944 AP		PRESIDING TAX MAGISTRATE		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9736 AP		PRESIDING TAX MAGISTRATE		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8944 AP		PRESIDING TAX MAGISTRATE		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7000 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7000 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7000 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7000 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		4,792		5,022		5,289		5,554		5,817		6,101		6,403		6,725		7,067		7,419		7,787		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,293		5,547		5,842		6,136		6,425		6,740		7,073		7,430		7,806		8,194		8,602		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7000 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER A		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Y7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		4,987		5,236		5,482		5,753		6,039		6,340		6,663		6,994		7,341		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Y7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		4,987		5,236		5,482		5,753		6,039		6,340		6,663		6,994		7,341		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7002 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7002 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7002 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7002 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,842		6,136		6,425		6,740		7,073		7,430		7,806		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7002 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER B		26X		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7004 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,571		6,894		7,235		7,597		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Y7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		5,482		5,753		6,039		6,340		6,663		6,994		7,341		7,700		8,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Y7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		5,646		5,925		6,221		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Y7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Y7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		5,646		5,925		6,221		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,340		6,663		6,994		7,341		7,700		8,088		8,485		8,913		9,350		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLS S7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLS S7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		9,179		9,630		10,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,425		6,740		7,073		7,430		7,806		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,430		7,806		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTES C7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTES C7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		5,788		6,072		6,375		6,693		7,033		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,693		7,033		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z7004 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z7004 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER C		28X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7006 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,597		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Y7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,340		6,663		6,994		7,341		7,700		8,088		8,485		8,913		9,350		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Y7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		9,179		9,630		10,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Y7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Y7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,529		6,863		7,204		7,561		7,932		8,331		8,740		9,179		9,630		10,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,341		7,700		8,088		8,485		8,913		9,350		9,808		10,298		10,819		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNPC Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,004		6,308		6,622		6,950		7,290		7,658		8,034		8,441		8,856		9,291		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WBA C7006 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,597		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WGA S7006 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,597		7,981		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,430		7,806		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,430		7,806		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		6,693		7,033		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7006 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7006 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER D		31		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7008 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7008 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33		8,696		9,123		9,558		10,027		10,508		11,028		11,577		12,152		12,758		13,403		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNPC Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		6,622		6,950		7,290		7,658		8,034		8,441		8,856		9,286		9,751		10,246		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WCA C7008 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLA S7008 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		8,383		8,796		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,959		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLA S7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLS S7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,659		8,040		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		14,374		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTEN C7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTES C7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTES C7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7008 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7008 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER E		33X		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7010 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7010 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35		9,472		9,937		10,408		10,924		11,452		12,018		12,614		13,240		13,896		14,582		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7010 RP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35		9,092		9,549		10,018		10,521		11,040		11,577		12,156		12,773		13,405		14,068		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7010 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35		9,472		9,937		10,408		10,924		11,452		12,018		12,614		13,240		13,896		14,582		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNPC Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		7,290		7,658		8,034		8,441		8,856		9,286		9,751		10,246		10,753		11,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7010 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35		9,472		9,937		10,408		10,924		11,452		12,018		12,614		13,240		13,896		14,582		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLA S7010 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,225		9,690		10,168		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,288		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,168		8,578		9,000		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		11,477		12,046		12,634		13,268		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		11,477		12,046		12,634		13,268		13,920		14,608		15,328		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,168		8,578		9,000		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		11,477		12,046		12,634		13,268		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		11,477		12,046		12,634		13,268		13,920		14,608		15,328		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		14,374		15,099		15,847		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z7010 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z7010 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER F		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7012 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,681		11,207		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,837		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7012 BP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		37		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7012 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38		10,506		11,043		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7012 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38		10,506		11,043		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		14,374		15,099		15,847		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		14,374		15,099		15,847		16,632		17,466		18,342		19,260		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		17,795		18,687		19,624		20,606		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		9,409		9,871		10,355		10,871		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7012 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		11,727		12,309		12,910		13,557		14,224		14,944		15,684		16,459		17,286		18,152		19,061		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z7012 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER G		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7014 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,752		12,342		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7014 BB		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40		12,227		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7014 BP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40		12,227		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7014 BB		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40		13,367		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7014 BP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40		14,296		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7014 BB		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		39		12,227		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7014 BP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		39		12,227		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7014 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40		11,586		12,152		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7014 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7014 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7014 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7014 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		14,374		15,099		15,847		16,632		17,466		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,492		12,068		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		17,795		18,687		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7014 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER H		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7016 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7016 EP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,758		13,403		14,073		14,757		15,498		16,273		17,088		17,943		18,840		19,782		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7016 IP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		24,014		25,214		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		17,795		18,687		19,624		20,606		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,677		13,307		13,957		14,657		15,379		16,154		16,955		17,795		18,687		19,624		20,606		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTA Z7016 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,967		13,613		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		11,422		11,990		12,575		13,206		13,856		14,556		15,276		16,032		16,839		17,677		18,559		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS Z7016 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER I		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7018 HP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER J		44X		14,275		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7018 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER J		44X		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		20,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7018 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER J		44X		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		20,753		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7018 PP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER J		44X		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,785		22,872		24,011		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7018 AP		PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE/MANAGER J		44X		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,765		20,753		21,784		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9758 AP		PRINCIPAL LEGISLATIVE ANALYST		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1400 AP		PRINCIPAL LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1400 AP		PRINCIPAL LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1400 AP		PRINCIPAL LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9931 AP		PRINCIPAL RESEARCH ANALYST		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T9931 AP		PRINCIPAL RESEARCH ANALYST		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T9931 AP		PRINCIPAL RESEARCH ANALYST		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2446 AP		PRINT SERVICES TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2446 AP		PRINT SERVICES TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2446 AP		PRINT SERVICES TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2446 AP		PRINT SERVICES TECHNICIAN		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X2475 AP		PRINTING PRODUCTION COORDINATOR		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2475 AP		PRINTING PRODUCTION COORDINATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2475 AP		PRINTING PRODUCTION COORDINATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2475 AP		PRINTING PRODUCTION COORDINATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2475 AP		PRINTING PRODUCTION COORDINATOR		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8866 AP		PROBATE COMMISSIONER		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8866 AP		PROBATE COMMISSIONER		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8866 AP		PROBATE COMMISSIONER		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8866 AP		PROBATE COMMISSIONER		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8866 AP		PROBATE COMMISSIONER		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8866 AP		PROBATE COMMISSIONER		15		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8867 AP		PROBATE EXAMINER		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8867 AP		PROBATE EXAMINER		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8867 AP		PROBATE EXAMINER		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8867 AP		PROBATE EXAMINER		13		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0436 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 1		23		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0437 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		7,285		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0438 AP		PROCUREMENT & CONTRACT SPECIALIST 3		29		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7632 AP		PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7631 AP		PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7631 AP		PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9495 AP		PROCUREMENT ANALYST 1		24		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9495 AP		PROCUREMENT ANALYST 1		24		5,365		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9496 AP		PROCUREMENT ANALYST 2		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9496 AP		PROCUREMENT ANALYST 2		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,264		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0435 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT ASSISTANT		19		0		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1024 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT SPECIALIST		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1024 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT SPECIALIST		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1024 AP		PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT SPECIALIST		12		6,402		6,688		6,990		7,304		7,632		7,976		8,335		8,731		9,146		9,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8922 AP		PROCUREMENT MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8922 AP		PROCUREMENT MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7635 AP		PROCUREMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7634 AP		PROCUREMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7633 AP		PROCUREMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7633 AP		PROCUREMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8923 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8923 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8923 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8923 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 1		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8924 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8924 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8924 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8924 AP		PROCUREMENT OFFICER 2		18		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0600 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST		38L		3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0605 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST 1		39L		3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0610 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST 2		41L		4,558		6,985		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0610 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST 2		41L		4,625		7,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0615 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST 3		42L		4,871		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0615 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST 3		42L		4,876		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0620 AD		PRODUCT SPECIALIST 4		44L		5,613		8,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9894 AP		PRODUCTION ASSISTANT		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9895 AP		PRODUCTION COORDINATOR		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X2443 AP		PRODUCTION SUPERVISOR		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C6311 AP		PROF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 1		31		6,044		6,347		6,663		6,995		7,347		7,712		8,098		8,504		8,928		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C6312 AP		PROF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 2		34		6,995		7,347		7,712		8,098		8,504		8,928		9,376		9,844		10,339		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3611 AP		PROF LANSDCAPE ARCHITECT 1		31		6,044		6,347		6,663		6,995		7,347		7,712		8,098		8,504		8,928		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3148 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 1		32		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3148 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 1		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3148 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 1		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3148 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 1		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3148 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 1		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3149 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 2		35		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		12,467		13,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3149 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 2		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3149 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 2		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3149 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 2		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3149 AP		PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 2		35		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		12,178		12,777		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3513 AP		PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST 1		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3514 AP		PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGIST 2		34		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		12,467		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3144 AP		PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 1		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3145 AP		PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 2		34		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		12,467		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3145 AP		PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 2		34E		8,035		8,439		8,858		9,300		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,308		11,874		12,467		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3603 AP		PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 1		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3604 AP		PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 2		34		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		11,874		12,467		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C0860 OP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9500 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		24		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9500 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		24		5,365		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0860 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 1		23		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9501 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		25		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9501 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		25		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0861 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 2		27		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9502 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9502 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X0862 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 3		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AG C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		11,442		11,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WCU C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9503 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		30		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		10,511		11,034		11,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9503 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		29		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,279		10,793		11,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X0863 AP		PROGRAM ANALYST 4		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,033		11,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8875 AP		PROGRAM ASSISTANT		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8875 AP		PROGRAM ASSISTANT		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8875 AP		PROGRAM ASSISTANT		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8875 AP		PROGRAM ASSISTANT		19		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8876 AP		PROGRAM COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8876 AP		PROGRAM COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8876 AP		PROGRAM COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8876 AP		PROGRAM COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8876 AP		PROGRAM COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8876 AP		PROGRAM COORDINATOR		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8877 AP		PROGRAM MANAGER		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8877 AP		PROGRAM MANAGER		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8877 AP		PROGRAM MANAGER		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8877 AP		PROGRAM MANAGER		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5105 AD		PROGRAMMER		13I		4,032		6,179		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5110 AD		PROGRAMMER ANALYST		14I		4,471		6,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9813 AP		PROJECT COORDINATOR		22		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,816		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0854 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 1		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		29		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0855 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 2		30		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,794		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		11,055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		11,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0856 AP		PROJECT MANAGER 3		32		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9815 AP		PROJECT MANAGER I		26		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9832 AP		PROPERTY SPECIALIST 3		16		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,091		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6256 AP		PSYCHIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER		34		0		0		0		10,986		11,512		12,067		12,644		13,251		13,880		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMH C6256 NP		PSYCHIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER		36		0		0		0		11,633		12,185		12,763		13,370		14,003		14,667		15,360		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6720 WP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		26		0		0		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		28		0		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C6720 WP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		26		0		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		33Q		0		0		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		33Q		0		0		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		33Q		0		0		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		33Q		0		0		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		11,065		11,622		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		29		0		7,041		7,382		7,734		8,104		8,492		8,902		9,327		9,775		10,244		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		29		0		7,041		7,382		7,734		8,104		8,492		8,902		9,327		9,775		10,244		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		29		0		7,041		7,382		7,734		8,104		8,492		8,902		9,327		9,775		10,244		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6720 AP		PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER		33T		0		0		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		11,066		11,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7645 MP		PSYCHOLOGY MANAGER 1		31X		8,198		8,614		9,044		9,493		9,956		10,459		10,971		11,524		12,090		12,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7644 MP		PSYCHOLOGY MANAGER 2		33X		9,772		10,261		10,773		11,312		11,878		12,472		13,095		13,749		14,436		15,158		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7643 MP		PSYCHOLOGY MANAGER 3		35X		10,534		11,060		11,613		12,194		12,803		13,443		14,116		14,821		15,563		16,341		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1178 AP		PUBLIC ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINEE		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1178 AP		PUBLIC ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINEE		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25Q		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		4,634		4,855		5,102		5,346		5,598		5,871		6,152		6,456		6,776		7,099		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		6,014		6,317		6,615		6,939		7,282		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0864 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1		25		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLU S0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		5,598		5,871		6,152		6,456		6,776		7,099		7,451		7,808		8,194		8,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		7,285		7,649		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0865 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 2		29		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,586		10,063		10,561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		10,770		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		10,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,543		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		8,036		8,436		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,279		10,793		11,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,033		7,384		7,750		8,130		8,540		8,959		9,409		9,871		10,360		10,856		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN Z0866 AP		PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 3		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,033		11,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7578 HP		PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM DIRECTOR		45X		14,991		15,730		16,522		17,336		18,197		19,111		20,063		21,069		22,124		23,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7652 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7652 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7651 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7651 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7650 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7650 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR 3		42X		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2327 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2327 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2327 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2327 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 1		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2327 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 1		24		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2328 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2328 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2328 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2328 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR 2		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7655 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7654 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7653 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7653 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6228 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 1		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6228 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 1		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6228 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 1		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6228 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 1		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6229 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 2		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6229 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 2		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6229 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 2		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6229 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 2		28N		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,172		10,604		11,108		11,636		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6229 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 2		28N		6,096		6,382		6,679		6,994		7,325		7,666		8,027		8,409		8,811		9,231		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7571 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN 1		38		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7571 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN 1		38		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7572 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN 2		40		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7572 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN 2		40		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7572 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH PHYSICIAN 2		40		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7657 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7656 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3432 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 1		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3432 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 1		29		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3432 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 1		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3432 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 1		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3432 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 1		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3432 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 1		29		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C3433 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH TOXICOLOGIST 2		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X6445 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X6445 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6445 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6445 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6445 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6445 AP		PUBLIC HEALTH VETERINARIAN		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8836 AP		PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8836 AP		PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8836 AP		PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8836 AP		PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1705 AP		PUBLIC OUTREACH COORDINATOR		9		5,373		5,616		5,868		6,133		6,409		6,698		6,998		7,331		7,679		8,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1705 AP		PUBLIC OUTREACH COORDINATOR		9		5,043		5,271		5,507		5,756		6,015		6,286		6,568		6,880		7,207		7,566		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1705 AP		PUBLIC OUTREACH COORDINATOR		9		5,043		5,271		5,507		5,756		6,015		6,286		6,568		6,880		7,207		7,566		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1870 AP		PUBLIC RECORDS ATTORNEY		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1870 AP		PUBLIC RECORDS ATTORNEY		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1870 AP		PUBLIC RECORDS ATTORNEY		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7675 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7675 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7675 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7675 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7675 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7675 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7674 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7674 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7674 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7674 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7674 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7674 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7673 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7673 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7673 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7673 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7673 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7673 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY EDUCATION AND TRAINING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1347 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING SPECIALIST 1		27S		5,918		6,199		6,492		6,807		7,136		7,489		7,858		8,234		8,641		9,056		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UT C1347 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING SPECIALIST 1		27S		5,624		5,891		6,170		6,471		6,781		7,116		7,468		7,842		8,235		8,647		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1348 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING SPECIALIST 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1348 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING SPECIALIST 2		30S		6,807		7,136		7,488		7,858		8,234		8,641		9,056		9,503		9,971		10,465		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1348 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING SPECIALIST 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1348 AP		PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING SPECIALIST 2		30S		6,807		7,136		7,488		7,858		8,234		8,641		9,056		9,503		9,965		10,462		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7540 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE PHYSICIAN		45		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7540 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE PHYSICIAN		45		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7540 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE PHYSICIAN		45		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,933		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9827 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REP-2		12		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,112		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9827 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REP-2		12		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,207		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9828 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REP-3		15		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9829 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REP-4		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		3,014		3,138		3,248		3,355		3,483		3,608		3,747		3,908		4,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		2,961		3,089		3,206		3,328		3,460		3,595		3,745		3,915		4,098		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0321 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 1		9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		11		0		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13C		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		11		0		0		3,684		3,828		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		3,566		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0322 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 2		13		0		3,623		3,738		3,901		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0323 VP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15V		0		0		3,866		4,029		4,199		4,379		4,587		4,809		5,041		5,284		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0323 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 3		15		0		3,738		3,901		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		19		0		0		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN Z0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		4,951		5,207		5,449		5,711		6,014		6,317		6,632		6,965		7,313		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0324 AP		PUBLIC SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 4		20		0		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7682 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7682 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7681 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7681 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7685 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7684 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7683 AP		PUBLIC UTILITIES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L1824 AP		PUBLICATION SERVICES SUPERVISOR		9		5,373		5,616		5,868		6,133		6,409		6,698		6,998		7,331		7,679		8,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1824 AP		PUBLICATION SERVICES SUPERVISOR		9		5,373		5,616		5,868		6,133		6,409		6,698		6,998		7,331		7,679		8,062		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1824 AP		PUBLICATION SERVICES SUPERVISOR		9		5,043		5,271		5,507		5,756		6,015		6,286		6,568		6,880		7,207		7,566		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1824 AP		PUBLICATION SERVICES SUPERVISOR		9		5,043		5,271		5,507		5,756		6,015		6,286		6,568		6,880		7,207		7,566		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1827 AP		PUBLICATIONS ACCOUNT SPECIALIST		11		6,038		6,310		6,594		6,892		7,201		7,525		7,862		8,237		8,628		9,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1827 AP		PUBLICATIONS ACCOUNT SPECIALIST		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1827 AP		PUBLICATIONS ACCOUNT SPECIALIST		11		5,667		5,922		6,189		6,468		6,758		7,062		7,379		7,731		8,098		8,501		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2147 AP		PUBLICATIONS EDITOR		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2147 AP		PUBLICATIONS EDITOR		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2147 AP		PUBLICATIONS EDITOR		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2147 AP		PUBLICATIONS EDITOR		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9764 AP		PUBLICATIONS INDEXER		32		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,749		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9764 AP		PUBLICATIONS INDEXER		32		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,749		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9866 AP		PUBLICATIONS MANAGER		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8917 AP		PUBLICATIONS PROGRAM SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8917 AP		PUBLICATIONS PROGRAM SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8917 AP		PUBLICATIONS PROGRAM SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8917 AP		PUBLICATIONS PROGRAM SPECIALIST		14		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L0182 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES MANAGER		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L0182 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES MANAGER		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L0182 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES MANAGER		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T0182 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES MANAGER		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T0182 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES MANAGER		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1821 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES SPECIALIST I		5		4,258		4,448		4,648		4,858		5,077		5,306		5,545		5,807		6,082		6,386		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1821 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES SPECIALIST I		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1821 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES SPECIALIST I		5		3,996		4,175		4,362		4,559		4,765		4,980		5,204		5,450		5,708		5,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1822 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES SPECIALIST II		7		4,784		4,997		5,223		5,460		5,704		5,959		6,229		6,525		6,833		7,175		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1822 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES SPECIALIST II		7		4,490		4,690		4,902		5,124		5,353		5,593		5,846		6,124		6,413		6,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1822 AP		PUBLICATIONS SERVICES SPECIALIST II		7		4,490		4,690		4,902		5,124		5,353		5,593		5,846		6,124		6,413		6,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9780 AP		PUBLICATIONS SPECIALIST		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9780 AP		PUBLICATIONS SPECIALIST		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9843 AP		PURCHASER/CONTRACT SPECIALIST2		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1007 AP		PURCHASING AND SUPPLY SPECIALIST		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1007 AP		PURCHASING AND SUPPLY SPECIALIST		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1007 AP		PURCHASING AND SUPPLY SPECIALIST		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1004 AP		PURCHASING ASSISTANT		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1004 AP		PURCHASING ASSISTANT		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1004 AP		PURCHASING ASSISTANT		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1005 AP		PURCHASING SPECIALIST		7		4,784		4,997		5,223		5,460		5,704		5,959		6,229		6,525		6,833		7,175		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1005 AP		PURCHASING SPECIALIST		7		4,490		4,690		4,902		5,124		5,353		5,593		5,846		6,124		6,413		6,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1005 AP		PURCHASING SPECIALIST		7		4,490		4,690		4,902		5,124		5,353		5,593		5,846		6,124		6,413		6,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9817 AP		PURCHASING/CONTRACT ASST		19		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,368		5,627		5,895		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9818 AP		PURCHASING/CONTRACT SPECIALIST		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,368		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,836		7,163		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9839 AP		PURCHASING/CONTRACTS SPC-1		23		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,505		6,836		7,163		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X6211 AP		QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X6211 AP		QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		NME C6211 AP		QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR		25		5,307		5,557		5,814		6,089		6,377		6,674		6,989		7,322		7,671		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SC C3788 AP		QUESTIONED DOCUMENT EXAMINER		25		5,078		5,335		5,594		5,862		6,152		6,395		6,578		6,763		7,032		7,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA E8621 AP		RACING WORKER		29S		3,825		3,976		4,136		4,307		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6348 AP		RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST		19T		0		0		0		0		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6348 AP		RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST		25T		0		0		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6348 AP		RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST		25T		0		0		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6348 AP		RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST		25T		0		0		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6348 AP		RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST		25T		0		0		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5832 AP		RAIL COMPLIANCE INSPECTOR		30		6,059		6,358		6,677		7,010		7,360		7,730		8,114		8,519		8,946		9,393		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5834 AP		RAIL COMPLIANCE INSPECTOR		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5831 AP		RAIL COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		29		5,771		6,059		6,358		6,677		7,010		7,360		7,730		8,114		8,519		8,944		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C5833 AP		RAILROAD COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8807 AP		RECEIPTING SPECIALIST		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8807 AP		RECEIPTING SPECIALIST		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8807 AP		RECEIPTING SPECIALIST		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8807 AP		RECEIPTING SPECIALIST		11		4,295		4,510		4,735		4,973		5,221		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9771 AP		RECEPTIONIST		11		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9771 AP		RECEPTIONIST		11		0		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9771 AP		RECEPTIONIST		11		0		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9905 AP		RECEPTIONIST/SECRETARY		14		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9905 AP		RECEPTIONIST/SECRETARY		14		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,639		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2202 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1		23		4,317		4,525		4,733		4,959		5,211		5,461		5,719		5,997		6,284		6,595		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2202 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1		26		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2203 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST 2		26		4,959		5,211		5,461		5,719		5,997		6,284		6,595		6,921		7,253		7,612		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2203 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST 2		29		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C2206 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT ANALYST 3		30		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,794		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7695 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7694 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7693 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT MANAGER 3		34X		8,856		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7697 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7696 AP		RECORDS MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5346 AP		RECREATIONAL VEHICLE/PARKS INSPECT		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMH C6219 AP		REGISTERED NURSE EPIDEMIOLOGIST		31		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,604		11,108		11,633		12,183		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X6219 AP		REGISTERED NURSE EPIDEMIOLOGIST		32N		6,988		7,317		7,666		8,031		8,413		8,812		9,230		9,667		10,124		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X6219 AP		REGISTERED NURSE EPIDEMIOLOGIST		32N		6,988		7,317		7,666		8,031		8,413		8,812		9,230		9,667		10,124		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C5733 AP		REGULATORY SPECIALIST		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0427 AP		REHABILITATION INDUSTRIES REP		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0427 AP		REHABILITATION INDUSTRIES REP		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0427 AP		REHABILITATION INDUSTRIES REP		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0427 AP		REHABILITATION INDUSTRIES REP		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2333 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2333 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2333 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2333 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2333 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2332 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND (ENTRY)		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2332 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND (ENTRY)		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2332 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND (ENTRY)		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2332 AP		REHABILITATION INSTRUCTOR FOR THE BLIND (ENTRY)		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6521 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6521 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6521 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6521 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPIST		24T		0		0		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6521 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPIST		24T		0		0		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6524 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPY PROGRAM MANAGER		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6523 AP		REHABILITATION THERAPY SUPERVISOR		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7712 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7712 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7711 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7711 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7715 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7714 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7713 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7717 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7716 AP		REHABILITATIVE COUNSELING SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8868 AP		RELEASE ASSISTANCE OFFICER		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8868 AP		RELEASE ASSISTANCE OFFICER		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8868 AP		RELEASE ASSISTANCE OFFICER		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8868 AP		RELEASE ASSISTANCE OFFICER		16		5,482		5,757		6,045		6,347		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE L9991 AD		REPRESENTATIVE		0		3,146		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9991 AB		REPRESENTATIVE		0		3,620		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9991 AP		REPRESENTATIVE		0		3,620		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2405 AD		REPRESENTATIVE 1		40L		4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K2410 AD		REPRESENTATIVE 2		42L		4,876		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2410 AD		REPRESENTATIVE 2		42L		4,871		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2400 AD		REPRESENTATIVE TRAINEE		38L		3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9443 AP		RESEARCH & IT DIRECTOR		32		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		8,717		9,151		9,608		10,089		10,593		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7722 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7725 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7724 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7723 TP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		9,756		10,248		10,750		11,291		11,844		12,426		13,045		13,708		14,389		15,090		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,433		8,857		9,293		9,762		10,240		10,741		11,280		11,849		12,438		13,045		13,699		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7723 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7726 AP		RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9845 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		17		0		0		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,264		4,475		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9480 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		24		5,856		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9480 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		22		4,870		5,111		5,365		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1115 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 1		19		0		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		22		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,901		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AI C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		21		0		0		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9481 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		25		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9481 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		25		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1116 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 2		22		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9482 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9482 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1117 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 3		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		10,000		10,486		10,986		11,510		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		29		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		9,054		9,487		9,940		10,420		10,917		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDM D9483 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		6,507		6,832		7,172		7,531		7,907		8,301		8,717		9,151		9,608		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9483 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		10,511		11,034		11,588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9483 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		9,629		10,108		10,616		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C1118 AP		RESEARCH ANALYST 4		30		7,024		7,360		7,722		8,106		8,495		8,915		9,344		9,802		10,286		10,794		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9918 AP		RESEARCH ASSISTANT		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9918 AP		RESEARCH ASSISTANT		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,056		3,188		3,340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9919 AP		RESEARCH ASSOCIATE		20		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,249		5,503		5,773		6,050		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9919 AP		RESEARCH ASSOCIATE		20		3,792		3,976		4,183		4,379		4,586		4,830		5,072		5,316		5,571		5,839		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9919 AP		RESEARCH ASSOCIATE		20		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,189		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6301 AP		RESIDENT SUPPORT SPECIALIST		20T		0		0		0		0		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7732 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7731 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE ADMINISTRATOR 2		40X		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7735 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7734 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7733 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7737 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7736 AP		RESIDENTIAL CARE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMG C6550 AP		RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER		26T		0		0		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9379 AP		REST AREA FIELD MANAGER		9		7,796		8,095		8,406		8,729		9,064		9,412		9,773		10,148		10,538		10,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9380 AP		REST AREA PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR		12		10,359		10,602		10,851		11,106		11,367		11,634		11,907		12,186		12,473		12,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9381 AP		REST AREA PROGRAM MANAGER		09S		8,380		8,702		9,036		9,383		9,743		10,117		10,506		10,909		11,328		11,763		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9382 AP		REST AREA SPECIALIST		4		4,152		4,293		4,439		4,590		4,746		4,908		5,075		5,247		5,426		5,611		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9383 AP		REST AREA SUPERVISOR		6		5,700		5,881		6,068		6,261		6,460		6,665		6,877		7,095		7,321		7,554		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9384 AP		REST AREA TECHNICIAN (FILL IN)		0		4,152		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0841 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0841 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0841 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0841 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0841 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0842 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0842 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0842 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0842 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0842 AP		RETIREMENT COUNSELOR 2		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C5110 AP		REVENUE AGENT 1		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5110 AP		REVENUE AGENT 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5110 AP		REVENUE AGENT 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5110 AP		REVENUE AGENT 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5110 AP		REVENUE AGENT 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C5111 AP		REVENUE AGENT 2		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5111 AP		REVENUE AGENT 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5111 AP		REVENUE AGENT 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5111 AP		REVENUE AGENT 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5111 AP		REVENUE AGENT 2		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5111 AP		REVENUE AGENT 2		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5112 AP		REVENUE AGENT 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5112 AP		REVENUE AGENT 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5112 AP		REVENUE AGENT 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5112 AP		REVENUE AGENT 3		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5112 AP		REVENUE AGENT 3		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2210 AP		REVENUE ECONOMIST		16		8,910		9,311		9,730		10,167		10,627		11,103		11,603		12,154		12,731		13,366		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2210 AP		REVENUE ECONOMIST		16		8,362		8,739		9,132		9,542		9,974		10,420		10,890		11,407		11,948		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2210 AP		REVENUE ECONOMIST		16		8,362		8,739		9,132		9,542		9,974		10,420		10,890		11,407		11,948		12,544		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7745 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7744 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7743 AP		REVENUE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9790 AP		REVENUE OFFICER		44X		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,887		16,678		17,513		18,387		19,308		20,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9792 AP		REVENUE OFFICER MANAGER		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8808 AP		REVENUE OPERATIONS MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8808 AP		REVENUE OPERATIONS MANAGER		28		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7747 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7746 KP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,335		6,652		6,984		7,334		7,700		8,086		8,490		8,915		9,360		9,828		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7746 AP		REVENUE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0761 AP		RIGHT OF WAY AGENT 1		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0762 AP		RIGHT OF WAY AGENT 2		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		10,063		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0762 AP		RIGHT OF WAY AGENT 2		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0762 EP		RIGHT OF WAY AGENT 2		30		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		10,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C0760 AP		RIGHT OF WAY AGENT ENTRY		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1349 AP		ROLE PLAYER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1				4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,700		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1345 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 1		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,681		9,104		9,545		9,998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,201		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1346 AP		SAFETY SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7762 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7762 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7762 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7762 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7762 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7765 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7765 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7765 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7765 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7765 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7765 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7764 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7764 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7764 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7764 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7764 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7764 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7763 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7763 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7763 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7763 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7763 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7763 AP		SCIENCE CHEMISTRY AND LABORATORY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4339 AP		SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENT TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C9201 AP		SEAMSTER		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C9201 AP		SEAMSTER		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C9201 AP		SEAMSTER		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C9201 AP		SEAMSTER		15T		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9985 AP		SECRETARY OF SENATE		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOE Y1650 AB		SECRETARY OF STATE		0		6,416		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L2025 AP		SECRETARY OF THE SENATE		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5671 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5671 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5671 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5671 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5670 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5670 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5670 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5670 AP		SECURITIES EXAMINER/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7772 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7775 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7774 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7773 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9759 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS PROGRAM MANAGER		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9759 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS PROGRAM MANAGER		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7777 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7776 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9867 AP		SECURITY OPERATIONS TECHNICIAN		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9941 AP		SENATE JOURNAL EDITOR		17		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,242		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9941 AP		SENATE JOURNAL EDITOR		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9937 AP		SENATE READING CLERK		14		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,538		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9937 AP		SENATE READING CLERK		14		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,639		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE L9992 AD		SENATOR		0		2,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9992 AB		SENATOR		0		3,620		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9992 AP		SENATOR		0		3,620		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9830 AP		SENIOR ACCOUNTANT		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9385 AP		SENIOR ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		3		4,106		4,315		4,536		4,767		5,010		5,265		5,534		5,816		6,113		6,426		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AJ U7505 AP		SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		36S		9,457		9,932		10,425		10,947		11,495		12,041		12,619		13,225		13,859		14,525		15,222		15,954		16,719		17,521		18,363		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNJC Z7505 AP		SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		36S		10,245		10,758		11,305		11,870		12,458		13,078		13,732		14,417		15,136		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNJN Z7505 AP		SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		36S		0		11,891		12,487		13,105		13,746		14,426		15,139		15,889		16,677		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UJ U7505 AP		SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL		36S		11,331		11,891		12,487		13,105		13,746		14,426		15,139		15,889		16,677		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9449 AP		SENIOR CONTRACT ANALYST		30		5,701		5,985		6,283		6,599		6,929		7,273		7,640		8,022		8,424		8,845		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9650 AP		SENIOR COUNSEL FOR GOVERNMENT RELATIONS		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9650 AP		SENIOR COUNSEL FOR GOVERNMENT RELATIONS		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9432 AP		SENIOR DEPUTY DEFENDER		38		12,619		13,225		13,859		14,525		15,222		15,954		16,719		17,521		18,363		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1813 AP		SENIOR DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		19		12,657		13,227		13,822		14,444		15,095		15,774		16,483		17,265		18,086		18,987		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1813 AP		SENIOR DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1813 AP		SENIOR DEPUTY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9793 AP		SENIOR ECONOMIST		37X		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,387		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1826 AP		SENIOR EDITOR/ANALYST		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1826 AP		SENIOR EDITOR/ANALYST		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1826 AP		SENIOR EDITOR/ANALYST		13		6,473		6,764		7,068		7,387		7,718		8,066		8,429		8,829		9,248		9,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9777 AP		SENIOR EDITOR/TEAM LEADER		21		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,906		6,197		6,493		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9777 AP		SENIOR EDITOR/TEAM LEADER		27		5,160		5,414		5,681		5,965		6,268		6,579		6,904		7,244		7,609		7,973		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9777 AP		SENIOR EDITOR/TEAM LEADER		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9857 AP		SENIOR HUMAN RESOURCES POLICY CONSULTANT		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9858 AP		SENIOR HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1499 IP		SENIOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PORTFOLIO MANAGER		35X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1260 AP		SENIOR INVESTMENT ANALYST		38		10,716		11,254		11,816		12,408		13,027		13,675		14,362		15,079		15,833		16,591		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1260 AP		SENIOR INVESTMENT ANALYST		38		10,716		11,254		11,816		12,408		13,027		13,675		14,362		15,079		15,833		16,591		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1270 AP		SENIOR INVESTMENT OFFICER		55		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		29,176		30,634		32,164		33,777		35,466		37,166		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1270 AP		SENIOR INVESTMENT OFFICER		55		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		29,176		30,634		32,164		33,777		35,466		37,238		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1624 IP		SENIOR IT PROJECT MANAGER		9		8,450		8,831		9,229		9,644		10,077		10,531		11,004		11,527		12,076		12,676		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1624 IP		SENIOR IT PROJECT MANAGER		9		7,931		8,288		8,662		9,051		9,458		9,884		10,328		10,818		11,334		11,897		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1624 IP		SENIOR IT PROJECT MANAGER		9		7,931		8,288		8,662		9,051		9,458		9,884		10,328		10,818		11,334		11,897		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9752 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ANALYST		36X		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9872 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ANALYST		38		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,858		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,387		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9983 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		27		5,342		5,606		5,882		6,176		6,489		6,813		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,253		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9983 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9983 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9983 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1402 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		17		9,913		10,358		10,825		11,312		11,821		12,353		12,909		13,522		14,164		14,869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1402 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1402 AP		SENIOR LEGISLATIVE FISCAL ANALYST		17		9,304		9,721		10,160		10,617		11,094		11,594		12,115		12,691		13,293		13,955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7539 AP		SENIOR MEDICAL CONSULTANT		41		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		16,269		17,074		17,946		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5015 AD		SENIOR OPERATOR		12I		3,620		5,553		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9769 AP		SENIOR PUBLICATIONS SPECIALIST		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9798 AP		SENIOR RESEARCH ANALYST		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L2211 AP		SENIOR REVENUE ECONOMIST		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2211 AP		SENIOR REVENUE ECONOMIST		18		11,203		11,705		12,232		12,782		13,357		13,959		14,588		15,280		16,006		16,801		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2211 AP		SENIOR REVENUE ECONOMIST		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2211 AP		SENIOR REVENUE ECONOMIST		18		10,514		10,985		11,480		11,996		12,536		13,101		13,691		14,341		15,022		15,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8942 AP		SENIOR STAFF COUNSEL		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8942 AP		SENIOR STAFF COUNSEL		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5120 AD		SENIOR SYSTEMS ANALYST		17I		6,224		9,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8927 AP		SERGEANT		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8927 AP		SERGEANT		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7556 AP		SERGEANT		32S		7,787		8,169		8,576		9,003		9,449		9,916		10,404		10,925		11,466		12,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNPC Z7556 AP		SERGEANT		32S		6,559		6,881		7,224		7,582		7,958		8,348		8,763		9,200		9,658		10,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7556 AP		SERGEANT		32S		7,787		8,169		8,576		9,003		9,449		9,916		10,404		10,925		11,466		12,034		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SS U7556 AP		SERGEANT		32S		10,825		11,258		11,709		12,198		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		SS U7556 CP		SERGEANT		32S		11,149		11,596		12,060		12,564		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UR Z7556 AP		SERGEANT		32S		6,455		6,777		7,111		7,464		7,832		8,221		8,628		9,055		9,506		9,976		10,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		URQ Z7556 AP		SERGEANT		32S		6,455		6,777		7,111		7,464		7,832		8,221		8,628		9,055		9,506		9,976		10,472		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8927 AP		SERGEANT		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8927 AP		SERGEANT		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9947 AP		SERGEANT AT ARMS		17		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,242		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9947 AP		SERGEANT AT ARMS		19		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,627		5,895		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9947 AP		SERGEANT AT ARMS		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5210 AD		SERVICE DESK ANALYST		13I		4,032		6,179		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9913 AD		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		0		4,267		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9913 AP		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		3,810		3,998		4,204		4,401		4,611		4,857		5,098		5,343		5,605		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9913 PD		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		2,145		4,556		4,775		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9913 AD		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		0		4,185		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9913 AP		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		3,734		3,917		4,119		4,310		4,519		4,757		4,993		5,234		5,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9913 PD		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		2,102		4,467		4,681		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LPMS L9913 AP		SESSION LA TO MEMBER		20		3,547		3,721		3,913		4,096		4,292		4,520		4,746		4,972		5,217		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9914 AD		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		0		3,416		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9914 AP		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9914 PD		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		2,145		3,540		3,709		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9914 AD		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		0		3,348		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9914 AP		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		20		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9914 PD		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		2,102		3,469		3,635		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMI L9914 AP		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LIMN L9914 AP		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LPMS L9914 AD		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		0		3,227		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LPMS L9914 AP		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9914 AP		SESSION SECRETARY TO MEMBER		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7785 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7784 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7783 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7787 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7786 AP		SHIPPING DISTRIBUTION AND WAREHOUSE SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5450 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5451 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR 2		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5453 AP		SHIPPING POINT INSPECTOR ASSISTANT MANAGER		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9386 AP		SIGN PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR		10		7,865		8,231		8,613		9,013		9,431		9,869		10,328		10,807		11,309		11,834		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9387 AP		SIGN PROGRAM ASSISTANT		3		4,106		4,315		4,536		4,767		5,010		5,265		5,534		5,816		6,113		6,426		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIS C9388 AP		SIGN PROGRAM MANAGER & CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR		7		6,155		6,438		6,735		7,045		7,370		7,710		8,065		8,437		8,827		9,233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9389 AP		SIGN PROGRAM TECHNICIAN		2		3,914		4,102		4,297		4,503		4,718		4,943		5,180		5,427		5,685		5,957		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4131 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4131 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4131 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4131 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4132 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4132 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4132 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4132 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4130 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN ENTRY		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4130 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN ENTRY		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4130 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN ENTRY		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4130 AP		SIGN TECHNICIAN ENTRY		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9880 AP		SM AGENCY/BRANCH PROGRAM DIRECTOR		38X		9,045		9,485		9,959		10,463		10,985		11,520		12,094		12,695		13,329		13,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9880 IP		SM AGENCY/BRANCH PROGRAM DIRECTOR		38X		9,890		10,386		10,900		11,452		12,020		12,614		13,239		13,861		14,515		15,241		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9880 AP		SM AGENCY/BRANCH PROGRAM DIRECTOR		38X		9,045		9,485		9,959		10,463		10,985		11,520		12,094		12,695		13,329		13,993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6609 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6609 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6609 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6609 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6609 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE ASSISTANT		19		0		0		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6612 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST 1		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6612 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6612 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6612 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6612 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6612 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST 1		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6611 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6611 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6611 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6611 AP		SOCIAL SERVICE SPECIALIST/ENTRY		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6613 AP		SOCIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6613 AP		SOCIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6613 AP		SOCIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6613 AP		SOCIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		27		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6613 AP		SOCIAL SERVICES SPECIALIST 2		27		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7125 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7125 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7125 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7125 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7125 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7125 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7124 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7124 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7124 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7124 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7124 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7124 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7124 SP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 2		33X		8,653		9,086		9,539		10,017		10,518		11,044		11,596		12,175		12,784		13,423		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7123 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7123 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7123 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7123 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7123 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7123 AP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7123 SP		SOCIAL WORK MANAGER 3		35X		9,518		9,994		10,494		11,018		11,569		12,148		12,755		13,393		14,062		14,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEI K5125 AD		SOFTWARE SUPPORT CONSULTANT		19I		7,674		11,765		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5125 AD		SOFTWARE SUPPORT CONSULTANT		19I		7,904		12,117		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7020 AP		SOS CHIEF OFFICER OF STRATEGIC INITIATIVES		44X		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,833		16,631		17,455		18,320		19,238		20,203		21,214		22,275		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X1279 AP		SOS GENERAL COUNSEL		40X		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,833		16,631		17,455		18,320		19,238		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2034 AP		SOTS MEASURE LIAISON		6		4,513		4,715		4,928		5,148		5,381		5,623		5,877		6,155		6,447		6,768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2034 AP		SOTS MEASURE LIAISON		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2034 AP		SOTS MEASURE LIAISON		6		4,236		4,425		4,625		4,832		5,050		5,277		5,516		5,777		6,051		6,352		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2036 AP		SOTS PUBLICATIONS COORDINATOR		8		5,070		5,297		5,536		5,786		6,046		6,318		6,603		6,915		7,244		7,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2036 AP		SOTS PUBLICATIONS COORDINATOR		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2036 AP		SOTS PUBLICATIONS COORDINATOR		8		4,758		4,971		5,196		5,430		5,674		5,930		6,197		6,490		6,799		7,139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2033 AP		SOTS READING CLERK		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2033 AP		SOTS READING CLERK		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2033 AP		SOTS READING CLERK		4		3,769		3,939		4,115		4,302		4,495		4,697		4,909		5,141		5,386		5,654		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L2032 AP		SOTS SERGEANT AT ARMS		3		3,788		3,959		4,137		4,324		4,518		4,720		4,934		5,169		5,413		5,683		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T2032 AP		SOTS SERGEANT AT ARMS		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T2032 AP		SOTS SERGEANT AT ARMS		3		3,555		3,716		3,883		4,058		4,240		4,430		4,631		4,851		5,080		5,334		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9976 AP		SOUND ENGINEER		12		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,112		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9993 AB		SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE		0		7,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LE Y9993 AP		SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE		0		7,240		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0405 AD		SPECIALIST 1		35L		2,971		4,558		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4051 AD		SPECIALIST 1				2,794		4,288		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4052 AD		SPECIALIST 1				2,624		3,846		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0410 AD		SPECIALIST 2		36L		3,199		4,903		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4101 AD		SPECIALIST 2				3,199		4,903		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4102 AD		SPECIALIST 2				3,199		4,903		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0415 AD		SPECIALIST 3		37L		3,224		4,944		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0415 AD		SPECIALIST 3		37L		3,428		5,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K4201 AD		SPECIALIST 4				3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0420 AD		SPECIALIST 4		38L		3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4201 AD		SPECIALIST 4				3,439		5,272		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4205 AD		SPECIALIST 4				3,224		4,729		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4206 AD		SPECIALIST 4				3,224		4,729		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4207 AD		SPECIALIST 4				3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K420E AD		SPECIALIST 4				3,439		5,272		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0425 AD		SPECIALIST 5		39L		3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K4256 AD		SPECIALIST 5				3,928		6,023		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0430 AD		SPECIALIST 6		40L		4,146		6,358		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K0435 AD		SPECIALIST 7		41L		4,558		6,985		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0435 AD		SPECIALIST 7		41L		4,625		7,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0435 AD		SPECIALIST 7		41L		4,625		7,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMR K0440 AD		SPECIALIST 8		42L		4,876		7,471		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6200 AP		SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST		27		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6200 AP		SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST		27		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6200 AP		SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST		27		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6200 AP		SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST		27		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		6,106		6,409		6,725		7,047		7,396		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9854 AP		SR  ACCOUNTING GENERALIST		26		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5130 AD		SR BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANALYST		17I		6,224		9,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5135 AD		SR DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR		17I		6,224		9,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9762 AP		SR DEPUTY LC		37		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,444		13,077		13,703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9762 AP		SR DEPUTY LC		37		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KEL K0020 AD		SR EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		40L		4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1239 AP		SR INVESTMNT OFCR EQUITIES		56		22,421		23,538		24,714		25,948		27,245		28,607		30,042		31,543		33,120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1233 AP		SR INVESTMNT OFCR FIXED INCOME		54		20,341		21,358		22,421		23,538		24,714		25,948		27,245		28,607		30,042		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X1232 AP		SR INVESTMNT OFCR REAL ESTATE		55		21,358		22,421		23,538		24,714		25,948		27,245		28,607		30,042		31,543		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5215 AD		SR SERVICE DESK ANALYST		13I		4,032		6,179		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1504 AP		SR TRAINING AND POLICY CONSULTANT		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1504 AP		SR TRAINING AND POLICY CONSULTANT		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1504 AP		SR TRAINING AND POLICY CONSULTANT		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9775 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		30		6,176		6,489		6,813		7,151		7,500		7,876		8,264		8,682		9,110		9,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9775 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9775 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1811 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		15		8,138		8,503		8,885		9,286		9,704		10,140		10,597		11,099		11,627		12,204		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9775 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		30		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1811 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1811 AP		STAFF ATTORNEY		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8943 AP		STAFF COUNSEL		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8943 AP		STAFF COUNSEL		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8943 AP		STAFF COUNSEL		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8943 AP		STAFF COUNSEL		29		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AMH C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		30		0		0		0		8,811		9,225		9,667		10,127		10,604		11,108		11,633		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		NME C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		25		5,307		5,557		5,814		6,089		6,377		6,674		6,989		7,322		7,671		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6226 AP		STAFF DEVELOPMENT NURSE		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X5687 AP		STATE AUDIT MANAGER		37		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,051		13,700		14,369		15,089		15,841		16,627		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X5683 AP		STATE AUDITOR 3		31		7,067		7,419		7,787		8,168		8,578		9,000		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X5683 AP		STATE AUDITOR 3		31		7,067		7,419		7,787		8,168		8,578		9,000		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5683 AP		STATE AUDITOR 3		31		8,194		8,602		9,022		9,476		9,943		10,444		10,956		11,492		12,068		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSN X5684 AP		STATE AUDITOR 4		33		7,787		8,168		8,578		9,000		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		11,469		12,044		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X5684 AP		STATE AUDITOR 4		33		7,787		8,168		8,578		9,000		9,454		9,918		10,402		10,925		11,477		12,046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7491 IP		STATE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER		45X		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,870		24,014		25,214		26,466		27,788		29,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7532 RP		STATE CONCILIATOR		35X		9,092		9,549		10,018		10,521		11,040		11,577		12,156		12,773		13,405		14,068		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8920 AP		STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		41X		0		0		0		21,491		22,566		23,695		24,879		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9696 AP		STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		33		0		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		18,809		19,750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8920 AP		STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR		41X		0		0		0		21,491		22,566		23,695		24,879		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z1165 DP		STATE ECONOMIST		42X		12,530		13,153		13,793		14,487		15,199		15,968		16,757		17,586		18,472		19,391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0800 AP		STATE FAIR REPRESENTATIVE		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1324 AP		STATE LABOR RELATIONS MANAGER		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1324 AP		STATE LABOR RELATIONS MANAGER		35		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0251 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0251 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0251 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0251 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0252 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0252 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0252 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0252 AP		STATE LIBRARY SPECIALIST 2		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7508 AB		STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER		50		22,619		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7508 AP		STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER		50		22,619		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7508 AB		STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER		50		22,619		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7508 AP		STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER		50		22,619		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7508 AB		STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER		50		22,619		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7508 AP		STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER		50		22,619		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5684 AP		STATE PRINCIPAL AUDITOR		33		9,288		9,756		10,236		10,752		11,279		11,831		12,424		13,043		13,690		14,374		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		9,588		10,066		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0770 AP		STATE PROCUREMENT ANALYST		30		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5682 AP		STATE SENIOR AUDITOR		28S		6,425		6,741		7,071		7,427		7,803		8,193		8,595		9,017		9,461		9,931		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C5681 AP		STATE STAFF AUDITOR		24S		5,290		5,546		5,837		6,130		6,425		6,741		7,071		7,421		7,782		8,160		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X6441 AP		STATE VETERINARIAN		34		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X6441 AP		STATE VETERINARIAN		34		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6441 AP		STATE VETERINARIAN		34		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9676 AP		STENO COURT REPORTER		15		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,007		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9676 AP		STENO COURT REPORTER		15		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,007		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5345 AP		STRUCTURAL/MECHANICAL INSPECTOR		25		4,854		5,085		5,342		5,597		5,861		6,146		6,442		6,761		7,095		7,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5381 AP		STRUCTURAL/MECHANICAL INSPECTOR COMMERCIAL & RESID		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5382 AP		STRUCTURAL/MECHANICAL INSPECTOR MULTI DISCIPLINE		29		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,587		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C5380 AP		STRUCTURAL/MECHANICAL INSPECTOR RESIDENTIAL		25		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C3101 AP		STUDENT ENGINEERING SPECIALIST		12		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,694		3,874		4,063		4,264		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6701 AP		STUDENT HUMAN SERVICE WORKER		11T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6701 AP		STUDENT HUMAN SERVICE WORKER		11T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6701 AP		STUDENT HUMAN SERVICE WORKER		11T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6701 AP		STUDENT HUMAN SERVICE WORKER		11T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6701 AP		STUDENT HUMAN SERVICE WORKER		11T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,950		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AR C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AV C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0100 AP		STUDENT OFFICE WORKER		7		2,401		2,480		2,565		2,660		2,751		2,842		2,943		3,057		3,186		3,287		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AX C0150 AP		STUDENT PROF/TECH WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		2,944		3,037		3,165		3,284		3,434		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0150 AP		STUDENT PROFESSIONAL/TECHNICAL WORKER		11		2,834		2,932		3,041		3,157		3,289		3,394		3,541		3,674		3,844		4,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8235 AP		STUDENT/PROFESSIONAL FORESTER WORKER		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOE Y5810 AB		SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION		0		6,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1219 AP		SUPERVISING ACCOUNTANT		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X0213 AP		SUPERVISING ACCOUNTING TECH		21		4,353		4,579		4,792		5,022		5,289		5,551		5,817		6,095		6,388		6,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0213 AP		SUPERVISING ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN		21		0		0		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X9119 AP		SUPERVISING COOK		18T		0		0		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7511 AP		SUPERVISING DENTIST A		34		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7512 AP		SUPERVISING DENTIST B		36		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X3775 AP		SUPERVISING FISH AND WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST		27		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X9105 AP		SUPERVISING FOOD SERVICE WORKER 1		20T		0		0		0		0		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X9107 AP		SUPERVISING FOOD SERVICE WORKER 2		24T		0		0		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5746 AP		SUPERVISING INSURANCE EXAMINER		32		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7518 AP		SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN		50		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7518 AP		SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN		50		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7518 AP		SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN		50		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7518 AP		SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN		50		18,825		19,767		20,753		21,784		22,872		24,014		25,210		26,466		27,788		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7518 CP		SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN		50		0		0		0		0		0		0		30,263		31,701		33,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9770 AP		SUPERVISING PUBLICATIONS SPEC		27		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,312		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,441		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X6240 AP		SUPERVISING REGISTERED NURSE		32N		0		0		9,351		9,823		10,304		10,822		11,353		11,909		12,504		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4205 AD		SUPERVISOR 1		40L		4,208		6,447		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8870 AP		SUPERVISOR 2		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8870 AP		SUPERVISOR 2		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KML K4210 AD		SUPERVISOR 2		41L		4,625		7,088		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8870 AP		SUPERVISOR 2		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8870 AP		SUPERVISOR 2		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8871 AP		SUPERVISOR 3		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8871 AP		SUPERVISOR 3		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8871 AP		SUPERVISOR 3		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8871 AP		SUPERVISOR 3		24		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5562 AP		SUPERVISOR DEPUTY STATE FIRE MARSHAL		32		8,258		8,667		9,092		9,549		10,018		10,522		11,036		11,579		12,156		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0833 AP		SUPERVISOR EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0833 AP		SUPERVISOR EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT		26		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X5423 AP		SUPERVISOR LIVESTOCK BRAND INSPECTOR		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7547 BP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		23S		4,924		5,092		5,275		5,437		5,610		5,776		5,947		6,117		6,293		6,464		6,639		6,813		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,484		7,652		7,823		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7547 CP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		23S		5,092		5,275		5,437		5,610		5,776		5,947		6,117		6,293		6,464		6,639		6,813		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,490		7,666		7,845		8,026		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7547 DP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		23S		5,275		5,437		5,610		5,776		5,947		6,117		6,293		6,464		6,639		6,813		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,490		7,660		7,828		8,006		8,187		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7547 EP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		23S		5,437		5,610		5,776		5,947		6,117		6,293		6,464		6,639		6,813		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,490		7,660		7,839		8,024		8,212		8,407		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7544 BP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		25S		5,611		5,776		5,947		6,117		6,292		6,461		6,638		6,811		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,489		7,657		7,839		8,003		8,183		8,366		8,556		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7544 CP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		25S		0		0		0		6,292		6,461		6,638		6,811		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,489		7,657		7,839		8,003		8,183		8,351		8,526		8,712		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7544 DP		SUPERVISOR TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		25S		0		0		0		0		0		6,811		6,984		7,150		7,319		7,489		7,657		7,839		8,003		8,183		8,351		8,526		8,712		8,896		9,084		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,875		4,017		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0758 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 1		15		0		3,738		3,901		4,047		4,234		4,417		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AO C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		6,718		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSU C0759 AP		SUPPLY SPECIALIST 2		20		0		4,606		4,822		5,057		5,304		5,544		5,809		6,102		6,395		6,696		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9814 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR		28		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,669		8,055		8,449		8,854		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0112 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0112 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0112 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		17		0		0		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0113 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0113 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0113 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0113 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		20		0		0		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WLS S0113 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		20		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X0113 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		19		3,956		4,150		4,353		4,579		4,792		5,022		5,289		5,551		5,825		6,111		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X0114 AP		SUPPORT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 3		21		4,353		4,579		4,792		5,022		5,289		5,554		5,817		6,095		6,388		6,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K0205 AD		SUPPORT SPECIALIST		33L		2,597		3,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WIU C9390 AP		SUPPORT SPECIALIST		1		3,763		3,923		4,090		4,264		4,445		4,634		4,831		5,036		5,250		5,474		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2052 AD		SUPPORT SPECIALIST 1				2,291		3,361		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C0001 AP		SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0001 AP		SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT WORKER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1410 IP		SYSTEMS & PROGRAMMING SUPERVISOR 1		31		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X1411 IP		SYSTEMS & PROGRAMMING SUPERVISOR 2		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,155		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1411 IP		SYSTEMS & PROGRAMMING SUPERVISOR 2		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X1411 IP		SYSTEMS & PROGRAMMING SUPERVISOR 2		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X1411 IP		SYSTEMS & PROGRAMMING SUPERVISOR 2		33		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,565		12,130		12,710		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1611 IP		SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1611 IP		SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1611 IP		SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR		8		7,814		8,165		8,534		8,917		9,319		9,738		10,177		10,659		11,166		11,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNI K5115 AD		SYSTEMS ANALYST		15I		5,103		7,827		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1610 IP		SYSTEMS ANALYST		7		7,225		7,549		7,891		8,245		8,617		9,005		9,408		9,856		10,324		10,838		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1610 IP		SYSTEMS ANALYST		7		6,781		7,085		7,406		7,738		8,087		8,451		8,830		9,250		9,689		10,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1610 IP		SYSTEMS ANALYST		7		6,781		7,085		7,406		7,738		8,087		8,451		8,830		9,250		9,689		10,172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KMRI K5140 AD		SYSTEMS SECURITY CONSULTANT		18I		6,866		10,529		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5631 AP		TAX AUDITOR 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5631 AP		TAX AUDITOR 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5631 AP		TAX AUDITOR 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5631 AP		TAX AUDITOR 1		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5632 AP		TAX AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5632 AP		TAX AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5632 AP		TAX AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5632 AP		TAX AUDITOR 2		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5630 AP		TAX AUDITOR/ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5630 AP		TAX AUDITOR/ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5630 AP		TAX AUDITOR/ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5630 AP		TAX AUDITOR/ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8945 AP		TAX COURT ADMINISTRATOR		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8945 AP		TAX COURT ADMINISTRATOR		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8945 AP		TAX COURT ADMINISTRATOR		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8945 AP		TAX COURT ADMINISTRATOR		25		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8946 AP		TAX MAGISTRATE		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9737 AP		TAX MAGISTRATE		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8946 AP		TAX MAGISTRATE		32		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9737 AP		TAX MAGISTRATE		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7545 AP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		20		4,017		4,171		4,327		4,479		4,637		4,788		4,944		5,097		5,256		5,406		5,561		5,713		5,870		6,025		6,218		6,411		6,603		6,796		6,988		7,179		0		0		0		0

		RE U7545 BP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		20		4,967		5,114		5,269		5,426		5,589		5,757		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7545 CP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		20		5,114		5,269		5,426		5,589		5,757		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		7,291		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7545 DP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		20		5,269		5,426		5,589		5,757		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		7,291		7,510		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7545 EP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		20		5,426		5,589		5,757		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		7,291		7,510		7,736		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7545 BP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		11S		0		3,315		3,389		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7545 CP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		11S		0		3,389		3,487		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7545 DP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		11S		3,389		3,487		3,590		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7545 EP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS BA		11S		3,595		3,696		3,804		3,914		4,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7546 AP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		21		4,788		4,944		5,097		5,256		5,406		5,561		5,713		5,870		6,025		6,218		6,411		6,603		6,796		6,988		7,179		7,372		7,567		7,753		7,946		8,139		0		0		0		0

		RE U7546 BP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		21		5,589		5,757		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		7,291		7,510		7,736		7,968		8,205		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7546 CP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		21		5,757		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		7,291		7,510		7,736		7,968		8,205		8,452		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		RE U7546 DP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		21		5,930		6,106		6,290		6,477		6,672		6,872		7,080		7,291		7,510		7,736		7,968		8,205		8,452		8,705		8,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7546 BP		TEACHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS MA		11S		3,696		3,804		3,914		4,027		4,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C2302 AP		TEACHING ASSISTANT		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2302 AP		TEACHING ASSISTANT		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2302 AP		TEACHING ASSISTANT		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2302 AP		TEACHING ASSISTANT		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2302 AP		TEACHING ASSISTANT		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2302 AP		TEACHING ASSISTANT		15		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9615 AP		TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPEC 1		9		3,670		3,857		4,043		4,245		4,466		4,682		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,975		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9617 AP		TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPEC 3		15		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,007		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9617 AP		TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPEC 3		15		4,923		5,164		5,421		5,693		5,976		6,275		6,588		6,918		7,264		7,629		8,007		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8947 AP		TECHNICAL TRAINER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8947 AP		TECHNICAL TRAINER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8947 AP		TECHNICAL TRAINER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8947 AP		TECHNICAL TRAINER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8947 AP		TECHNICAL TRAINER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8947 AP		TECHNICAL TRAINER		20		6,665		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J9688 AP		TECHNICAL WRITER		19		0		6,126		6,432		6,753		7,091		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2705 AD		TECHNICIAN 1		36L		3,199		4,903		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2710 AD		TECHNICIAN 2		37L		3,428		5,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		KNL K2715 AD		TECHNICIAN 3		38L		3,656		5,600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7806 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND DISPATCH (ODOT) SUPERVISOR 		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7807 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND DISPATCH (ODOT) SUPERVISOR 		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7795 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7795 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7795 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7795 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7795 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7795 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7794 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7794 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7794 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7794 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7794 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7794 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7793 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7793 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7793 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7793 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7793 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7793 AP		TELECOMMUNICATIONS OSP MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9601 AD		TEMPORARY CLERICAL AIDE		03Z		0		2,403		3,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J9601 AP		TEMPORARY CLERICAL AIDE		03Z		0		2,403		3,041		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XBA T9999 AE		TEMPORARY/CONTRACTOR		00Z		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XC T9999 AE		TEMPORARY/CONTRACTOR		00Z		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C6298 AP		TEST COORDINATOR		16T		0		0		0		0		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6298 AP		TEST COORDINATOR		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6298 AP		TEST COORDINATOR		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6298 AP		TEST COORDINATOR		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6298 AP		TEST COORDINATOR		16T		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9766 AP		TRADES SUPERVISOR		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9766 AP		TRADES SUPERVISOR		13		6,897		7,207		7,531		7,871		8,224		8,594		8,981		9,407		9,854		10,346		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9841 AP		TRADES/MAINT WORKER 1		13		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,315		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9841 AP		TRADES/MAINT WORKER 1		13		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9842 AP		TRADES/MAINT WORKER 2		17		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,362		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C1105 AP		TRAFFIC SURVEY INTERVIEWER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C1105 AP		TRAFFIC SURVEY INTERVIEWER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C1105 AP		TRAFFIC SURVEY INTERVIEWER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C1105 AP		TRAFFIC SURVEY INTERVIEWER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1105 AP		TRAFFIC SURVEY INTERVIEWER		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4309 AP		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 1		24		4,936		5,179		5,445		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4310 AP		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4310 EP		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 2		27		5,715		5,999		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		E C4311 AP		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 3		29		6,299		6,615		6,946		7,290		7,655		8,035		8,439		8,862		9,301		9,766		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X1339 AP		TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT SPEC 2		27		5,817		6,101		6,403		6,725		7,067		7,419		7,787		8,168		8,578		9,000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7815 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7814 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7813 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8948 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8948 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUA J8948 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JUN J8948 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9504 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		25		6,149		6,456		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9504 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		25		5,633		5,914		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8948 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8948 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 1		21		6,997		7,347		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8949 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8949 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDR D9505 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,778		7,118		7,473		7,846		8,238		8,649		9,081		9,535		10,010		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WDU D9505 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		27		6,209		6,520		6,846		7,188		7,547		7,924		8,319		8,734		9,171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8949 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8949 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 2		23		7,714		8,100		8,505		8,931		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7817 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7816 AP		TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7820 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		42X		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,293		20,266		21,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7821 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		40X		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,295		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7822 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		38X		11,323		11,878		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7820 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		42X		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,293		20,266		21,274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7821 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		40X		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		18,384		19,295		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7822 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		38X		11,323		11,878		12,461		13,083		13,745		14,430		15,133		15,892		16,674		17,517		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7823 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		35X		10,390		10,914		11,449		12,025		12,614		13,234		13,893		14,598		15,324		16,071		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7824 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		33X		9,044		9,493		9,957		10,459		10,971		11,523		12,088		12,682		13,316		13,989		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7825 TP		TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & PROJEC		31X		8,196		8,615		9,044		9,493		9,957		10,459		10,971		11,523		12,088		12,682		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4162 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4162 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4162 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4162 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4162 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4161 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR 1		21		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4161 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR 1		21		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4161 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR 1		21		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4161 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR 1		21		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4161 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR 1		21		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4151 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 1		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4152 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4150 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST ENTRY		14B		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4150 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST ENTRY		14B		0		0		0		0		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X4160 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X4160 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X4160 AP		TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR		22		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7832 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ADMINIST		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7833 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANAGER 		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7834 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANAGER 		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7835 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANAGER 		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7836 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE SUPERVIS		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7837 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE SUPERVIS		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4163 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4163 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4163 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4163 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4163 AP		TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS SPECIALIST		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0333 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES OFFICE LEADER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0333 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES OFFICE LEADER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0333 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES OFFICE LEADER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0333 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES OFFICE LEADER		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0333 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES OFFICE LEADER		21		0		0		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0331 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0331 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0331 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0331 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 1		18		0		0		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0331 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 1		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0332 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0332 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0332 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0332 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0332 AP		TRANSPORTATION SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 2		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4166 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4166 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4166 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4166 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4166 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4167 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4167 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4167 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4167 AP		TRANSPORTATION TELECOMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST 2		22		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4403 AP		TRANSPORTER		11B		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4403 AP		TRANSPORTER		11B		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4403 AP		TRANSPORTER		11B		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4403 AP		TRANSPORTER		11B		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C4403 AP		TRANSPORTER		11B		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,128		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6101 AP		TRANSPORTING MENTAL HEALTH AIDE		17T		0		0		0		0		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MOE Y1700 AB		TREASURER		0		6,416		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7705 AP		TREATMENT SERVICES MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7704 AP		TREATMENT SERVICES MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7703 AP		TREATMENT SERVICES MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7707 AP		TREATMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7706 AP		TREATMENT SERVICES SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8845 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9638 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8845 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9638 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9638 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9638 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		23		0		7,445		7,821		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJ T8845 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAJQ T8845 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 1		27		9,376		9,845		10,337		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8846 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9639 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8846 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		30		10,855		11,398		11,967		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9639 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9639 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9639 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 2		25		0		8,212		8,617		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8847 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 3		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9640 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 3		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8847 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 3		33		12,567		13,194		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9640 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 3		27		0		9,048		9,503		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J8848 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 4		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9641 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 4		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J8848 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 4		35		13,855		14,546		15,274		16,038		16,840		17,682		18,565		19,494		20,468		21,491		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9641 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 4		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9641 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 4		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9641 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 4		29		0		9,979		10,481		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JM J9642 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 5		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMP J9642 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 5		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMPS J9642 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 5		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		JMS J9642 AP		TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR 5		31		0		11,006		11,550		12,132		12,735		13,371		14,042		14,741		15,481		16,251		17,060		17,912		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4401 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 1		17		0		0		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,256		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4401 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4401 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4401 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4401 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 1		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4402 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 2		20		0		0		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4402 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4402 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4402 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4402 AP		TRUCK DRIVER 2		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9809 AP		UNIT DIRECTOR		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,102		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9810 AP		UNIT DIRECTOR		11		0		0		0		3,068		3,163		3,301		3,429		3,581		3,744		3,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMN L9810 AP		UNIT DIRECTOR		11		0		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9809 AP		UNIT DIRECTOR		38X		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,077		13,729		14,413		15,131		15,856		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9810 AP		UNIT DIRECTOR		11		0		0		0		3,137		3,236		3,377		3,505		3,663		3,830		4,014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMN L9765 AP		UNIT MANAGER		35X		4,649		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LMM L9765 AP		UNIT MANAGER		35X		8,055		8,449		8,878		9,317		9,770		10,258		10,778		11,315		11,866		12,458		13,053		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9765 AP		UNIT MANAGER		25		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,312		6,636		6,967		7,311		7,662		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1155 AP		UTILITY AND ENERGY ANALYST 1		22		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1156 AP		UTILITY AND ENERGY ANALYST 2		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X1157 UP		UTILITY AND ENERGY ANALYST 3		31		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,567		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1157 AP		UTILITY AND ENERGY ANALYST 3		31		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,565		11,098		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C1157 UP		UTILITY AND ENERGY ANALYST 3		31		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		9,581		10,059		10,565		11,098		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3807 AP		VEHICLE EMISSION TECHNICIAN 1		16		0		0		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C3807 AP		VEHICLE EMISSION TECHNICIAN 1		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C3808 AP		VEHICLE EMISSION TECHNICIAN 2		18		0		0		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0791 AP		VETERANS BENEFIT CONSULTANT		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0791 AP		VETERANS BENEFIT CONSULTANT		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0791 AP		VETERANS BENEFIT CONSULTANT		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0791 AP		VETERANS BENEFIT CONSULTANT		21		3,756		3,927		4,117		4,317		4,512		4,733		4,973		5,208		5,453		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0799 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0799 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0799 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0799 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0798 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0798 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0798 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0798 AP		VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER ENTRY		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0784 AP		VETERANS TRUST OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0784 AP		VETERANS TRUST OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0784 AP		VETERANS TRUST OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0784 AP		VETERANS TRUST OFFICER		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AS C2176 AP		VIDEO PRODUCER		22		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C2176 AP		VIDEO PRODUCER		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C2176 AP		VIDEO PRODUCER		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C2176 AP		VIDEO PRODUCER		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C2176 AP		VIDEO PRODUCER		28		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		8,713		9,143		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C2176 AP		VIDEO PRODUCER		28		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		8,707		9,138		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L0171 AP		VISITOR SERVICES MANAGER		14		7,432		7,766		8,115		8,481		8,863		9,259		9,677		10,137		10,618		11,145		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T0171 AP		VISITOR SERVICES MANAGER		14		6,975		7,289		7,616		7,960		8,318		8,690		9,082		9,514		9,965		10,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T0171 AP		VISITOR SERVICES MANAGER		14		6,975		7,289		7,616		7,960		8,318		8,690		9,082		9,514		9,965		10,460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6220 AP		VOC REHAB EVALUATION CENTER RN		22		4,001		4,193		4,396		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6220 AP		VOC REHAB EVALUATION CENTER RN		22		4,001		4,193		4,396		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6220 AP		VOC REHAB EVALUATION CENTER RN		22		4,001		4,193		4,396		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6220 AP		VOC REHAB EVALUATION CENTER RN		22		4,001		4,193		4,396		4,597		4,819		5,065		5,305		5,554		5,823		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6647 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6647 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6647 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6647 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR		25		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6647 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR		25		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6646 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6646 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6646 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6646 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR ENTRY		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C6648 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C6648 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C6648 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C6648 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SPECIALIST		26		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		7,923		8,314		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6648 AP		VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SPECIALIST		26		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		7,918		8,309		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L1701 AP		VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XAL T1701 AP		VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		XALQ T1701 AP		VOLUNTEER COORDINATOR		4		4,016		4,197		4,385		4,584		4,789		5,005		5,231		5,478		5,739		6,024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C5245 AP		WAGE/HOUR COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C5245 AP		WAGE/HOUR COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C5245 AP		WAGE/HOUR COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C5245 AP		WAGE/HOUR COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		23		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C5245 AP		WAGE/HOUR COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST		23		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8510 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8510 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8510 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8510 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 1		19		0		0		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8511 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8511 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8511 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8511 AP		WATER RESOURCE DATA TECHNICIAN 2		21		0		0		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA U7522 AP		WCB ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE		37W		9,581		10,055		10,538		11,055		11,614		12,175		12,774		13,400		14,055		14,744		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7560 AP		WCB PRESIDING ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE		38		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		5,462		5,721		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,203		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		5,461		5,712		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C4020 AP		WELDER 1		20		0		0		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		5,972		6,245		6,552		6,876		7,196		7,542		7,899		8,334		8,731		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		4,942		5,170		5,415		5,690		5,960		6,243		6,545		6,861		7,200		7,557		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		5,964		6,233		6,537		6,858		7,176		7,518		7,870		8,297		8,637		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C4021 AP		WELDER 2		24		4,943		5,169		5,419		5,695		5,965		6,245		6,549		6,866		7,206		7,562		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8265 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCH SUPERVISOR		19		0		0		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,875		4,017		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8264 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER		15		0		0		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		11		0		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		11		0		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		11		0		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8263 AP		WILDLAND FIRE DISPATCHER ENTRY		11		0		0		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7845 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7845 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7845 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7845 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7845 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7845 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7844 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7844 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7844 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7844 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7844 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7844 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7843 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7843 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7843 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7843 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7843 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7843 AP		WILDLAND FIRE PROGRAM ODF MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X8258 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPERVISOR		25		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,951		4,116		4,297		4,496		4,715		4,942		5,177		5,415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		5,419		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		5,065		5,310		5,563		5,829		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		5,160		5,408		5,667		5,936		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C8255 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST		17		0		0		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		5,413		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBO C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OBS C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		3,609		3,719		3,875		4,017		4,212		4,410		4,621		4,831		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXSO C8254 AP		WILDLAND FIRE SUPPRESSION SPECIALIST ENTRY		13		0		0		3,672		3,784		3,946		4,089		4,290		4,492		4,707		4,922		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		11		0		0		3,712		3,842		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,759		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		11		0		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		11		0		0		3,684		3,828		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0530 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 1		12		0		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		13		0		0		3,991		4,162		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,213		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AL C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		13		0		0		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		13		0		0		3,988		4,169		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		3,711		3,845		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		0		3,651		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0531 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 2		14		0		0		0		3,649		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AAON C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		4,349		4,541		4,755		4,977		5,206		5,462		5,721		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AB C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AD C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AF C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AT C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		AU C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		3,649		3,793		3,951		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,715		4,942		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		CP C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		15		0		0		4,364		4,556		4,764		4,979		5,207		5,461		5,712		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		4,016		4,193		4,399		4,615		4,853		5,080		5,323		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAH C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAI C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAO C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OAS C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		3,785		3,952		4,118		4,300		4,499		4,715		4,943		5,169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C0532 AP		WORD PROCESSING TECHNICIAN 3		16		0		0		3,780		3,950		4,116		4,294		4,496		4,713		4,940		5,167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MEAH Z7523 HP		WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD CHAIR		40X		16,165		16,958		17,754		18,591		19,463		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7521 AP		WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD MEMBER		38		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7521 AP		WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD MEMBER		38		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7521 RP		WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD MEMBER		38X		14,613		15,402		16,165		16,958		17,792		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7521 AP		WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD MEMBER		38		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMA L9781 AP		WORKFLOW ASSISTANT		18		3,581		3,744		3,924		4,117		4,330		4,533		4,750		5,003		5,249		5,500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9781 AP		WORKFLOW ASSISTANT		18		3,663		3,830		4,014		4,210		4,427		4,636		4,858		5,117		5,371		5,628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LAMM L9783 AP		WORKFLOW COORDINATOR		24		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,314		6,621		6,967		7,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		LSMS L9783 AP		WORKFLOW COORDINATOR		24		4,718		4,963		5,212		5,464		5,732		6,015		6,312		6,636		6,967		7,301		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNH C6755 AP		YOUTH CORRECTIONS UNIT COORDINATOR		23T		0		0		5,563		5,829		6,120		6,411		6,718		7,041		7,382		7,734		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNI C6755 AP		YOUTH CORRECTIONS UNIT COORDINATOR		23T		0		0		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		7,518		7,876		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		OXNO C6755 AP		YOUTH CORRECTIONS UNIT COORDINATOR		23T		0		0		5,667		5,936		6,232		6,529		6,844		7,170		7,518		7,876		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		UA C6755 AP		YOUTH CORRECTIONS UNIT COORDINATOR		23T		0		0		5,660		5,933		6,228		6,525		6,833		7,165		7,510		7,870		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNC Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNN Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7602 AP		YOUTH FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR 1		38X		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		14,065		14,756		15,502		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7605 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 1		31X		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7604 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 2		33X		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESP Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNNP Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSP Z7603 AP		YOUTH FACILITY MANAGER 3		35X		8,658		9,095		9,542		10,021		10,512		11,028		11,578		12,165		12,769		13,392		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WSS X7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		4,947		5,185		5,460		5,735		6,005		6,300		6,611		6,945		7,296		7,659		8,040		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTN X7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		WTS X7607 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 1		24X		5,080		5,323		5,607		5,887		6,164		6,467		6,789		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENC Z7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MENN Z7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MESN Z7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMC X7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMN X7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MMS X7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		MNSN Z7606 AP		YOUTH FACILITY SUPERVISOR 2		28X		6,164		6,469		6,791		7,128		7,490		7,863		8,254		8,658		9,095		9,542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0





OPE Rates

		OPE Rate Comparison

		ORBITS Account Number		OPE Factors		2023-2025
@ LAB		2025-2027
@ LAB

		3210		Employee Relations Board (ERB) assessments per month		2.19		3.00

		3220		PERS: Agencies without significant Police and Fire *		17.92%		21.04%

		3220		PERS: Judges		36.33%		38.97%

		3220		PERS: Agencies with significant Police and Fire *

				    DHS		18.16%		21.32%

				    DOJ		18.03%		21.18%

				    OMD		18.77%		21.73%

				    OSP		21.45%		24.41%

				    DPSST		22.80%		25.86%

				    DOC		22.98%		25.66%

				    OYA		22.20%		24.95%

				    ODF		20.51%		23.54%

				    OLCC		19.19%		22.21%

				    ODEM				21.73%

				    DSFM				24.41%

		3230		Social Security (FICA)		7.65%		7.65%

		3250		Workers' Compensation Assessments (WBF) per month		$1.91		$1.74

		3270		Flex Benefits (PEBB Core) per month ^ 		$1,650		$1,767

		3241		Paid Family Medical Leave (PFMLI)		0.40%		0.40%

		3260		Mass Transit Tax **		0.60%		0.60%

		3221		Pension Bond Contribution (POB)		Provided by CFO		Provided by CFO

		*  Rates blended for budget purposes only. Agencies pay actual rates based on individual employee status.

		** Manually calculated for agency budget purposes. Agencies pay actual based on work location and wages.

		^  Default FLEX rate for Executive Branch agencies. Rate may vary for non-Executive Branch agencies.












